
Smart home devices

UŽIVATELSKÝ NÁVOD
Výrobce a dovozce / Manufacturer and importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Vyrobeno v P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart pásek LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
barevný, stmívatelný, wifi, IR ovladač
TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximální RF výstupní výkon: 20dBm

INSTRUKCE K INSTALACI
Použijte dodávaný napájecí zdroj 12/24V DC. Před instalací otestuje funkčnost LED 
pásku v aplikaci. K uchycení LED pásku použijte 3M lepící pásku. Zkontrolujte zda 
máte vše správně zapojené (viz schéma zapojení)

UPOZORNĚNÍ
Neumisťujte kontroler LED pásku pod žádné kovové předměty. Mohlo by dojít ke 
stínění WiFi signálu. Zkontrolujte, zda jsou napájecí adaptér a kontroler správně 
připojeny. Výstupní napětí napájecího zdroje by mělo být stejné, jako vstupní napětí 
kontroleru (LED pásku).
Nezakrývejte napájecí zdroj, kontoler a LED pásek. Mohlo by dojít k přehřátí.

POPIS PRODUKTU
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1.  Výstupní port pro připojení k LED pásku.
2.  Vstupní port pro připojení napájení DC12 

-24V.

3. Funkční tlačítko: Zapnout / Vypnout (dvě krátká kliknutí)

ZMĚNA REŽIMŮ
Dlouhým stisknutím tlačítka na více než 5 vteřin resetujete zařízení a 
zapnete párovací mód.

STÁHNUTÍ APLIKACE IMMAX NEO PRO A 
REGISTRACE Naskenujte kód QR kód a stáhněte si aplikaci 
Immax NEO PRO

Nebo v App Store nebo Google Play vyhledejte a nainstalujte aplikaci Immax NEO 
PRO.

-  Spusťte aplikaci Immax NEO PRO a klepněte na „Registrovat“ a založte si 
vlastní účet.
-  Pokud máte registraci hotovou, přihlaste se pod svůj účet.

PÁROVÁNÍ PRODUKTU DO APLIKACE
Příprava: Zapněte LED pásek a otevřete aplikaci Immax NEO PRO. Ujistěte se, že 
jste připojení na stejnou WiFi síť, na kterou bude připojen daný produkt.

Možnost přidání pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset LED pásku – 3x zapnout a vypnout z el. proudu, nebo dlouze stisk-
něte tlačítko na kontroleru na více než 5 vteřin. LED pásek začne rychle blikat. 
Pokud nemáte zapnutý Bluetooth na svém mobilním zařízení, tak budete k tomu 
vyzváni. Po zapnutí Bluetooth mobilní zařízení automaticky najde daný produkt. V 
aplikaci se zobrazí okno s informací o nalezení nového zařízení.
Klikněte na tlačítko „Pokračovat“ a potom na tlačítko „+“.
Zadejte přístupové údaje do WiFi sítě a potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt se 
spáruje a přidá aplikace Immax NEO PRO.

Možnost přidání bez pomocí Bluetooth
Proveďte reset LED pásku – 3x zapnout a vypnout z el. proudu, nebo dlouze stisk-
něte tlačítko na kontroleru na více než 5 vteřin. LED pásek začne rychle blikat.

V aplikaci Immax NEO PRO klikněte na záložku Místnost a potom na tlačítko „+“ 
pro přidání zařízení. V záložce  Immax NEO vyberte produkt.

Zadejte přístupové údaje do WiFi sítě a potvrďte. Potom se daný produkt se 
spáruje a přidá do aplikace Immax NEO PRO.

NASTAVENÍ V APLIKACI

1.  Bílá - v aplikaci můžete měnit  jas a teplotu bílé barvy.

2.  Barvy – zde můžete nastavit jas pro barevné světlo a namíchat si 
libovolnou barvu z palety RGB.

3.  Scéna
1)  Přednastavená scéna: k dispozici jsou různé přednastavené režimy 
svícení
2)  Vlastní scény: v záložce Vlastní scény vyberte „+“ (Vytvořit scénu),
a postupujte dle poznámek v aplikaci.

4. Hudba – v aplikaci můžete vybrat vstup, kterým bude detekován zvuk. „Místní 
mód“ – zvuk bude přijímat mikrofon v těle kontroleru a nebo „APP mód“, kde hudbu 
detekuje mikrofon v mobilním zařízení.

V režimu „Místní mód“ můžete nastavit citlivost mikrofonu a Scény dle rytmu. V 
záložce Scény dle rytmu si můžete vybrat scénu z přednastavených možností a 
nebo si vytvořit svou vlastní scénu. Stačí kliknout na tlačítko „+“ v záložce Scény dle 
rytmu a pak postupovat dle poznámek v aplikaci.

5. Více – v záložce „Více“ můžete nastavit tyto položky. Plán, Časovač, Odpočet a 
Stav po vypnutí proudu: - Režim nerušit, Počáteční stav, Vlastní nastavení

DÁLKOVÝ OVLADAČ
Součástí je IR dálkové ovládání s 24 tlačítky, kterým lze ovládat funkce stmívání, 
úprava barev, scény dle rytmu hudby snímané mikrofonem v těle kontroleru. Při 
ovládání Led pásku IR dálkovým ovládáním, musí být dálkové ovládání v dohledu 
kontroleru LED pásku. Vzdálená správa LED pásku se provádí prostřednictvím 
aplikace Immax NEO PRO.
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Když je kontroler LED pásku v režimu párování, dálkový ovladač nefunguje.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. Tento výrobek obsahuje malé 
součástky, které mohou způsobit udušení nebo zranění při požití.
VAROVÁNÍ: Každá baterie má předpoklad k úniku škodlivých chemikálií, které mo-
hou poškodit  pokožku, oděv nebo prostor kde je baterie uložená. Abyste předešli 
riziku zranění, nedovolte aby jakákoliv látka z baterie přišla do kontaktu s očima 
nebo pokožkou. Každá baterie může prasknout či dokonce explodovat pokud je 
vystavena ohni nebo jiným formám nadměrného tepla. Během manipulace s bater-
iemi buďte opatrní. Pro snížení rizika či zranění způsobené nesprávným 
zacházením s bateriemi proveďte následující opatření:
-  Nepoužívejte různé značky a typy baterií ve stejném zařízení
-  Při výměně baterií vždy vyměňte všechny baterie v zařízení
-  Nepoužívejte dobíjecí nebo opakovaně použitelné baterie.
-  Nedovolte dětem instalovat baterie bez dohledu.
-  Dodržujte pokyny výrobce baterie pro správnou manipulaci a likvidaci baterie. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Výrobek a baterie by měly být likvidovány v recyklačním centru. 
Nevyhazujte s běžným odpadem z domácnosti.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Pro zajištění bezpečného používání výrobku je nutné v místě 
instalace přivést vodiče dle platných předpisů. Instalace musí být provedena pouze 
osobou s odpovídající certifikací v oboru elektro. Při montáži nebo při zjištění 
závady, musí být vždy odpojený přívodní kabel ze zásuvky (v případě přímého 
zapo-jení je nutné vypnout příslušný jistič). Nesprávná instalace může vést k 
poškození výrobku a zranění.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Neprovádějte demontáž výrobku, možnost úrazu elektrickým 
proudem.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Používejte pouze originální napájecí adaptér dodaný s výrobkem. 
Neuvádějte zařízení do provozu, pokud přívodní kabel vykazuje známky poškození. 
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Postupujte podle pokynů v přiloženém manuálu.

ÚDRŽBA
Chraňte zařízení před kontaminací a znečištěním. Přístroj otřete měkkým hadříkem, 
nepoužívejte drsný nebo hrubozrnný materiál.
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE rozpouštědla nebo jiné agresivní čističe či chemikálie.

Na tento výrobek bylo vydáno Prohlášení o shodě, více informací naleznete na 
www.immax.cz



USER MANUAL
Manufacturer and importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
color, dimmable, wifi, IR controller
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequency: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximum RF output power: 20dBm

INSTALLATION
1.Use the power adapter with DC12/24V of output voltage only.
2.Install the controller correctly, use 3M tape to fix it.
3.Please unfold the LED strip to avoid the overheat issues. Please connect the cables of 
LED strip with the right position on the controller. Test the APP to check if it can control 
the LED strip correctly. If everything goes well, go to next step.
4.Check and ensure the power supply, controller and LED strip are connected correctly

ATTENTIONS
1.  Do not put any metal around the controller, which could blocked WiFi signal.
2.  Ensure the power supply and controller are connected correctly.
3.  The power supply output voltage should be same as LED strip working voltage.
4.  Do not cover anything on the surface of power supply, controller and LED strip.
5.  Ensure the connection is correct before powering.

PRODUCT FUNCTIONS DIAGRAM
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1:DC12 -24V input connection port.
2:Output connection port to connect to LED strip.

3:Function button: Turn ON / Turn OFF(two short click)

MODES CHANGE
Long press the button for over 5 seconds to reset or network pairing

DOWNLOAD AND REGISTRATION
Scan the QC Code to download “ Smart Life” APP. Or Search“Smart Life”in App 
store or Google Play to install the APP. Open the “ Smart Life” APP, tap “Register”- to 
get an account with your phone number or E-mail. Sign in the APP.

APP CONNECTION
Preparation jobs: Power on the LED strip and enter the home of APP, please make sure 
your mobile and the smart kits are connected to the same WIFI.

Solution 1)
After powering on the strip, turn on and off 3 times(or long press the switch button for 
over 5 seconds), the strip will go into a status of quick flashing. Find the “+”(in the 
corresponding room of the APP) to add devices. If your mobile have already turned on 
bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, then no need to turn on bluetooth again, the 
APP will connect to the LED strip automatically. If your mobile didn’t turn on bluetooh 
before connecting the LED strip, the APP will pop up an interface with tips to ask you to 
turn on bluetooth. Then please choose “Allow”, then the bluetooth function of your 
mobile will be turned on. After that, the APP will pop up tips with info of the LED strips, 
then choose “Go to add”. Will go into an interface of bluetooth device, choose the “+” 
and go into next interface(Enter Wi-Fi password). Input the password 
of the WIFI and choose “Confirm”, then it will go into status of “Connecting......”, you 
will need to await for your mobile to pairing with the controller at this step. Choose 
“Done” when it shows “Added successfully”, then go into operation modes. (If solu-
tion 1 is not suitable with your devices, please refer to solution 2)

Solution 2)
After powering on the strip, turn on and off 3 times(or long press the switch button 
for over 5 seconds), the strip will go into a status of quick flashing. Find the “+”(in the 
corresponding room of the APP) into interface of “Add manually”. Then choose 
“lighting” to choose the correct smart devices and go into interface of 
“Select 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Network and enter password”.

Enter the Wi-Fi password, then choose “Next” and waiting until pairing success(-
make sure your mobile and the smart devices are in the same Wi-Fi networks). 
Then go into the interface of “Scanning devices”, after scanning success and 
choose “Next”, it will pop up interface of “add successfully” and choose “Done” to go 
into the operation modes.

INTERFACE INTRODUCTION
1.You can adjust the brightness and CCT under white light mode.
2.Under color light mode, you could change to any RGB mixed color and adjust 
the brightness and saturability.

3.  Scene:
1)  Recommended scene: various modes available for options, you can 
choose your preferable modes freely.
2)  Customized scenes: choose “+” into the interface of customized scene 
(Create scene), operation according to the tips.

4.Music modes
1)  The interface of music mode include local mode and APP mode for options. It 
means the lighting modes could synchronize change with the rhythm of music or 
voice that the smart devices received, light and sound synchronization without 
delay, and scenes with different color changing rhythms.
Local modes: could receive the voice via the smart controller, it could receive the 
surrounding voices to control the light color synchronize changing.
APP modes: receive the voices via your mobile’s microphone to control the light 
color synchronize changing.
2)  You could adjust the sensitivity and rhythm scene under the local mode. 
Sensitivity adjustment: move the slide button to adjust your preferable sensitivity. 
Rhythm scene: you can choose the recommended scene or customized your own 
scene.
Customized scene: find the “rhythm scene” and choose “+” to create new rhythm 
scene to customize your preferable modes. The light synchronize change with the 
selected rhythm scenes.
Set your schedule (such as schedule a asleep time,the light will gradual fading till 
turn off at a scheduled time) (auto-wake-up the light will gradual bright.,)
Timer: Turn on and off the light automatically at a set time Left time: The lights will 
automatically turn off after the countdown.
Power on behavior: do not disturb mode.suitable for frequent power failure area, do 
not disturb when the power is on,To turn off the light through the APP,the pow-er 
needs to be turned on twice in a row before the light will turn on Initial mode, initial 
default color and brightness. Customize, select colors and brightness.

WIFI MUSIC+IR REMOTE CONTROLLER MANUAL
When using, first remove the tail PVC sheet, When the controller is under the 
pairing process, the remote controller can’t work.

SAFETY INFORMATION
CAUTION: Keep out of reach of children. This product contains small parts, which 
may cause suffocation or injury if swallowed.
WARNING: Every battery has the potential to leak harmful chemicals that can 
damage skin, clothing or area where the battery is stored. To avoid the risk of injury, 
do not allow any substance from the battery to come into contact with the eyes or 
skin. Every battery may burst or even explode if exposed to fire or other forms of 
excessive heat. Take care when handling the batteries. To reduce the risk of injury 
from mishandling the batteries, take the following precautions:
-  Do not use different brands and types of batteries in the same device
-  When replacing the batteries, always replace all the batteries in the device
-  Do not use rechargeable or reusable batteries.
-  Do not allow children to insert batteries without supervision.
-  Follow the battery manufacturer’s instructions for proper battery handling and 
disposal.
CAUTION: The product and batteries should be disposed of at a recycling centre. Do 
not dispose of them with normal household waste.
CAUTION: To ensure safe use of the product, wires must be brought at the installa-
tion site according to valid regulations. The installation must only be carried out by an 
individual with the appropriate certification in the field of electronics. During in-
stallation or when a fault is detected, the power cable must always be disconnected 
from the socket (in the case of direct connection, the relevant circuit breaker must be 
switched off). Improper installation can damage the product and cause injury. 
CAUTION: Do not disassemble the product, electric shock may occur.
CAUTION: Use only the original power adapter provided with the product. Do not 
operate the device if the power cord shows signs of damage. CAUTION: Follow the 
instructions in the enclosed manual.

MAINTENANCE
Protect the device from contamination and soiling. Wipe the device with a soft 
cloth, do not use rough or coarse materials.
DO NOT USE solvents or other aggressive cleaners or chemicals.

A Declaration of Conformity has been issued for this product. More information 
can be found at www.immax.eu
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POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA
Výrobca a dovozca:

www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Vyrobené v P.R.C.: IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU

Immax NEO LITE Smart LED pásik 5 m, RGB, CCT, 
farba, stmievateľný, wifi, IR ovládač
TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvencia: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Maximálny RF výstupný výkon: 20dBm
INŠTALÁCIA
1. Používajte iba napájací adaptér s výstupným napätím DC12/24V.
2.Správne nainštalujte ovládač, na jeho upevnenie použite 3M pásku.
3.Rozložte LED pásik, aby ste predišli problémom s prehriatím. Káble LED pásu prosím 
pripojte so správnou polohou na ovládači. Otestujte APP, aby ste skontrolovali, či dokáže 
správne ovládať LED pásik. Ak je všetko v poriadku, prejdite na ďalší krok.
4. Skontrolujte a uistite sa, že sú napájací zdroj, ovládač a LED pásik správne pripojené
POZOR

1. Okolo ovládača neumiestňujte žiadny kov, ktorý by mohol blokovať signál WiFi.
2. Uistite sa, že sú napájací zdroj a ovládač správne pripojené.
3. Výstupné napätie zdroja napájania by malo byť rovnaké ako pracovné napätie LED pásu.
4. Na povrchu napájacieho zdroja, regulátora a LED pásu nič nezakrývajte.
5. Pred zapnutím sa uistite, že pripojenie je správne.

DIAGRAM FUNKCIÍ PRODUKTU
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1: vstupný port DC12 -24V.
2: Výstupný pripojovací port na pripojenie k LED pásu.

3: Funkčné tlačidlo: Zapnúť / vypnúť (dve krátke kliknutia)

ZMENA REŽIMOV
Dlhým stlačením tlačidla na viac ako 5 sekúnd resetujete alebo spárujete sieť

STIAHNUTIE A REGISTRÁCIA
Naskenujte QC kód na stiahnutie aplikácie " Smart Life" APP. Alebo vyhľadajte 
aplikáciu "Smart Life" v obchode App Store alebo Google Play a nainštalujte ju. 
Otvorte aplikáciu " Smart Life" APP, ťuknite na položku "Registrovať" - získate účet s 
telefónnym číslom alebo e-mailom. Prihláste sa do APP.

PRIPOJENIE K APLIKÁCII
Prípravné práce: Uistite sa, že váš mobilný telefón a inteligentné súpravy sú pripojené k 
rovnakej WIFI.
Riešenie 1)
Po zapnutí pásu 3-krát zapnite a vypnite (alebo dlho stlačte tlačidlo spínača na viac ako 
5 sekúnd), pás prejde do stavu rýchleho blikania. Vyhľadajte "+" (v príslušnej miestnosti 
APP), aby ste pridali zariadenia. Ak váš mobilný telefón už zapol bluetooth pred 
pripojením LED pásu, potom nie je potrebné znova zapínať bluetooth, APP sa 
automaticky pripojí k LED pásu. Ak váš mobilný telefón nezapol bluetooh pred 
pripojením LED pásu, APP zobrazí rozhranie s tipmi, aby vás požiadala o zapnutie 
bluetooth. Potom vyberte "Allow" (Povoliť), potom sa funkcia bluetooth vášho mobilu 
zapne. Potom sa v aplikácii APP objavia tipy s informáciami o LED pásoch, potom 
vyberte "Go to add" (Prejsť na pridanie). Prejde do rozhrania zariadenia bluetooth, 
vyberte "+" a prejdite do ďalšieho rozhrania (zadajte heslo Wi-Fi). Zadajte heslo 

WIFI a vyberte "Confirm", potom prejde do stavu "Connecting......". 

v tomto kroku budete musieť počkať, kým sa váš mobilný telefón spáruje s 
ovládačom. Keď sa zobrazí "Added successfully" (Úspešne pridané), vyberte 
"Done" (Hotovo) a prejdite do prevádzkových režimov. (Ak riešenie 1 nie je vhodné 
pre vaše zariadenia, prejdite na riešenie 2)

Riešenie 2)
Po zapnutí pásu 3-krát zapnite a vypnite (alebo dlho stlačte tlačidlo vypínača na 
viac ako 5 sekúnd), pás prejde do stavu rýchleho blikania. Vyhľadajte "+" (v 
príslušnej miestnosti APP) v rozhraní "Pridať ručne". Potom vyberte 
"Osvetlenie" vybrať správne inteligentné zariadenia a prejsť do rozhrania 
"Vyberte sieť Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz a zadajte heslo".

Zadajte heslo Wi-Fi, potom vyberte "Next" (Ďalej) a počkajte na úspešné spárovanie 
(- uistite sa, že váš mobilný telefón a inteligentné zariadenia sú v rovnakých sieťach 
Wi-Fi). Potom prejdite do rozhrania "Scanning devices" (Skenovanie zariadení), po 
úspešnom skenovaní a výbere "Next" (Ďalej) sa zobrazí rozhranie "add 
successfully" (Úspešne pridať) a výberom "Done" (Hotovo) prejdite do 
prevádzkových režimov.

ÚVOD ROZHRANIA
1. V režime bieleho svetla môžete nastaviť jas a CCT.
2. V režime farebného svetla môžete zmeniť na akúkoľvek zmiešanú farbu 
RGB a nastaviť jas a sýtosť.

3. Scéna:
1) Odporúčaná scéna: k dispozícii sú rôzne režimy, môžete si slobodne 
vybrať preferované režimy.
2) Prispôsobené scény: vyberte "+" do rozhrania prispôsobenej scény 
(Create scene), prevádzka podľa tipov.

4.Hudobné režimy
1) Rozhranie hudobného režimu zahŕňa miestny režim a režim APP pre možnosti. To 
znamená, že režimy osvetlenia by sa mohli synchronizovať so zmenou rytmu hudby alebo 
hlasu, ktorý prijali inteligentné zariadenia, synchronizácia svetla a zvuku bez oneskorenia a 
scény s rôznymi rytmami zmeny farieb.
Miestne režimy: mohli by prijímať hlas prostredníctvom inteligentného ovládača, mohli by 
prijímať okolité hlasy na ovládanie synchronizácie zmeny farby svetla.
Režimy APP: prijímanie hlasov prostredníctvom mikrofónu mobilného telefónu na 
ovládanie synchronizácie zmeny farby svetla.
2) V rámci miestneho režimu by ste mohli nastaviť citlivosť a rytmus scény. Nastavenie 
citlivosti: pohybom posuvného tlačidla nastavte preferovanú citlivosť. Rytmická scéna: 
môžete si vybrať odporúčanú scénu alebo si prispôsobiť vlastnú scénu.
Vlastná scéna: vyhľadajte "rytmickú scénu" a výberom "+" vytvorte novú rytmickú scénu, 
aby ste si prispôsobili preferované režimy. Svetlo sa synchronizuje so zmenou vybraných 
rytmických scén.
Nastavte svoj plán (napríklad naplánujte čas spánku, svetlo bude postupne slabnúť, kým 
sa v naplánovanom čase nevypne) (automatické prebúdzanie svetla bude postupne 
svietiť.,)
Časovač: Automatické zapínanie a vypínanie svetla v nastavenom čase Ľavý čas: Svetlo 
sa automaticky vypne po odpočítaní.
Správanie pri zapnutí: režim nerušiť. vhodné pre oblasť s častým výpadkom napájania, 
nerušiť pri zapnutí, Ak chcete svetlo vypnúť prostredníctvom aplikácie APP, je potrebné 
napájanie zapnúť dvakrát za sebou, kým sa svetlo zapne Počiatočný režim, počiatočná 
predvolená farba a jas. Prispôsobenie, výber farieb a jasu.

WIFI MUSIC+IR DIAĽKOVÝ OVLÁDAČ MANUÁL
Pri používaní najprv odstráňte zadnú PVC fóliu, Keď je ovládač v procese 
párovania, diaľkový ovládač nemôže fungovať.

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE
POZOR: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. Tento výrobok obsahuje malé časti, ktoré 
môžu pri požití spôsobiť udusenie alebo poranenie.
VAROVANIE: Z každej batérie môžu uniknúť škodlivé chemikálie, ktoré môžu poškodiť 
pokožku, oblečenie alebo oblasť, kde je batéria uložená. Aby ste predišli riziku 
poranenia, nedovoľte, aby sa akákoľvek látka z batérie dostala do kontaktu s očami 
alebo pokožkou. Každá batéria môže prasknúť alebo dokonca vybuchnúť, ak je 
vystavená ohňu alebo iným formám nadmerného tepla. Pri manipulácii s batériami 
buďte opatrní. Aby ste znížili riziko poranenia v dôsledku nesprávnej manipulácie s 
batériami, dodržiavajte nasledujúce bezpečnostné opatrenia:
- V tom istom zariadení nepoužívajte batérie rôznych značiek a typov
- Pri výmene batérií vždy vymeňte všetky batérie v zariadení
- Nepoužívajte nabíjateľné alebo opakovane použiteľné batérie.
- Nedovoľte deťom vkladať batérie bez dozoru.
- Pri správnej manipulácii s batériami a ich likvidácii dodržiavajte pokyny výrobcu 
batérií.
UPOZORNENIE: Výrobok a batérie by sa mali zlikvidovať v recyklačnom stredisku. 
Nelikvidujte ich spolu s bežným domovým odpadom.
UPOZORNENIE: Na zaistenie bezpečného používania výrobku musia byť na mieste 
inštalácie privedené káble v súlade s platnými predpismi. Inštaláciu smie vykonávať 
len osoba s príslušným osvedčením v oblasti elektroniky. Počas inštalácie alebo pri 
zistení poruchy sa musí napájací kábel vždy odpojiť od zásuvky (v prípade priameho 
pripojenia sa musí vypnúť príslušný istič). Nesprávna inštalácia môže poškodiť 
výrobok a spôsobiť zranenie. POZOR: Výrobok nerozoberajte, môže dôjsť k úrazu 
elektrickým prúdom.
UPOZORNENIE: Používajte iba originálny napájací adaptér dodaný s výrobkom. 
Zariadenie nepoužívajte, ak napájací kábel vykazuje známky poškodenia. 
UPOZORNENIE: Dodržiavajte pokyny uvedené v priloženom návode.

ÚDRŽBA
Chráňte zariadenie pred znečistením a znečistením. Zariadenie utierajte 
mäkkou handričkou, nepoužívajte hrubé alebo drsné materiály.
NEPOUŽÍVAJTE rozpúšťadlá ani iné agresívne čistiace prostriedky alebo 
chemikálie.

Pre tento výrobok bolo vydané vyhlásenie o zhode. Ďalšie informácie nájdete 
na stránke www.immax.sk
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH
Hersteller und Importeur:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com 
Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
Farbe, dimmbar, wifi, IR-Steuerung
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frequenz: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximale RF-Ausgangsleistung: 20dBm
INSTALLATION
1) Verwenden Sie nur das Netzteil mit einer Ausgangsspannung von DC12/24V.
2. installieren Sie den Controller richtig, verwenden Sie 3M Klebeband, um es zu befestigen.
3. klappen Sie den LED-Streifen aus, um Überhitzungsprobleme zu vermeiden. Verbinden Sie 
die Kabel des LED-Streifens mit der richtigen Position am Controller. Testen Sie die APP, um 
zu prüfen, ob sie den LED-Streifen richtig steuern kann. Wenn alles gut geht, gehen Sie zum 
nächsten Schritt.
4. prüfen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung, das Steuergerät und der LED-Streifen richtig 
angeschlossen sind.
ACHTUNG

1. Stellen Sie kein Metall um den Controller herum auf, das das WiFi-Signal blockieren könnte.
2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Stromversorgung und das Steuergerät richtig angeschlossen sind.
3. Die Ausgangsspannung des Netzteils sollte mit der Betriebsspannung des LED-Streifens 
übereinstimmen.
4. Decken Sie nichts auf der Oberfläche des Netzteils, des Controllers und des LED-Streifens ab.
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Verbindung korrekt ist, bevor Sie das Gerät einschalten.

DIAGRAMM DER PRODUKTFUNKTIONEN
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1:DC12 -24V Eingangsanschluss.
2:Ausgangsanschluss zum Anschluss an die LED-Leiste.

3: Funktionstaste: Einschalten / Ausschalten (zwei kurze Klicks)

MODUS-ÄNDERUNG
Langes Drücken der Taste für mehr als 5 Sekunden zum Zurücksetzen oder 
Netzwerk-Pairing

DOWNLOAD UND REGISTRIERUNG
Scannen Sie den QC-Code, um die "Smart Life" APP herunterzuladen. Oder suchen 
Sie "Smart Life" im App Store oder bei Google Play, um die APP zu installieren. Öffnen 
Sie die "Smart Life" APP, tippen Sie auf "Registrieren", um ein Konto mit Ihrer 
Telefonnummer oder E-Mail zu erhalten. Melden Sie sich bei der APP an.

APP-VERBINDUNG
Vorbereitungsarbeiten: Schalten Sie den LED-Streifen ein und gehen Sie in das Haus der 
APP, bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Handy und die Smart-Kits mit dem gleichen WIFI 
verbunden sind.
Lösung 1)
Nach dem Einschalten der Leiste, schalten Sie ein und aus 3 mal (oder drücken Sie lange 
die Taste für mehr als 5 Sekunden), wird die Leiste in einen Status der schnellen Blinken 
gehen. Suchen Sie das "+" (in dem entsprechenden Raum der APP), um Geräte 
hinzuzufügen. Wenn Ihr Handy bereits Bluetooth eingeschaltet hat, bevor Sie die LED-
Leiste anschließen, brauchen Sie Bluetooth nicht erneut einzuschalten, die APP wird sich 
automatisch mit der LED-Leiste verbinden. Wenn Ihr Handy vor dem Anschließen des 
LED-Streifens Bluetooth nicht eingeschaltet hat, wird die APP ein Fenster mit Hinweisen 
öffnen, um Sie zu bitten, Bluetooth einzuschalten. Wählen Sie dann bitte "Zulassen", dann 
wird die Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres Handys eingeschaltet. Danach öffnet die APP ein 
Fenster mit Informationen zu den LED-Streifen und Sie wählen "Hinzufügen". Es erscheint 
eine Schnittstelle für das Bluetooth-Gerät, wählen Sie das "+" und gehen Sie zur nächsten 
Schnittstelle (Wi-Fi-Passwort eingeben). Geben Sie das Passwort ein 
des WIFI und wählen Sie "Bestätigen", dann wechselt es in den Status "Verbinden......", Sie 

Bei diesem Schritt müssen Sie abwarten, bis sich Ihr Mobiltelefon mit dem 
Steuergerät gekoppelt hat. Wählen Sie "Fertig", wenn "Erfolgreich hinzugefügt" 
angezeigt wird, und gehen Sie dann in den Betriebsmodus. (Wenn Lösung 1 für Ihr 
Gerät nicht geeignet ist, wenden Sie sich bitte an Lösung 2)

Lösung 2)
Nachdem Sie die Leiste eingeschaltet haben, schalten Sie sie 3 Mal ein und aus 
(oder drücken Sie den Schaltknopf länger als 5 Sekunden), die Leiste geht in einen 
Status des schnellen Blinkens über. Suchen Sie das "+" (im entsprechenden Raum 
der APP) im Interface von "Manuell hinzufügen". Wählen Sie dann 
"Beleuchtung", um die richtigen intelligenten Geräte auszuwählen, und gehen Sie in 
die Schnittstelle von 

"2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Netzwerk auswählen und Passwort eingeben".
Geben Sie das Wi-Fi-Passwort ein, wählen Sie dann "Weiter" und warten Sie, bis 
das Pairing erfolgreich war (stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Handy und die intelligenten 
Geräte sich in denselben Wi-Fi-Netzwerken befinden). Dann gehen Sie in die 
Schnittstelle von "Scannen von Geräten", nach dem Scannen Erfolg und wählen 
Sie "Weiter", wird es Pop-up-Schnittstelle von "erfolgreich hinzufügen" und wählen 
Sie "Fertig", um in den Betriebsmodi zu gehen.

INTERFACE-EINFÜHRUNG
(1) Sie können die Helligkeit und CCT unter weißem Licht-Modus einstellen.
2. im Farblichtmodus können Sie zu jeder RGB-Mischfarbe wechseln und die 
Helligkeit und Sättigung einstellen.

3. Szene:
1) Empfohlene Szene: verschiedene Modi für Optionen zur Verfügung, 
können Sie Ihre bevorzugten Modi frei wählen.
2) Benutzerdefinierte Szenen: Wählen Sie "+" in die Schnittstelle der 
benutzerdefinierten Szene (Szene erstellen), Betrieb nach den Tipps.

4. die Musikmodi
1) Die Schnittstelle der Musik-Modus gehören lokale Modus und APP-Modus für 
Optionen. Es bedeutet, dass die Beleuchtungsmodi mit dem Rhythmus der Musik 
oder der Stimme synchronisieren könnten, die die intelligenten Geräte empfangen, 
Licht- und Tonsynchronisation ohne Verzögerung und Szenen mit verschiedenen 
Farbwechselrhythmen.
Lokale Modi: kann die Stimme über den Smart-Controller empfangen, es kann die 
Stimmen der Umgebung empfangen, um die Lichtfarbe zu steuern synchronisieren 
ändern.
APP-Modi: Empfangen Sie die Stimmen über das Mikrofon Ihres Mobiltelefons, um 
die Synchronisierung der Lichtfarbe zu steuern.
2) Sie können die Empfindlichkeit und Rhythmus-Szene unter dem lokalen Modus 
einstellen. Empfindlichkeitseinstellung: Bewegen Sie den Schieberegler, um Ihre 
bevorzugte Empfindlichkeit einzustellen. Rhythmus-Szene: Sie können die 
empfohlene Szene wählen oder Ihre eigene Szene anpassen.
Benutzerdefinierte Szene: Suchen Sie die "Rhythmus-Szene" und wählen Sie "+", 
um eine neue Rhythmus-Szene zu erstellen und Ihre bevorzugten Modi 
anzupassen. Das Licht synchronisiert sich mit den ausgewählten Rhythmus-
Szenen.
Legen Sie einen Zeitplan fest (z. B. eine Schlafenszeit, das Licht wird allmählich 
verblassen, bis es zu einer bestimmten Zeit ausgeschaltet wird) (beim 
automatischen Aufwachen wird das Licht allmählich hell).
Timer: Ein- und Ausschalten des Lichts automatisch zu einer festgelegten Zeit 
Linke Zeit: Das Licht schaltet sich automatisch nach dem Countdown aus.
Power on behavior: do not disturb mode.suitable for frequent power failure area, do 
not disturb when the power is on,To turn off the light through the APP, the pow-er 
needs to be turned on twice in a row before the light will turn on Initial mode, initial 
default color and brightness. Anpassen, wählen Sie Farben und Helligkeit.

WIFI MUSIC+IR FERNBEDIENUNG HANDBUCH
Wenn Sie die Fernbedienung benutzen, entfernen Sie zuerst die PVC-
Schwanzfolie. Wenn der Controller sich im Pairing-Prozess befindet, kann 
die Fernbedienung nicht funktionieren.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
VORSICHT: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Dieses Produkt enthält 
Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken zu Erstickungsgefahr oder Verletzungen führen können.
WARNUNG: Aus jeder Batterie können schädliche Chemikalien austreten, die Haut, Kleidung 
oder den Bereich, in dem die Batterie gelagert wird, beschädigen können. Um das Risiko von 
Verletzungen zu vermeiden, sollten Sie darauf achten, dass keine Substanz aus der Batterie 
in Kontakt mit den Augen oder der Haut kommt. Jede Batterie kann platzen oder sogar 
explodieren, wenn sie Feuer oder anderen Formen übermäßiger Hitze ausgesetzt wird. Seien 
Sie beim Umgang mit den Batterien vorsichtig. Um die Verletzungsgefahr bei 
unsachgemäßem Umgang mit den Batterien zu verringern, sollten Sie die folgenden 
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen treffen:

- Verwenden Sie keine Batterien verschiedener Marken und Typen im selben Gerät.
- Tauschen Sie beim Auswechseln der Batterien immer alle Batterien im Gerät aus.
- Verwenden Sie keine wiederaufladbaren oder wiederverwendbaren Batterien.
- Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, Batterien ohne Aufsicht einzulegen.
- Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen des Batterieherstellers zur ordnungsgemäßen Handhabung 
und Entsorgung der Batterien.
VORSICHT: Das Gerät und die Batterien sollten bei einem Recycling-Center entsorgt werden. 
Entsorgen Sie sie nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll.
VORSICHT: Um eine sichere Verwendung des Produkts zu gewährleisten, müssen die Kabel 
am Installationsort gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften verlegt werden. Die Installation darf nur 
von einer Person durchgeführt werden, die über eine entsprechende Zertifizierung im Bereich 
der Elektronik verfügt. Während der Installation oder wenn eine Störung festgestellt wird, muss 
das Netzkabel immer aus der Steckdose gezogen werden (bei Direktanschluss muss der 
entsprechende Schutzschalter ausgeschaltet werden). Eine unsachgemäße Installation kann 
das Produkt beschädigen und zu Verletzungen führen. ACHTUNG: Zerlegen Sie das Produkt 
nicht, es besteht die Gefahr eines Stromschlags.
ACHTUNG: Verwenden Sie nur das mit dem Produkt gelieferte Originalnetzteil. Nehmen Sie 
das Gerät nicht in Betrieb, wenn das Netzkabel Anzeichen von Schäden aufweist. ACHTUNG: 
Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen im beiliegenden Handbuch.

WARTUNG
Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Verschmutzung und Verunreinigung. Wischen Sie 
das Gerät mit einem weichen Tuch ab, verwenden Sie keine rauen oder 
groben Materialien.
Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel oder andere aggressive Reinigungsmittel 
oder Chemikalien.

Für dieses Produkt wurde eine Konformitätserklärung ausgestellt. Weitere 
Informationen finden Sie unter www.immax.eu.
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HASZNÁLATI KÉZIKÖNYV
Gyártó és importőr:

742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart szalag LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
színes, dimmelhető, wifi, IR vezérlő
MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frekvencia: 2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz
Maximális RF kimeneti teljesítmény: 20dBm
BEÁLLÍTÁS
1. Csak DC12/24V kimeneti feszültségű hálózati adaptert használjon.
2.Telepítse a vezérlőt megfelelően, a rögzítéshez használjon 3M szalagot.
3.Kérjük, bontja ki a LED-szalagot a túlmelegedési problémák elkerülése érdekében. Kérjük, 
csatlakoztassa a LED-szalag kábeleit a megfelelő pozícióval a vezérlőn. Tesztelje az APP-t, 
hogy ellenőrizze, hogy megfelelően tudja-e vezérelni a LED-szalagot. Ha minden rendben van, 
lépjen a következő lépésre.
4. Ellenőrizze és biztosítsa, hogy a tápegység, a vezérlő és a LED-szalag megfelelően 
csatlakoztatva van.
FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

1. Ne tegyen semmilyen fémet a vezérlő köré, amely blokkolhatja a WiFi jelet.
2. Győződjön meg róla, hogy a tápegység és a vezérlő megfelelően csatlakoztatva van.
3. A tápegység kimeneti feszültségének meg kell egyeznie a LED szalag üzemi feszültségével.
4. Ne takarjon le semmit a tápegység, a vezérlő és a LED-szalag felületén.
5. A bekapcsolás előtt győződjön meg a csatlakozás helyességéről.

TERMÉKFUNKCIÓK DIAGRAMJA
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1: DC12 -24V bemeneti csatlakozó port.
2: Kimeneti csatlakozó port a LED szalaghoz való csatlakozáshoz.

3: Funkciógomb: Bekapcsolás / kikapcsolás (két rövid kattintás)

MODUSOK VÁLTOZÁSA
Nyomja meg hosszan a gombot több mint 5 másodpercig a visszaállításhoz vagy a hálózati 
párosításhoz.

LETÖLTÉS ÉS REGISZTRÁCIÓ
Szkennelje be a QC kódot a " Smart Life" APP letöltéséhez. Vagy keresse a "Smart Life"-ot az App 
store-ban vagy a Google Play-ben az APP telepítéséhez. Nyissa meg a " Smart Life" APP-ot, 
koppintson a "Regisztráció"-ra, hogy fiókot kapjon a telefonszámával vagy e-mail címével. Jelentkezzen 
be az APP-be.

APP KAPCSOLAT
Előkészítő munkák: Kérjük, győződjön meg róla, hogy a mobil és az intelligens 
készletek ugyanahhoz a WIFI-hez kapcsolódnak.
Megoldás 1)
Miután bekapcsolta a szalagot, kapcsolja be és ki 3 alkalommal (vagy nyomja meg 
hosszan a kapcsológombot több mint 5 másodpercig), a szalag a gyors villogás 
állapotába kerül. Keresse meg a "+" (az APP megfelelő helyiségében) az eszközök 
hozzáadásához. Ha a mobilja már bekapcsolta a bluetooth-t a LED-szalag 
csatlakoztatása előtt, akkor nem kell újra bekapcsolni a bluetooth-t, az APP 
automatikusan csatlakozik a LED-szalaghoz. Ha a mobilja nem kapcsolta be a 
bluetooh-t a LED szalag csatlakoztatása előtt, az APP felugrik egy tippekkel ellátott 
felület, hogy megkérje a bluetooth bekapcsolását. Ezután válassza az "Engedélyezés" 
lehetőséget, majd a mobil bluetooth funkciója bekapcsolódik. Ezután az APP felugrik 
tippeket a LED csíkok információival, majd válassza a "Go to add" lehetőséget. Elmegy 
a bluetooth eszköz felületére, válassza a "+" -t, és menjen a következő felületre (adja 
meg a Wi-Fi jelszót). Adja meg a jelszót 
a WIFI-t, és válassza a "Megerősítés" lehetőséget, majd a "Csatlakozás......" állapotba kerül. 

meg kell várnia, hogy a mobilja párosodjon a vezérlővel ebben a lépésben. Válassza 
a "Done" (Kész) lehetőséget, amikor a "Added successfully" (Sikeresen hozzáadva) 
megjelenik, majd lépjen a működési módokba. (Ha az 1. megoldás nem megfelelő az 
Ön eszközeivel, kérjük, olvassa el a 2. megoldást)

Megoldás 2)
Miután bekapcsolta a szalagot, kapcsolja be és ki 3 alkalommal (vagy nyomja meg 
hosszan a kapcsológombot több mint 5 másodpercig), a szalag gyors villogó állapotba 
kerül. Keresse meg a "+" (az APP megfelelő szobájában) a "Kézi hozzáadás" 
felületén. Ezután válassza ki 
"világítás" a megfelelő intelligens eszközök kiválasztásához, és lépjen be a felületre a 

"Válassza ki a 2,4 GHz-es Wi-Fi hálózatot és adja meg a jelszót".
Adja meg a Wi-Fi jelszót, majd válassza a "Tovább" lehetőséget, és várjon a párosítás 
sikeréig(-győződjön meg róla, hogy a mobil és az okoseszközök ugyanabban a Wi-Fi 
hálózatban vannak). Ezután lépjen be a "Scanning devices" felületre, a sikeres 
beolvasás után válassza a "Next" lehetőséget, felugrik a "add successfully" felület, és 
válassza a "Done" lehetőséget a működési módokba való belépéshez.

INTERFÉSZ BEVEZETÉS
1.A fehér fény módban beállíthatja a fényerőt és a CCT-t.
2. Színes fény módban bármilyen RGB kevert színre válthat, és beállíthatja a 
fényerőt és a telítettséget.

3. Jelenet:
1) Ajánlott jelenet: különböző módok állnak rendelkezésre a lehetőségekhez, 
szabadon kiválaszthatja a kívánt módokat.
2) Testreszabott jelenetek: válassza a "+" lehetőséget a testreszabott jelenet 
felületén (jelenet létrehozása), működés a tippek szerint.

4.Music módok

1) A zenei mód interfésze helyi módot és APP módot tartalmaz a 
beállításokhoz. Ez azt jelenti, hogy a világítási módok szinkronizálhatják a 
változást a zene vagy a hang ritmusával, amelyet az intelligens eszközök 
fogadtak, a fény és a hang szinkronizálása késedelem nélkül, és a különböző 
színváltó ritmusú jelenetek.
Helyi üzemmódok: az intelligens vezérlőn keresztül fogadhatta a hangot, 
fogadhatta a környező hangokat a fényszín szinkronizálásának vezérléséhez.
APP módok: a hangokat a mobil mikrofonján keresztül fogadja a fényszín 
szinkronizálásának vezérléséhez.
2) A helyi üzemmód alatt beállíthatta az érzékenységet és a ritmusjelenetet. 
Érzékenység beállítása: mozgassa a csúszógombot a kívánt érzékenység 
beállításához. Ritmusjelenet: kiválaszthatja az ajánlott jelenetet vagy testre 
szabhatja saját jelenetét.
Testreszabott jelenet: keresse meg a "ritmusjelenetet", és válassza a "+" 
lehetőséget új ritmusjelenet létrehozásához, hogy testre szabhassa a kívánt 
módokat. A fény szinkronizálva változik a kiválasztott ritmusjelenetekkel.
Állítsa be az ütemezést (például ütemezze az alvás idejét, a fény fokozatosan 
elhalványul, amíg ki nem kapcsol a tervezett időben) (automatikus ébresztés, 
a fény fokozatosan világos lesz.,)
Időzítő: Kapcsolja be és ki a fényt automatikusan egy beállított időben Balra 
idő: A lámpák automatikusan kikapcsolnak a visszaszámlálás után.
Bekapcsolási viselkedés: Ne zavarja az üzemmódot. alkalmas gyakori 
áramkimaradás területére, ne zavarja, ha a tápellátás be van kapcsolva, a 
fény kikapcsolásához az APP-n keresztül, a pow-ert kétszer egymás után be 
kell kapcsolni, mielőtt a fény bekapcsolna Kezdeti üzemmód, kezdeti 
alapértelmezett szín és fényerő. Testreszabás, színek és fényerő 
kiválasztása.

WIFI MUSIC+IR TÁVIRÁNYÍTÓ KÉZIKÖNYV
Használat közben először távolítsa el a farok PVC lapot, Amikor a vezérlő a 
párosítási folyamat alatt van, a távirányító nem tud működni.

BIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. Ez a termék apró 
alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek lenyelése fulladást vagy sérülést okozhat.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Minden akkumulátorból szivároghatnak káros vegyi anyagok, 
amelyek károsíthatják a bőrt, a ruházatot vagy azt a területet, ahol az akkumulátort 
tárolják. A sérülésveszély elkerülése érdekében ne engedje, hogy az 
akkumulátorból származó anyagok szemmel vagy bőrrel érintkezzenek. Minden 
akkumulátor szétrobbanhat vagy akár fel is robbanhat, ha tűznek vagy más túlzott 
hőhatásnak van kitéve. Legyen óvatos az akkumulátorok kezelésénél. Az 
akkumulátorok helytelen kezeléséből eredő sérülésveszély csökkentése érdekében 
tegye meg a következő óvintézkedéseket:
- Ne használjon különböző márkájú és típusú elemeket ugyanabban a készülékben.
- Az elemek cseréjekor mindig cserélje ki az összes elemet a készülékben.
- Ne használjon újratölthető vagy újrafelhasználható elemeket.
- Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek felügyelet nélkül elemeket helyezzenek be.
- Kövesse az akkumulátor gyártójának utasításait az akkumulátorok megfelelő 
kezelésére és ártalmatlanítására vonatkozóan.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A terméket és az akkumulátorokat újrahasznosító központban 
kell ártalmatlanítani. Ne dobja ki őket a normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A termék biztonságos használata érdekében a vezetékeket az 
érvényes előírásoknak megfelelően kell a telepítés helyszínére vinni. A telepítést 
csak olyan személy végezheti, aki rendelkezik megfelelő képesítéssel az elektronika 
területén. A telepítés során vagy hiba észlelésekor a tápkábelt mindig ki kell húzni a 
konnektorból (közvetlen csatlakoztatás esetén a megfelelő megszakítót ki kell 
kapcsolni). A nem megfelelő telepítés károsíthatja a terméket és sérülést okozhat. 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Ne szerelje szét a terméket, áramütés következhet be.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Csak a termékhez mellékelt eredeti hálózati adaptert használja. 
Ne működtesse a készüléket, ha a tápkábel sérülés jeleit mutatja. 
FIGYELMEZTETÉS: Kövesse a mellékelt kézikönyvben található utasításokat.
KARBANTARTÁS
Védje a készüléket a szennyeződéstől és a szennyeződéstől. Törölje át a 
készüléket puha ruhával, ne használjon durva vagy durva anyagokat.
NE HASZNÁLJON oldószereket vagy más agresszív tisztítószereket vagy 
vegyszereket.

Erre a termékre megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot állítottak ki. További információ a 
www.immax.eu oldalon található.
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MANUALUL UTILIZATORULUI
Producător și importator:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart Strip LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
culoare, reglabil, wifi, controler IR
SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frecvență: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Puterea maximă de ieșire RF: 20dBm
INSTALARE
1. Utilizați adaptorul de alimentare numai cu tensiune de ieșire DC12/24V.
2.Instalați corect controlerul, utilizați banda 3M pentru a-l fixa.
3.Vă rugăm să desfășurați banda LED pentru a evita problemele de supraîncălzire. 4.Vă rugăm 
să conectați cablurile benzii LED cu poziția corectă pe controler. 4.Testați APP pentru a verifica 
dacă poate controla corect banda LED. Dacă totul merge bine, treceți la pasul următor.
4.Verificați și asigurați-vă că sursa de alimentare, controlerul și banda LED sunt conectate 
corect
ATENȚIE

1. Nu puneți niciun metal în jurul controlerului, care ar putea bloca semnalul WiFi.
2. Asigurați-vă că sursa de alimentare și controlerul sunt conectate corect.
3. Tensiunea de ieșire a sursei de alimentare trebuie să fie aceeași cu tensiunea de lucru a 
benzii LED.
4. Nu acoperiți nimic pe suprafața sursei de alimentare, a controlerului și a benzii LED.
5. Asigurați-vă că conexiunea este corectă înainte de alimentare.

DIAGRAMA FUNCȚIILOR PRODUSULUI
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1:Port de conectare a intrării DC12 -24V.
2:Port de conectare a ieșirii pentru conectarea la 
banda LED.

3:Buton de funcție: Porniți / opriți (două clicuri scurte)

SCHIMBARE MODALITĂȚI
Apăsați lung butonul timp de peste 5 secunde pentru a reseta sau împerecherea 
rețelei

DESCĂRCARE ȘI ÎNREGISTRARE
Scanați codul QC pentru a descărca APP " Smart Life". Sau căutați "Smart Life" în 
App Store sau Google Play pentru a instala aplicația. Deschideți aplicația " Smart 
Life" APP, atingeți "Register"- pentru a obține un cont cu numărul de telefon sau e-
mailul dumneavoastră. Conectați-vă la APP.

CONEXIUNE APP
Lucrări de pregătire: Porniți banda LED și intrați în casa APP, asigurați-vă că telefonul 
mobil și kiturile inteligente sunt conectate la același WIFI.
Soluția 1)
După ce porniți banda, porniți și opriți de 3 ori (sau apăsați lung butonul de comutare 
timp de peste 5 secunde), banda va intra în starea de intermitență rapidă. Găsiți "+"(în 
camera corespunzătoare din APP) pentru a adăuga dispozitive. Dacă mobilul dvs. a 
pornit deja bluetooth înainte de a conecta banda LED, atunci nu este nevoie să porniți 
din nou bluetooth, APP se va conecta automat la banda LED. Dacă mobilul dvs. nu a 
pornit bluetooh înainte de a conecta banda LED, APP va apărea o interfață cu sfaturi 
pentru a vă cere să porniți bluetooth. Apoi, vă rugăm să alegeți "Allow" (Permiteți), apoi 
funcția bluetooth a telefonului dvs. mobil va fi pornită. După aceea, aplicația va afișa 
sfaturi cu informații despre benzile LED, apoi alegeți "Go to add" (Mergeți la 
adăugarea). Va merge într-o interfață a dispozitivului bluetooth, alegeți "+" și mergeți la 
următoarea interfață (introduceți parola Wi-Fi). Introduceți parola 
de WIFI și alegeți "Confirm", apoi va intra în starea "Conectare......", veți 
va trebui să așteptați ca telefonul mobil să se împerecheze cu controlerul la acest 
pas. Alegeți "Done" (Terminat) atunci când apare "Added successfully" (Adăugat cu 
succes), apoi treceți la modurile de operare. (Dacă soluția 1 nu este potrivită pentru 
dispozitivele dvs., vă rugăm să consultați soluția 2)

Soluția 2)
După ce ați pornit banda, porniți și opriți de 3 ori (sau apăsați lung butonul de comutare 
timp de peste 5 secunde), banda va trece la o stare de intermitență rapidă. Găsiți "+" (în 
camera corespunzătoare din APP) în interfața de "Add manually" (Adăugare manuală). 
Apoi alegeți 
"lighting" pentru a alege dispozitivele inteligente corecte și intrați în interfața de 
"Select 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Network and enter password" (Selectați rețeaua Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz 
și introduceți parola).
Introduceți parola Wi-Fi, apoi alegeți "Next" (Următorul) și așteptați până la succesul 
împerecherii (-asigurați-vă că telefonul mobil și dispozitivele inteligente se află în aceleași 
rețele Wi-Fi). Apoi, intrați în interfața "Scanning devices" (Scanare dispozitive), după ce 
scanarea a avut succes și alegeți "Next" (Următorul), va apărea interfața "add 
successfully" (Adăugare cu succes) și alegeți "Done" (Terminat) pentru a trece la modurile 
de funcționare.

INTRODUCEREA INTERFEȚEI
1.Puteți regla luminozitatea și CCT în modul de lumină albă.
2.În modul de lumină colorată, ați putea să schimbați la orice culoare mixtă 
RGB și să reglați luminozitatea și saturabilitatea.

3. Scena:
1) Scena recomandată: diverse moduri disponibile pentru opțiuni, puteți 
alege în mod liber modurile preferate.
2) Scene personalizate: alegeți "+" în interfața scenei personalizate (Creați 
scena), operațiune conform sfaturilor.

4. moduri de muzică
1) Interfața modului muzică include modul local și modul APP pentru opțiuni. Aceasta 
înseamnă că modurile de iluminare ar putea sincroniza schimbarea cu ritmul muzicii sau 
al vocii pe care dispozitivele inteligente au primit-o, sincronizarea luminii și a sunetului 
fără întârziere și scene cu ritmuri diferite de schimbare a culorilor.
Moduri locale: ar putea primi vocea prin intermediul controlerului inteligent, ar putea primi 
vocile din jur pentru a controla schimbarea sincronizată a culorii luminii.
Moduri APP: primește vocile prin intermediul microfonului telefonului mobil pentru a 
controla schimbarea sincronizată a culorii luminii.
2) Ați putea regla sensibilitatea și scena ritmului în cadrul modului local. Reglarea 
sensibilității: deplasați butonul glisant pentru a regla sensibilitatea preferată. Scena 
ritmului: puteți alege scena recomandată sau vă puteți personaliza propria scenă.
Scena personalizată: găsiți "scena ritmului" și alegeți "+" pentru a crea o nouă scenă 
ritmică pentru a vă personaliza modurile preferate. Lumina se sincronizează schimbarea 
cu scenele de ritm selectate.
Setați-vă programul (cum ar fi programarea unei ore de somn, lumina se va estompa 
treptat până se va stinge la o oră programată) (trezire automată, lumina va fi treptat 
strălucitoare.,)
Cronometru: Aprindeți și stingeți automat lumina la o oră stabilită Ora stângă: Luminile 
se vor stinge automat după numărătoarea inversă.
Comportamentul de pornire: nu deranjați modul. potrivit pentru zona cu întreruperi 
frecvente de curent, nu deranjați atunci când puterea este pornită, Pentru a opri lumina 
prin intermediul APP, pow-er-ul trebuie să fie pornit de două ori la rând înainte ca lumina 
să se aprindă Modul inițial, culoarea și luminozitatea inițială implicită. Personalizare, 
selectați culorile și luminozitatea.
MANUAL DE TELECOMANDĂ WIFI MUSIC+IR
La utilizare, îndepărtați mai întâi foaia PVC din coadă, Când controlerul se 
află în procesul de împerechere, telecomanda nu poate funcționa.

INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA
ATENȚIE: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. Acest produs conține piese mici, care 
pot provoca sufocare sau vătămări în caz de înghițire.
AVERTISMENT: Fiecare baterie are potențialul de a scurge substanțe chimice 
dăunătoare care pot afecta pielea, hainele sau zona în care este depozitată bateria. 
Pentru a evita riscul de rănire, nu permiteți ca nicio substanță din baterie să intre în 
contact cu ochii sau pielea. Fiecare baterie poate exploda sau chiar exploda dacă 
este expusă la foc sau la alte forme de căldură excesivă. Aveți grijă când manipulați 
bateriile. Pentru a reduce riscul de rănire din cauza manipulării necorespunzătoare 
a bateriilor, luați următoarele măsuri de precauție:
- Nu folosiți baterii de mărci și tipuri diferite în același dispozitiv.
- Atunci când înlocuiți bateriile, înlocuiți întotdeauna toate bateriile din dispozitiv
- Nu utilizați baterii reîncărcabile sau reutilizabile.
- Nu permiteți copiilor să introducă bateriile fără supraveghere.
- Urmați instrucțiunile producătorului de baterii pentru manipularea și eliminarea 
corectă a bateriilor.
ATENȚIE: Produsul și bateriile trebuie aruncate la un centru de reciclare. Nu le 
aruncați împreună cu deșeurile menajere obișnuite.
ATENȚIE: Pentru a asigura utilizarea în siguranță a produsului, cablurile trebuie să 
fie aduse la locul de instala- ție în conformitate cu reglementările în vigoare. 
Instalarea trebuie să fie efectuată numai de către o persoană cu certificare 
corespunzătoare în domeniul electronicii. În timpul instalării sau atunci când este 
detectată o defecțiune, cablul de alimentare trebuie întotdeauna deconectat de la 
priză (în cazul conectării directe, întrerupătorul de circuit relevant trebuie să fie oprit). 
Instalarea necorespunzătoare poate deteriora produsul și poate provoca răniri. 
ATENȚIE: Nu dezasamblați produsul, se poate produce un șoc electric.
ATENȚIE: Utilizați numai adaptorul de alimentare original furnizat împreună cu 
produsul. Nu utilizați dispozitivul dacă cablul de alimentare prezintă semne de 
deteriorare. ATENȚIE: Urmați instrucțiunile din manualul atașat.
ÎNTREȚINERE
Protejați dispozitivul de contaminare și murdărie. Ștergeți dispozitivul cu o 
cârpă moale, nu utilizați materiale aspre sau grosiere.
NU UTILIZAȚI solvenți sau alți agenți de curățare sau substanțe chimice 
agresive.

Pentru acest produs a fost emisă o declarație de conformitate. Mai multe 
informații pot fi găsite la www.immax.eu
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
Producent i importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in 
P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Inteligentna taśma LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
kolor, możliwość ściemniania, wifi, kontroler IR
SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Protokół: Wi-Fi
Częstotliwość: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maksymalna moc wyjściowa RF: 20dBm
INSTALACJA
1. używaj zasilacza tylko z napięciem wyjściowym DC12/24V.
2.Zainstaluj kontroler prawidłowo, użyj taśmy 3M, aby go naprawić.
3. rozłóż taśmę LED, aby uniknąć przegrzania. Podłącz kable taśmy LED we właściwej 
pozycji na kontrolerze. Przetestuj aplikację, aby sprawdzić, czy może prawidłowo sterować 
taśmą LED. Jeśli wszystko pójdzie dobrze, przejdź do następnego kroku.
4. Sprawdź i upewnij się, że zasilacz, kontroler i taśma LED są prawidłowo podłączone.
UWAGI

1. Nie umieszczaj żadnych metalowych elementów wokół kontrolera, które mogłyby blokować 
sygnał WiFi.
2. Upewnij się, że zasilacz i kontroler są prawidłowo podłączone.
3. Napięcie wyjściowe zasilacza powinno być takie samo jak napięcie robocze taśmy LED.
4. Nie przykrywaj niczego na powierzchni zasilacza, kontrolera i taśmy LED.
5. Przed włączeniem zasilania należy upewnić się, że połączenie jest prawidłowe.

SCHEMAT FUNKCJI PRODUKTU
2
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1: Port wejściowy DC12 -24V.
2: Wyjściowy port połączeniowy do podłączenia 
taśmy LED.

3: Przycisk funkcyjny: Włącz / Wyłącz (dwa krótkie kliknięcia)

ZMIANA TRYBÓW
Długie naciśnięcie przycisku przez ponad 5 sekund w celu zresetowania lub 
sparowania z siecią

POBIERANIE I REJESTRACJA
Zeskanuj kod QC, aby pobrać aplikację "Smart Life". Lub wyszukaj "Smart Life" w 
App Store lub Google Play, aby zainstalować aplikację. Otwórz aplikację "Smart 
Life", dotknij "Zarejestruj się", aby utworzyć konto przy użyciu numeru telefonu lub 
adresu e-mail. Zaloguj się do aplikacji.

POŁĄCZENIE Z APLIKACJĄ
Prace przygotowawcze: Włącz zasilanie taśmy LED i wejdź do domu APP, upewnij się, 
że telefon komórkowy i inteligentne zestawy są podłączone do tej samej sieci WIFI.

Rozwiązanie 1)
Po włączeniu zasilania paska, włącz i wyłącz 3 razy (lub długo naciśnij przycisk 
przełącznika przez ponad 5 sekund), pasek przejdzie w stan szybkiego migania. 
Znajdź "+" (w odpowiednim pomieszczeniu aplikacji), aby dodać urządzenia. Jeśli 
telefon komórkowy włączył Bluetooth przed podłączeniem paska LED, nie ma potrzeby 
ponownego włączania Bluetooth, aplikacja automatycznie połączy się z paskiem LED. 
Jeśli telefon nie włączył bluetooth przed podłączeniem paska LED, aplikacja wyświetli 
interfejs ze wskazówkami z prośbą o włączenie bluetooth. Następnie wybierz "Zezwól", 
a funkcja bluetooth telefonu komórkowego zostanie włączona. Następnie aplikacja 
wyświetli podpowiedzi z informacjami o paskach LED, a następnie wybierz "Przejdź do 
dodawania". Nastąpi przejście do interfejsu urządzenia Bluetooth, wybierz "+" i przejdź 
do następnego interfejsu (Wprowadź hasło Wi-Fi). Wprowadź hasło 
WIFI i wybierz "Potwierdź", a następnie przejdzie do statusu "Łączenie......", możesz 
Na tym etapie należy poczekać na sparowanie telefonu komórkowego z kontrolerem. 
Wybierz "Gotowe", gdy pojawi się komunikat "Dodano pomyślnie", a następnie 
przejdź do trybów pracy. (Jeśli rozwiązanie 1 nie jest odpowiednie dla twoich 
urządzeń, zapoznaj się z rozwiązaniem 2).

Rozwiązanie 2)
Po włączeniu zasilania paska, włącz i wyłącz 3 razy (lub długo naciśnij przycisk 
przełącznika przez ponad 5 sekund), pasek przejdzie w stan szybkiego migania. 
Znajdź "+" (w odpowiednim pomieszczeniu aplikacji) w interfejsie "Dodaj ręcznie". 
Następnie wybierz 
"oświetlenie", aby wybrać odpowiednie urządzenia inteligentne i przejść do 
interfejsu 
"Wybierz sieć Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz i wprowadź hasło".
Wprowadź hasło Wi-Fi, a następnie wybierz "Dalej" i poczekaj, aż parowanie się 
powiedzie (- upewnij się, że telefon komórkowy i inteligentne urządzenia są w tych 
samych sieciach Wi-Fi). Następnie przejdź do interfejsu "Skanowanie urządzeń", po 
pomyślnym zakończeniu skanowania i wybierz "Dalej", pojawi się interfejs "Dodaj 
pomyślnie" i wybierz "Gotowe", aby przejść do trybów pracy.

WPROWADZENIE DO INTERFEJSU
1. można dostosować jasność i CCT w trybie światła białego.
2. w trybie światła kolorowego można zmienić na dowolny kolor mieszany RGB 
i dostosować jasność i nasycenie.

3. Scena:
1) Zalecana scena: różne tryby dostępne dla opcji, można swobodnie 
wybrać preferowane tryby.
2) Niestandardowe sceny: wybierz "+" w interfejsie niestandardowej sceny 
(Utwórz scenę), działaj zgodnie ze wskazówkami.

4. tryby muzyczne
1) Interfejs trybu muzycznego obejmuje tryb lokalny i tryb aplikacji dla opcji. Oznacza 
to, że tryby oświetlenia mogą synchronizować zmianę z rytmem muzyki lub głosu 
odbieranego przez inteligentne urządzenia, synchronizację światła i dźwięku bez 
opóźnień oraz sceny z różnymi rytmami zmiany kolorów.
Tryby lokalne: mogą odbierać głos za pośrednictwem inteligentnego kontrolera, mogą 
odbierać otaczające głosy, aby kontrolować synchronizację zmiany koloru światła.
Tryby aplikacji: odbiera głosy za pośrednictwem mikrofonu telefonu komórkowego, aby 
kontrolować synchronizację zmiany kolorów światła.
2) W trybie lokalnym można dostosować czułość i scenę rytmu. Regulacja czułości: 
przesuń przycisk suwaka, aby ustawić preferowaną czułość. Scena rytmu: można 
wybrać zalecaną scenę lub dostosować własną scenę.
Scena niestandardowa: znajdź "scenę rytmu" i wybierz "+", aby utworzyć nową scenę 
rytmu w celu dostosowania preferowanych trybów. Światło synchronizuje się z 
wybranymi scenami rytmicznymi.
Ustaw harmonogram (np. zaplanuj czas snu, światło będzie stopniowo zanikać, aż 
wyłączy się o zaplanowanej godzinie) (automatyczne budzenie, światło będzie 
stopniowo jasne).
Timer: Automatyczne włączanie i wyłączanie światła o określonej godzinie: Światła 
wyłączą się automatycznie po odliczaniu.
Zachowanie po włączeniu zasilania: tryb nie przeszkadzać, odpowiedni do częstych 
awarii zasilania, nie przeszkadzać, gdy zasilanie jest włączone, aby wyłączyć światło 
za pośrednictwem aplikacji, zasilacz musi być włączony dwa razy z rzędu, zanim 
światło się włączy Tryb początkowy, początkowy domyślny kolor i jasność. Dostosuj, 
wybierz kolory i jasność.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI PILOTA ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA WIFI MUSIC+IR
Gdy kontroler jest w trakcie procesu parowania, pilot zdalnego sterowania nie 
może działać.

INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
UWAGA: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Ten produkt zawiera 
małe części, które mogą spowodować uduszenie lub obrażenia w przypadku 
połknięcia.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Z każdego akumulatora mogą wyciekać szkodliwe substancje 
chemiczne, które mogą uszkodzić skórę, odzież lub miejsce przechowywania 
akumulatora. Aby uniknąć ryzyka obrażeń, nie należy dopuszczać do kontaktu 
substancji z akumulatora z oczami lub skórą. Każda bateria może pęknąć lub nawet 
eksplodować, jeśli zostanie wystawiona na działanie ognia lub innych form 
nadmiernego ciepła. Podczas obchodzenia się z akumulatorami należy zachować 
ostrożność. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń w wyniku niewłaściwego obchodzenia się 
z bateriami, należy podjąć następujące środki ostrożności:

- Nie należy używać baterii różnych marek i typów w tym samym urządzeniu.
- Podczas wymiany baterii należy zawsze wymieniać wszystkie baterie w urządzeniu.
- Nie używaj baterii wielokrotnego użytku.
- Nie pozwalać dzieciom na wkładanie baterii bez nadzoru.
- Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta baterii dotyczącymi prawidłowego 
obchodzenia się z bateriami i ich utylizacji.
PRZESTROGA: Produkt i baterie powinny być utylizowane w centrum recyklingu. Nie należy 
wyrzucać ich razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi.
PRZESTROGA: Aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie produktu, w miejscu instalacji należy 
doprowadzić przewody zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami. Instalacja może być 
przeprowadzona wyłącznie przez osobę posiadającą odpowiednie uprawnienia w dziedzinie 
elektroniki. Podczas instalacji lub w przypadku wykrycia usterki kabel zasilający musi być zawsze 
odłączony od gniazda (w przypadku bezpośredniego podłączenia należy wyłączyć odpowiedni 
wyłącznik automatyczny). Nieprawidłowa instalacja może spowodować uszkodzenie produktu i 
obrażenia ciała. PRZESTROGA: Nie należy demontować produktu, ponieważ może to 
spowodować porażenie prądem.
PRZESTROGA: Należy używać wyłącznie oryginalnego zasilacza dołączonego do produktu. Nie 
używaj urządzenia, jeśli przewód zasilający wykazuje oznaki uszkodzenia. PRZESTROGA: 
Należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami zawartymi w dołączonym podręczniku.

KONSERWACJA
Chronić urządzenie przed zanieczyszczeniem i zabrudzeniem. Urządzenie 
należy przecierać miękką ściereczką, nie używać szorstkich lub 
gruboziarnistych materiałów.
NIE UŻYWAJ rozpuszczalników ani innych agresywnych środków 
czyszczących lub chemicznych.

Dla tego produktu wydano deklarację zgodności. Więcej informacji można 
znaleźć na stronie www.immax.eu
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РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ
Производител и вносител:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Произведено в P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart LED лента 5 м, RGB, CCT, 
цвят, възможност за димиране, wifi, IR 
контролер
ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ
Протокол: Wi-Fi
Честота: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Максимална RF изходна мощност: 20dBm
ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ
1.Използвайте само захранващия адаптер с изходно напрежение DC12/24V.
2.инсталирайте правилно контролера, използвайте 3M лента, за да го фиксирате.
3.моля, разгънете светодиодната лента, за да избегнете проблеми с прегряването. 
Моля, свържете кабелите на светодиодната лента с правилната позиция на 
контролера. Тествайте APP, за да проверите дали може да контролира правилно LED 
лентата. Ако всичко е наред, преминете към следващата стъпка.
4.Проверете и се уверете, че захранването, контролерът и LED лентата са свързани 
правилно
ВНИМАНИЕ
1. Не поставяйте метални елементи около контролера, които биха могли да блокират WiFi 
сигнала.
2. Уверете се, че захранването и контролерът са свързани правилно.
3. Изходното напрежение на захранването трябва да е същото като работното напрежение 
на LED лентата.
4. Не покривайте с нищо повърхността на захранването, контролера и LED лентата.
5. Уверете се, че връзката е правилна, преди да включите захранването.

ДИАГРАМА НА ФУНКЦИИТЕ НА ПРОДУКТА 2
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1: входна връзка за DC12 -24V.
2: Изходен порт за свързване към LED лента.

3: Функционален бутон: Включете / Изключете (две кратки кликвания)
ПРОМЯНА НА РЕЖИМИТЕ
Дълго натиснете бутона за повече от 5 секунди, за да нулирате или да сдвоите 
мрежата
ИЗТЕГЛЯНЕ И РЕГИСТРАЦИЯ
Сканирайте QC кода, за да изтеглите приложението "Smart Life". Или 
потърсете "Smart Life" в App Store или Google Play, за да инсталирате 
приложението. Отворете приложението "Smart Life", докоснете 
"Register" (Регистрация), за да получите акаунт с телефонния си номер или 
електронната си поща. Влезте в приложението.

СВЪРЗВАНЕ С ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ
Работни места за подготовка: Моля, уверете се, че вашият мобилен телефон и 
интелигентните комплекти са свързани към един и същ WIFI.
Решение 1)
След като включите лентата, включете и изключете 3 пъти (или натиснете 
продължително бутона за превключване за повече от 5 секунди), лентата ще 
премине в състояние на бързо мигане. Намерете "+" (в съответната стая на APP), за 
да добавите устройства. Ако мобилният ви телефон вече е включил Bluetooth, преди 
да свържете LED лентата, тогава не е необходимо да включвате Bluetooth отново, 
APP ще се свърже с LED лентата автоматично. Ако мобилният ви телефон не е 
включил bluetooh преди свързването на LED лентата, APP ще изведе интерфейс 
със съвети, за да ви помоли да включите bluetooth. След това изберете 
"Allow" (Разреши), след което функцията bluetooth на вашия мобилен телефон ще 
бъде включена. След това в APP ще се появят съвети с информация за 
светодиодните ленти, след което изберете "Go to add". Ще влезете в интерфейса на 
Bluetooth устройство, изберете "+" и преминете към следващия интерфейс 
(Въведете Wi-Fi парола). Въведете паролата 
на WIFI и изберете "Confirm" (Потвърди), след което ще премине в състояние 
"Connecting......" (Свързване). 

ще трябва да изчакате сдвояването на мобилния ви телефон с контролера на тази 
стъпка. Изберете "Done" (Готово), когато се покаже "Added successfully" (Добавено 
успешно), след което преминете в режими на работа. (Ако решение 1 не е 
подходящо за вашите устройства, моля, обърнете се към решение 2)

Решение 2)
След като включите лентата, включете и изключете 3 пъти (или натиснете 
продължително бутона за превключване за повече от 5 секунди), лентата ще 
премине в състояние на бързо мигане. Намерете "+" (в съответната стая на 
APP) в интерфейса на "Ръчно добавяне". След това изберете 
"Осветление", за да изберете правилните смарт устройства и да влезете в 
интерфейса на 
"Изберете 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi мрежа и въведете парола".
Въведете паролата за Wi-Fi, след което изберете "Next" (Напред) и изчакайте 
до успешното сдвояване (- уверете се, че мобилният ви телефон и смарт 
устройствата са в едни и същи Wi-Fi мрежи). След това влезте в интерфейса 
на "Сканиране на устройства", след като сканирането е успешно и изберете 
"Напред", ще се появи интерфейсът на "Успешно добавяне" и изберете 
"Готово", за да влезете в режимите на работа.

ВЪВЕЖДАНЕ НА ИНТЕРФЕЙСА
1.Можете да регулирате яркостта и CCT в режим на бяла светлина.
2.В режим на цветна светлина можете да преминете към всеки RGB 
смесен цвят и да регулирате яркостта и наситеността.

3. Сцена:
1) Препоръчителна сцена: различни режими, налични за опции, можете 
свободно да изберете предпочитаните от вас режими.
2) Персонализирани сцени: изберете "+" в интерфейса на 
персонализираната сцена (Създаване на сцена), работа според 
съветите.

4.Music режими
1) Интерфейсът на музикалния режим включва местен режим и режим APP за 
опции. Това означава, че режимите на осветлението могат да се синхронизират с 
ритъма на музиката или гласа, който смарт устройствата получават, 
синхронизация на светлината и звука без забавяне и сцени с различни ритми на 
промяна на цветовете.
Локални режими: може да получава глас чрез интелигентния контролер, може да 
получава околните гласове, за да контролира синхронизираната промяна на 
цвета на светлината.
Режими на APP: приема гласовете чрез микрофона на мобилния ви телефон, за 
да контролира синхронизирането на променящия се цвят на светлината.
2) Бихте могли да регулирате чувствителността и ритъма на сцената в рамките 
на локалния режим. Регулиране на чувствителността: преместете плъзгащия се 
бутон, за да регулирате предпочитаната от вас чувствителност. Сцена на 
ритъма: можете да изберете препоръчаната сцена или да персонализирате своя 
собствена сцена.
Персонализирана сцена: намерете "ритъм сцена" и изберете "+", за да създадете 
нова ритъм сцена, за да персонализирате предпочитаните от вас режими. 
Светлината се синхронизира с избраните ритмични сцени.
Задайте график (например планирайте време за сън, светлината постепенно ще 
избледнява, докато се изключи в планираното време) (автоматично събуждане, 
светлината постепенно ще стане ярка.,)
Таймер: Включвайте и изключвайте светлината автоматично в зададено време 
Ляво време: Светлината ще се изключи автоматично след отброяването.
Поведение при включване: режим "не безпокойте". подходящ за райони с чести 
прекъсвания на електрозахранването, не безпокойте, когато захранването е 
включено, за да изключите светлината чрез APP, захранването трябва да се 
включи два пъти подред, преди светлината да се включи Първоначален режим, 
първоначален цвят и яркост по подразбиране. Персонализиране, избор на 
цветове и яркост.

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ДИСТАНЦИОННО УПРАВЛЕНИЕ WIFI MUSIC+IR
Когато използвате, първо отстранете опашката на PVC листа, Когато 
контролерът е в процес на сдвояване, дистанционното управление не 
може да работи.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
ВНИМАНИЕ: Съхранявайте на място, недостъпно за деца. Този продукт съдържа 
малки части, които могат да причинят задушаване или нараняване при поглъщане.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Всяка батерия има потенциал да изпуска вредни химикали, които 
могат да увредят кожата, облеклото или мястото, където се съхранява батерията. За 
да избегнете риска от нараняване, не допускайте вещества от батерията да попаднат в 
контакт с очите или кожата. Всяка батерия може да се спука или дори да експлодира, 
ако бъде изложена на огън или други форми на прекомерна топлина. Внимавайте при 
работа с батериите. За да намалите риска от нараняване при неправилно боравене с 
батериите, вземете следните предпазни мерки:
- Не използвайте различни марки и типове батерии в едно и също устройство.
- Когато сменяте батериите, винаги сменяйте всички батерии в устройството
- Не използвайте батерии за многократно зареждане или за многократна употреба.
- Не позволявайте на деца да поставят батерии без надзор.
- Спазвайте инструкциите на производителя на батериите за правилно боравене с 
тях и изхвърляне.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Продуктът и батериите трябва да се изхвърлят в център за 
рециклиране. Не ги изхвърляйте заедно с обикновените битови отпадъци.
ВНИМАНИЕ: За да се осигури безопасното използване на продукта, на мястото на 
инсталиране трябва да се доведат кабели в съответствие с действащите 
разпоредби. Инсталацията трябва да се извършва само от лице със съответния 
сертификат в областта на електрониката. По време на вграждането или при 
откриване на повреда захранващият кабел винаги трябва да се изключва от контакта 
(в случай на директно свързване съответният прекъсвач трябва да се изключи). 
Неправилният монтаж може да доведе до повреда на продукта и до нараняване. 
ВНИМАНИЕ: Не разглобявайте продукта, може да възникне токов удар.
ВНИМАНИЕ: Използвайте само оригиналния захранващ адаптер, предоставен с 
продукта. Не работете с устройството, ако захранващият кабел показва признаци на 
повреда. ВНИМАНИЕ: Спазвайте инструкциите в приложеното ръководство.

ПОДДЪРЖАНЕ
Защитете устройството от замърсяване и замърсяване. Избърсвайте 
устройството с мека кърпа, не използвайте груби или груби материали. 
НЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ разтворители или други агресивни почистващи 
препарати или химикали.

За този продукт е издадена декларация за съответствие. Повече 
информация можете да намерите на адрес www.immax.eu
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BRUGERMANUAL
Producent og importør:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
farve, dæmpbar, wifi, IR-controller
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt: 20 dBm
INSTALLATION
1.Brug kun strømadapteren med DC12/24V udgangsspænding.
2. Installer controlleren korrekt, brug 3M tape til at fastgøre den.
3. Fold LED-strimlen ud for at undgå problemer med overophedning. Tilslut kablerne til 
LED-strimlen i den rigtige position på controlleren. Test APP'en for at se, om den kan styre 
LED-strimlen korrekt. Hvis alt går godt, kan du gå videre til næste trin.
4. kontroller og sørg for, at strømforsyningen, controlleren og LED-strimlen er tilsluttet 
korrekt.
OBS

1. Anbring ikke metal omkring controlleren, da det kan blokere WiFi-signalet.
2. Sørg for, at strømforsyningen og controlleren er tilsluttet korrekt.
3. Strømforsyningens udgangsspænding skal være den samme som LED-stripens 
arbejdsspænding.
4. Dæk ikke noget til på overfladen af strømforsyningen, controlleren og LED-strimlen.
5. Sørg for, at forbindelsen er korrekt, før du tænder for strømmen.

DIAGRAM OVER PRODUKTFUNKTIONER
2
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1: DC12 -24V indgangstilslutningsport.
2: Output-tilslutningsport til tilslutning til LED-
strip.

3: Funktionsknap: Tænd / sluk (to korte klik)

MODES CHANGE
Tryk længe på knappen i mere end 5 sekunder for at nulstille eller parre netværket.

DOWNLOAD OG REGISTRERING
Scan QC-koden for at downloade APP'en "Smart Life". Eller søg efter "Smart Life" i 
App Store eller Google Play for at installere appen. Åbn APP'en "Smart Life", tryk på 
"Register" - for at få en konto med dit telefonnummer eller din e-mail. Log ind på 
APP'en.

APP CONNECTION
Job preparation: Turn on the LED strip and enter the APP's home, make sure your 
mobile and the smart kit are connected to the same WIFI.
Solution 1)
Once you have turned the strip on, turn it on and off 3 times (or long press the power 
button for over 5 seconds), the strip will go into a fast flashing status. Find the "+" (in 
the corresponding space in the APP) to add devices. If your phone has already turned 
on Bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, there is no need to turn Bluetooth on 
again, the APP will automatically connect to the LED strip. If your phone did not turn on 
Bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, the APP will open an interface with tips 
asking you to turn on Bluetooth. Then select "Allow" to turn on the Bluetooth function on 
your phone. Next, the APP will show tips with info about the LED strips, then select "Go 
to add". Enter a Bluetooth device interface, select "+" and enter the next interface 
(Enter Wi-Fi password). Enter the password 
WIFI, og vælg "Bekræft", så skifter den status til "Tilslutning ......". 

Du skal vente på, at din mobil parrer sig med controlleren på dette trin. Vælg "Done", 
når den viser "Added successfully", og gå derefter i driftstilstand. (Hvis løsning 1 ikke 
passer til dine enheder, henvises til løsning 2)

Løsning 2)
Når du har tændt for strimlen, skal du tænde og slukke 3 gange (eller trykke længe 
på afbryderknappen i over 5 sekunder), hvorefter strimlen vil gå i en status med 
hurtig blinkning. Find "+" (i det tilsvarende rum i APP'en) i grænsefladen for "Tilføj 
manuelt". Vælg derefter 
"belysning" for at vælge de korrekte smarte enheder og gå ind i grænsefladen for 
"Vælg 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netværk og indtast adgangskode".

Indtast Wi-Fi-adgangskoden, vælg derefter "Næste", og vent, indtil parringen lykkes 
(sørg for, at din mobil og de smarte enheder er i de samme Wi-Fi-netværk). Gå 
derefter ind i grænsefladen "Scanning devices", når scanningen er vellykket, og 
vælg "Next", så dukker grænsefladen "add successfully" op, og vælg "Done" for at 
gå ind i driftstilstandene.

INTRODUKTION TIL INTERFACE
1.Du kan justere lysstyrken og CCT i hvid lystilstand.
2. i farvetilstand kan du skifte til enhver RGB-blandet farve og justere 
lysstyrken og mætningsevnen.

3. Scene:
1) Anbefalet scene: forskellige tilstande til rådighed for muligheder, kan du 
vælge dine foretrukne tilstande frit.
2) Tilpassede scener: vælg "+" i grænsefladen for tilpasset scene (Opret 
scene), betjening i henhold til tipene.

4. Musiktilstande
1) Grænsefladen for musiktilstand omfatter lokal tilstand og APP-tilstand som 
valgmuligheder. Det betyder, at belysningstilstandene kan synkronisere skift med 
rytmen af musik eller stemme, som de smarte enheder modtager, lys- og 
lydsynkronisering uden forsinkelse og scener med forskellige farveskiftende rytmer.
Lokale tilstande: kan modtage stemmen via smart controlleren, den kan modtage 
de omgivende stemmer for at styre lysets farvesynkronisering.
APP-tilstande: modtager stemmerne via din mobils mikrofon for at styre lysets 
farvesynkronisering.
2) Du kan justere følsomheden og rytmescenen under den lokale tilstand. 
Følsomhedsjustering: Flyt skydeknappen for at justere din foretrukne følsomhed. 
Rytmescene: Du kan vælge den anbefalede scene eller tilpasse din egen scene.
Tilpasset scene: Find "rytmescenen", og vælg "+" for at oprette en ny rytmescene, 
så du kan tilpasse dine foretrukne tilstande. Lyset ændrer sig synkront med de 
valgte rytmescener.
Indstil din tidsplan (f.eks. planlæg en sovetid, lyset vil gradvist falme, indtil det 
slukkes på et planlagt tidspunkt) (automatisk opvågning, lyset vil gradvist lyse).
Timer: Tænd og sluk lyset automatisk på et bestemt tidspunkt: Lyset slukker 
automatisk efter nedtællingen.
Tændingsadfærd: Forstyr ikke-tilstand. Velegnet til områder med hyppige 
strømsvigt, forstyr ikke, når strømmen er tændt. For at slukke lyset via APP'en skal 
strømmen tændes to gange i træk, før lyset tændes Indledende tilstand, 
indledende standardfarve og lysstyrke. Tilpas, vælg farver og lysstyrke.

WIFI MUSIC+IR FJERNBETJENING MANUAL
Når du bruger den, skal du først fjerne halen af PVC-arket, Når controlleren 
er under parringsprocessen, kan fjernbetjeningen ikke fungere.

SIKKERHEDSOPLYSNINGER
FORSIGTIG: Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn. Dette produkt indeholder små dele, 
som kan forårsage kvælning eller personskade, hvis de sluges.
ADVARSEL: Alle batterier har potentiale til at lække skadelige kemikalier, der kan 
skade hud, tøj eller det område, hvor batteriet opbevares. For at undgå risikoen for 
skader må du ikke lade noget stof fra batteriet komme i kontakt med øjne eller hud. 
Alle batterier kan briste eller endda eksplodere, hvis de udsættes for ild eller andre 
former for overdreven varme. Vær forsigtig, når du håndterer batterierne. For at 
reducere risikoen for skader ved forkert håndtering af batterierne skal du tage 
følgende forholdsregler:
- Brug ikke forskellige mærker og typer af batterier i den samme enhed
- Når du udskifter batterierne, skal du altid udskifte alle batterierne i enheden.
- Brug ikke genopladelige eller genanvendelige batterier.
- Lad ikke børn isætte batterier uden opsyn.
- Følg batteriproducentens anvisninger for korrekt håndtering og bortskaffelse af 
batterier.
FORSIGTIG: Produktet og batterierne skal bortskaffes på en genbrugsstation. De 
må ikke bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt husholdningsaffald.
FORSIGTIG: For at sikre sikker brug af produktet skal ledningerne føres frem til 
installationsstedet i henhold til gældende regler. Installationen må kun udføres af en 
person med den relevante certificering inden for elektronik. Under installationen, eller 
hvis der opdages en fejl, skal strømkablet altid tages ud af stikkontakten (ved direkte 
tilslutning skal den relevante afbryder være slukket). Forkert installation kan 
beskadige produktet og forårsage personskade. FORSIGTIG: Skil ikke produktet ad, 
der kan opstå elektrisk stød.
FORSIGTIG: Brug kun den originale strømadapter, der følger med produktet. Brug 
ikke enheden, hvis netledningen viser tegn på skade. FORSIGTIG: Følg 
instruktionerne i den medfølgende manual.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Beskyt enheden mod forurening og snavs. Tør enheden af med en blød klud, 
brug ikke ru eller grove materialer.
BRUG IKKE opløsningsmidler eller andre aggressive rengøringsmidler eller 
kemikalier.

Der er udstedt en overensstemmelseserklæring for dette produkt. Du kan 
finde flere oplysninger på www.immax.eu
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
Fabrikant en importeur:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
kleur, dimbaar, wifi, IR-controller
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Protocol: Wi-Fi
Frequentie: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximaal RF-uitgangsvermogen: 20dBm
INSTALLATIE
1.Gebruik alleen de voedingsadapter met DC12/24V uitgangsspanning.
2.Installeer de controller correct, gebruik 3M tape om het te bevestigen.
3. Vouw de LED-strip uit om oververhitting te voorkomen. Verbind de kabels van de 
LED-strip met de juiste positie op de controller. Test de APP om te controleren of deze 
de LED-strip correct kan aansturen. Als alles goed gaat, ga dan naar de volgende stap.
4.Controleer en zorg ervoor dat de voeding, controller en LED-strip correct zijn 
aangesloten.
ATTENTIES

1. Plaats geen metaal rond de controller dat het WiFi-signaal kan blokkeren.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de voeding en de controller correct zijn aangesloten.
3. De uitgangsspanning van de voeding moet gelijk zijn aan de werkspanning van 
de LED-strip.
4. Bedek niets op het oppervlak van de voeding, controller en LED-strip.
5. Controleer of de aansluiting correct is voordat u de voeding inschakelt.

DIAGRAM PRODUCTFUNCTIES
2
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1:DC12 -24V ingangsaansluiting.
2:Uitgang voor aansluiting op LED-strip.

3: Functieknop: Inschakelen / uitschakelen (twee korte klik)

MODI WIJZIGEN
Druk lang op de knop voor meer dan 5 seconden om te resetten of 
netwerkkoppeling

DOWNLOADEN EN REGISTREREN
Scan de QC-code om de app "Smart Life" te downloaden. Of zoek "Smart Life" in 
App Store of Google Play om de APP te installeren. Open de " Smart Life" APP, tik 
op "Registreren"- om een account aan te maken met je telefoonnummer of e-mail. 
Meld je aan in de APP.

APP VERBINDING
Voorbereiding banen: Zet de LED-strip aan en ga naar het huis van APP, zorg ervoor 
dat je mobiel en de smart kits verbonden zijn met dezelfde WIFI.
Oplossing 1)
Na het inschakelen van de strip, 3 keer in- en uitschakelen (of lang op de schakelknop 
drukken gedurende meer dan 5 seconden), gaat de strip in een status van snel 
knipperen. Zoek de "+" (in de overeenkomstige kamer van de APP) om apparaten toe 
te voegen. Als je mobiele telefoon bluetooth al heeft ingeschakeld voordat je de LED-
strip aansluit, dan hoef je bluetooth niet opnieuw in te schakelen, de APP maakt 
automatisch verbinding met de LED-strip. Als je mobiele telefoon bluetooth niet heeft 
aangezet voordat je de LED-strip aansloot, zal de APP een interface met tips tonen om 
je te vragen bluetooth aan te zetten. Kies dan "Toestaan", waarna de bluetooth-functie 
van je mobiele telefoon wordt ingeschakeld. Daarna toont de APP tips met informatie 
over de LED-strips en kies je "Go to add". Ga naar de interface van het Bluetooth-
apparaat, kies de "+" en ga naar de volgende interface (Voer het Wi-Fi-wachtwoord in). 
Voer het wachtwoord in 
van de WIFI en kies "Confirm", waarna het naar de status "Connecting......" gaat. 
In deze stap moet je wachten tot je mobiele telefoon is gekoppeld met de controller. 
Kies "Gereed" wanneer "Met succes toegevoegd" wordt weergegeven en ga 
vervolgens naar de gebruiksmodi. (Als oplossing 1 niet geschikt is voor uw 
apparaten, raadpleeg dan oplossing 2)

Oplossing 2)
Na het inschakelen van de strip, 3 keer in- en uitschakelen (of lang op de 
schakelknop drukken gedurende meer dan 5 seconden), zal de strip in een status 
gaan van snel knipperen. Zoek de "+" (in de overeenkomstige ruimte van de APP) 
in de interface van "Handmatig toevoegen". Kies vervolgens 
"lighting" om de juiste slimme apparaten te kiezen en ga naar de interface van 
"Selecteer 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netwerk en voer wachtwoord in".
Voer het Wi-Fi-wachtwoord in, kies "Volgende" en wacht tot het koppelen is gelukt 
(zorg ervoor dat je mobiele telefoon en de slimme apparaten zich in hetzelfde Wi-Fi-
netwerk bevinden). Ga vervolgens naar de interface van "Apparaten scannen", na 
het scannen en kies "Volgende", verschijnt de interface van "succesvol toevoegen" 
en kies "Gereed" om naar de bedieningsmodi te gaan.

INTERFACE INLEIDING
1. In de witlichtmodus kun je de helderheid en CCT aanpassen.
2. In de modus gekleurd licht kun je elke RGB-gemengde kleur kiezen en de 
helderheid en verzadiging aanpassen.

3. Scène:
1) Aanbevolen scène: verschillende modi beschikbaar voor opties, u kunt uw 
favoriete modi vrij kiezen.
2) Aangepaste scènes: kies "+" in de interface van aangepaste scène 
(scène maken), bediening volgens de tips.

4.Muziekstanden
1) De interface van de muziekmodus omvat lokale modus en APP-modus voor opties. 
Het betekent dat de verlichtingsmodi kunnen synchroniseren verandering met het ritme 
van muziek of stem die de slimme apparaten ontvangen, licht en geluid synchronisatie 
zonder vertraging, en scènes met verschillende kleur veranderende ritmes.
Lokale modi: ontvangen de stem via de slimme controller, het kan de omringende 
stemmen ontvangen om de lichtkleur synchroniseren veranderen te regelen.
APP-modi: ontvang de stemmen via de microfoon van je mobiele telefoon om het 
veranderen van de lichtkleur te synchroniseren.
2) In de lokale modus kun je de gevoeligheid en de ritmescène aanpassen. 
Gevoeligheidsinstelling: beweeg de schuifknop om de gewenste gevoeligheid in te 
stellen. Ritmescène: je kunt de aanbevolen scène kiezen of je eigen scène aanpassen.
Aangepaste scène: zoek de "ritmescène" en kies "+" om een nieuwe ritmescène te 
maken om de gewenste modus aan te passen. Het licht verandert synchroon met de 
geselecteerde ritmescènes.
Stel uw schema in (zoals het plannen van een slaaptijd, het licht zal geleidelijk 
vervagen tot het uitschakelt op een geplande tijd) (auto-wake-up het licht zal geleidelijk 
helder.,)
Timer: Zet het licht automatisch aan en uit op een ingesteld tijdstip: De verlichting wordt 
automatisch uitgeschakeld na het aftellen.
Gedrag bij inschakelen: niet storen mode.suitable voor frequent stroomuitval gebied, 
niet storen wanneer de stroom is ingeschakeld, Om het licht uit te schakelen via de 
APP, moet de pow-er twee keer achter elkaar worden ingeschakeld voordat het licht zal 
inschakelen Oorspronkelijke modus, initiële standaardkleur en helderheid. Aanpassen, 
kleuren en helderheid selecteren.

WIFI MUSIC+IR AFSTANDSBEDIENING HANDLEIDING
Wanneer u de afstandsbediening gebruikt, moet u eerst de PVC-staart 
verwijderen. Wanneer de controller wordt gekoppeld, kan de 
afstandsbediening niet werken.

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE
WAARSCHUWING: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Dit product bevat kleine 
onderdelen die bij inslikken verstikking of letsel kunnen veroorzaken.
WAARSCHUWING: Elke batterij kan schadelijke chemicaliën lekken die huid, kleding of 
het gebied waar de batterij is opgeslagen, kunnen beschadigen. Om het risico op letsel te 
vermijden, mag geen enkele stof uit de batterij in contact komen met de ogen of de huid. 
Elke batterij kan barsten of zelfs exploderen als deze wordt blootgesteld aan vuur of 
andere vormen van overmatige hitte. Wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van de batterijen. 
Neem de volgende voorzorgsmaatregelen om het risico op letsel door verkeerd gebruik 
van de batterijen te verminderen:
- Gebruik geen batterijen van verschillende merken en types in hetzelfde apparaat.
- Vervang bij het vervangen van de batterijen altijd alle batterijen in het apparaat
- Gebruik geen oplaadbare of herbruikbare batterijen.
- Laat kinderen niet zonder toezicht batterijen plaatsen.
- Volg de instructies van de batterijfabrikant voor de juiste behandeling en verwijdering van 
batterijen.
WAARSCHUWING: Het product en de batterijen moeten worden ingeleverd bij een 
recyclingcentrum. Gooi ze niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijke afval.
WAARSCHUWING: Voor een veilig gebruik van het product moeten de kabels volgens de 
geldende voorschriften naar de installatielocatie worden gebracht. De installatie mag alleen 
worden uitgevoerd door een persoon met de juiste certificering op het gebied van 
elektronica. Tijdens de installatie of wanneer er een storing wordt gedetecteerd, moet de 
voedingskabel altijd uit het stopcontact worden getrokken (in het geval van directe 
aansluiting moet de betreffende stroomonderbreker worden uitgeschakeld). Onjuiste 
installatie kan het product beschadigen en letsel veroorzaken. WAARSCHUWING: 
Demonteer het product niet, dit kan elektrische schokken veroorzaken.
LET OP: Gebruik alleen de originele voedingsadapter die bij het product is geleverd. 
Gebruik het apparaat niet als het netsnoer tekenen van beschadiging vertoont. LET OP: 
Volg de instructies in de bijgeleverde handleiding.
ONDERHOUD
Bescherm het apparaat tegen vervuiling. Veeg het apparaat af met een zachte 
doek, gebruik geen ruwe of grove materialen.
GEBRUIK GEEN oplosmiddelen of andere agressieve reinigingsmiddelen of 
chemicaliën.

Voor dit product is een conformiteitsverklaring afgegeven. Meer informatie is 
te vinden op www.immax.eu
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KASUTUSJUHEND
Tootja ja importija:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart ribad LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
värviline, timmitav, wifi, IR kontroller
TEHNILISED NÄITAJAD
Protokolli: Wi-Fi
Sagedus: 2400MHz ~ 2483.5MHz
Maksimaalne RF väljundvõimsus: 20dBm
INSTALLATSIOON
1.Kasutage ainult DC12/24V väljundpingega toiteadapterit.
2.Paigaldage kontroller õigesti, kasutage selle kinnitamiseks 3M teipi.
3.Palun avage LED-riba, et vältida ülekuumenemisprobleeme. Palun ühendage LED-
riba kaablid õigesse asendisse kontrolleri külge. Testige APP-i, et kontrollida, kas see 
saab LED-riba õigesti juhtida. Kui kõik läheb hästi, minge järgmise sammu juurde.
4. Kontrollige ja veenduge, et toiteallikas, kontroller ja LED-riba on õigesti ühendatud.
TÄHELEPANEKUD

1. Ärge asetage kontrolleri ümber metalli, mis võib blokeerida WiFi-signaali.
2. Veenduge, et toiteallikas ja kontroller on õigesti ühendatud.
3. Toiteallika väljundpinge peaks olema sama, mis LED-riba tööpinge.
4. Ärge katke midagi toiteallika, kontrolleri ja LED-riba pinnale.
5. Veenduge, et ühendus on korrektne enne voolu sisselülitamist.

TOOTE FUNKTSIOONIDE SKEEM
2
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1: DC12 -24V sisendühenduspesa.
2: Väljundi ühenduspesa LED-riba 
ühendamiseks.

3: Funktsiooninupp: Lülitage sisse / lülitage välja (kaks lühikest klõpsu).

MOODIDE MUUTUS
Vajutage nuppu pikemalt kui 5 sekundit, et lähtestada või võrguühendust taastada.

ALLALAADIMINE JA REGISTREERIMINE
Skaneerige QC-koodi, et laadida alla " Smart Life" APP. Või otsige "Smart Life" App 
store'is või Google Play'is, et installida APP. Avage " Smart Life" APP, koputage 
"Registreeri"- et saada konto oma telefoninumbri või e-posti aadressiga. Logi sisse 
APPi.

RAKENDUSE ÜHENDUS
Ettevalmistustööd: Veenduge, et teie mobiiltelefon ja nutikomplektid on ühendatud 
sama WIFI-ühendusega, ja sisenege APP-i koju, palun veenduge, et teie mobiiltelefon 
ja nutikomplektid on ühendatud sama WIFI-ühendusega.
Lahendus 1)
Pärast riba sisselülitamist lülitage sisse ja välja 3 korda (või vajutage pikalt lülitusnuppu 
üle 5 sekundi), riba läheb kiirelt vilkuvasse olekusse. Leidke "+"(APP-i vastavas 
ruumis), et lisada seadmeid. Kui teie mobiiltelefon on juba enne LED-riba ühendamist 
bluetooth sisse lülitatud, siis ei ole vaja bluetooth uuesti sisse lülitada, APP ühendab 
LED-riba automaatselt. Kui teie mobiiltelefon ei lülitanud bluetooh enne LED-riba 
ühendamist sisse, siis APP avab liidese nõuannetega, et paluda teil bluetoothi sisse 
lülitada. Seejärel valige palun "Allow", siis lülitatakse teie mobiiltelefoni bluetooth-
funktsioon sisse. Pärast seda avaneb APP näpunäiteid LED-ribade infoga, seejärel 
valige "Go to add". Läheb bluetooth-seadme liidesesse, valige "+" ja minge järgmisesse 
liidesesse (sisestage Wi-Fi parool). Sisestage parool 
WIFI ja valige "Kinnita", siis läheb see olekusse "Ühendamine......", saate 
peate sellel etapil ootama, kuni teie mobiiltelefoni ja kontrolleri sidumine toimub. 
Valige "Done", kui kuvatakse "Added successfully", seejärel minge töörežiimidele. 
(Kui lahendus 1 ei sobi teie seadmetega, vaadake lahendust 2)

Lahendus 2)
Pärast riba sisselülitamist lülitage see 3 korda sisse ja välja (või vajutage 
lülitusnuppu pikalt üle 5 sekundi), riba läheb kiirelt vilkuvasse olekusse. Leidke 
"+" (APP-i vastavas ruumis) liidesesse "Lisa käsitsi". Seejärel valige 
"valgustus", et valida õiged nutiseadmed ja minna liidesesse 
"Valige 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi võrk ja sisestage parool".

Sisestage Wi-Fi parool, seejärel valige "Next" ja oodake, kuni sidumine õnnestub (- 
veenduge, et teie mobiiltelefon ja nutiseadmed on samades Wi-Fi võrkudes). 
Seejärel minge liidesesse "Scanning devices", pärast skannimise õnnestumist ja 
valige "Next", siis avaneb liides "add successfully" ja valige "Done", et minna 
töörežiimidele.

LIIDESE TUTVUSTUS
1.Saate reguleerida heledust ja CCT valge valguse režiimis.
2.Värvilise valguse režiimis saate muuta mis tahes RGB segavärvi ning 
reguleerida heledust ja küllastuvust.

3. Stseen:
1) Soovitatav stseen: erinevad režiimid on saadaval valikute jaoks, saate 
vabalt valida oma eelistatud režiimid.
2) Kohandatud stseenid: valige "+" kohandatud stseeni kasutajaliidesesse 
(Loo stseen), toimige vastavalt näpunäidetele.

4.Music režiimid
1) Muusikarežiimi kasutajaliides sisaldab kohalikku režiimi ja APP-režiimi valikute 
jaoks. See tähendab, et valgustusrežiimid võiksid sünkroonida muutusi muusika 
või hääle rütmiga, mida nutiseadmed said, valguse ja heli sünkroniseerimine ilma 
viivitusteta ning eri värvi muutuvate rütmidega stseenid.
Kohalikud režiimid: võiks saada häält nutikas kontrolleri kaudu, see võiks saada 
ümbritsevaid hääli, et juhtida valgusvärvi sünkroniseerimist muutuvat.
APP-režiimid: saate hääled mobiiltelefoni mikrofoni kaudu, et juhtida valgusvärvi 
sünkroonimist muutuvas.
2) Kohaliku režiimi all saate reguleerida tundlikkust ja rütmi stseeni. Tundlikkuse 
reguleerimine: liigutage libisemisnuppu, et reguleerida oma soovitud tundlikkust. 
Rütm stseen: saate valida soovitatud stseeni või kohandada oma stseeni.
Kohandatud stseen: leidke "rütm stseen" ja valige "+", et luua uus rütm stseen, et 
kohandada oma eelistatud režiime. Valgus sünkroniseerib valitud rütmstseenide 
muutumist.
Seadistage oma ajakava (näiteks ajakava magamise ajal, valgus järk-järgult 
tuhmub, kuni lülitub välja planeeritud ajal) (automaatne äratamine valgus järk-
järgult heledaks.,)
Taimer: lülitage valgus automaatselt sisse ja välja määratud ajal vasakule: 
Valgustid lülituvad automaatselt välja pärast loendust.
Power on käitumine: ärge häirige režiimi. sobib sagedaste elektrikatkestuste 
piirkonda, ärge häirige, kui vool on sisse lülitatud, et lülitada valgus läbi APP, pow-
er tuleb kaks korda järjest sisse lülitada, enne kui valgus lülitub sisse Algne režiim, 
esialgne vaikimisi värv ja heledus. Kohandada, valida värvid ja heledus.

WIFI MUSIC+IR KAUGJUHTIMISPULDI KASUTUSJUHEND
Kui kasutate, eemaldage kõigepealt saba PVC leht, Kui kontroller on 
paaritusprotsessi all, ei saa kaugjuhtimispult töötada.

OHUTUSALANE TEAVE
ETTEVAATUST: hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. See toode sisaldab väikeseid 
osi, mille allaneelamine võib põhjustada lämbumist või vigastusi.
HOIATUS: Iga aku võib lekkida kahjulikke kemikaale, mis võivad kahjustada nahka, 
riietust või ala, kus akut hoitakse. Vigastusohu vältimiseks ärge laske akust 
pärinevatel ainetel sattuda silmadesse või nahale. Iga aku võib lõhkeda või isegi 
plahvatada, kui see puutub kokku tule või muu liigse kuumusega. Olge akude 
käsitsemisel ettevaatlik. Et vähendada patareide valest käsitsemisest tulenevat 
vigastusohtu, järgige järgmisi ettevaatusabinõusid:
- Ärge kasutage samas seadmes eri marki ja tüüpi patareisid.
- Patareide vahetamisel vahetage alati kõik seadmes olevad patareid välja.
- Ärge kasutage laetavaid või korduvkasutatavaid patareisid.
- Ärge lubage lastel patareisid ilma järelvalveta sisestada.
- Järgige patareide tootja juhiseid patareide nõuetekohase käitlemise ja 
kõrvaldamise kohta.
ETTEVAATUST: Toode ja patareid tuleb hävitada ringlussevõtukeskuses. Ärge 
visake neid tavaliste olmejäätmete hulka.
ETTEVAATUST: Toote ohutu kasutamise tagamiseks tuleb juhtmed viia 
paigalduskohale vastavalt kehtivatele eeskirjadele. Paigaldamist tohib teostada 
ainult isik, kellel on vastav sertifikaat elektroonikavaldkonnas. Paigaldamise ajal või 
rikke avastamisel tuleb toitejuhe alati pistikupesast lahti ühendada (otseühenduse 
korral tuleb vastav kaitselüliti välja lülitada). Ebaõige paigaldamine võib kahjustada 
toodet ja põhjustada vigastusi. ETTEVAATUST: Ärge võtke toodet lahti, võib tekkida 
elektrilöök.
ETTEVAATUST: Kasutage ainult tootega kaasasolevat originaalvooluadapterit. Ärge 
kasutage seadet, kui toitejuhe näitab kahjustuste märke. ETTEVAATUST: Järgige 
kaasasoleva kasutusjuhendi juhiseid.

HOOLDUS
Kaitske seadet saastumise ja määrdumise eest. Pühkige seadet pehme 
lapiga, ärge kasutage karedaid või jämedaid materjale.
ÄRGE KASUTAGE lahusteid või muid agressiivseid puhastusvahendeid või 
kemikaale.
Selle toote kohta on välja antud vastavusdeklaratsioon. Lisateavet leiate 
aadressilt www.immax.eu
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KÄYTTÄJÄN KÄSIKIRJA
Valmistaja ja maahantuoja:

Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C..

Immax NEO LITE Smart nauhat LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, väri, himmennettävä, wifi, IR-ohjain
TEKNISET TIEDOT
Protokolla: Wi-Fi
Taajuus: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Suurin RF-lähtöteho: 20dBm
ASENNUS
1.Käytä virtalähdettä, jossa on vain DC12/24V lähtöjännite.
2.Asenna ohjain oikein, käytä 3M-teippiä sen kiinnittämiseen.
3.Ole hyvä ja taita LED-nauhaa, jotta vältetään ylikuumenemisongelmat. Liitä LED-
nauhan kaapelit oikeaan kohtaan ohjaimessa. Testaa APP tarkistaa, voiko se ohjata 
LED-nauhaa oikein. Jos kaikki sujuu hyvin, siirry seuraavaan vaiheeseen.
4.Tarkista ja varmista, että virtalähde, ohjain ja LED-nauha on kytketty oikein.
HUOMIOITAVAA

1. Älä laita ohjaimen ympärille mitään metallia, joka voisi estää WiFi-signaalin.
2. Varmista, että virtalähde ja ohjain on kytketty oikein.
3. Virtalähteen lähtöjännitteen tulee olla sama kuin LED-nauhan käyttöjännite.
4. Älä peitä mitään virtalähteen, ohjaimen ja LED-nauhan pinnalla.
5. Varmista, että liitäntä on oikea ennen virran kytkemistä.

TUOTTEEN TOIMINTAKAAVIO
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1: DC12 -24V tuloliitäntäportti.
2: Lähtöliitäntäportti LED-nauhan kytkemistä 
varten.

3: Toimintopainike: Kytke päälle / sammuta (kaksi lyhyttä napsautusta).

TILOJEN VAIHTO
Paina painiketta pitkään yli 5 sekunnin ajan nollataksesi tai parittaaksesi verkon.

LATAAMINEN JA REKISTERÖINTI
Skannaa QC-koodi ladataksesi " Smart Life" APP. Tai etsi "Smart Life" App Storesta 
tai Google Playsta asentaaksesi sovelluksen. Avaa " Smart Life" APP, napauta 
"Rekisteröidy"- saadaksesi tilin puhelinnumerollasi tai sähköpostiosoitteellasi. 
Kirjaudu sisään APP:iin.

SOVELLUSYHTEYS
Valmistelutehtävät: Varmista, että matkapuhelimesi ja älykkäät sarjat on kytketty 
samaan WIFI:hen.
Ratkaisu 1)
Kun olet kytkenyt nauhan päälle, kytke päälle ja pois päältä 3 kertaa (tai paina 
kytkinpainiketta pitkään yli 5 sekunnin ajan), nauha siirtyy nopean vilkkumisen tilaan. 
Etsi "+" (APP:n vastaavassa huoneessa) lisätäksesi laitteita. Jos matkapuhelimesi on jo 
kytkenyt bluetoothiin ennen LED-nauhan liittämistä, niin ei tarvitse kytkeä bluetoothia 
uudelleen, APP muodostaa yhteyden LED-nauhaan automaattisesti. Jos 
matkapuhelimesi ei ole kytkenyt bluetooh päälle ennen LED-nauhan liittämistä, APP 
avaa käyttöliittymän, jossa on vinkkejä, ja pyytää sinua kytkemään bluetoothin päälle. 
Valitse sitten "Salli", jolloin matkapuhelimesi bluetooth-toiminto kytkeytyy päälle. Sen 
jälkeen APP avautuu vinkkejä LED-nauhojen tiedoilla, valitse sitten "Go to add". Mene 
bluetooth-laitteen käyttöliittymään, valitse "+" ja siirry seuraavaan käyttöliittymään (anna 
Wi-Fi-salasana). Syötä salasana 
WIFI ja valitse "Vahvista", niin se siirtyy tilaan "Connecting......". 
sinun on odotettava, että matkapuhelimesi muodostaa pariliitoksen ohjaimen kanssa 
tässä vaiheessa. Valitse "Valmis", kun näyttöön tulee "Lisätty onnistuneesti", ja siirry 
sitten toimintatiloihin. (Jos ratkaisu 1 ei sovi laitteillesi, siirry ratkaisuun 2).

Ratkaisu 2)
Kun liuska on kytketty päälle ja pois päältä 3 kertaa (tai paina kytkinpainiketta 
pitkään yli 5 sekunnin ajan), liuska siirtyy nopeaan vilkkumiseen. Etsi "+" (APP:n 
vastaavassa huoneessa) "Lisää manuaalisesti" -käyttöliittymään. Valitse sitten 
"valaistus" valitaksesi oikeat älylaitteet ja siirtyäksesi käyttöliittymään, jossa on kohta 
"Valitse 2,4 GHz:n Wi-Fi-verkko ja anna salasana".

Syötä Wi-Fi-salasana, valitse sitten "Seuraava" ja odota, kunnes pariliitos onnistuu 
(varmista, että matkapuhelimesi ja älylaitteet ovat samoissa Wi-Fi-verkoissa). Siirry 
sitten käyttöliittymään "Scanning devices", kun skannaus on onnistunut ja valitse 
"Next", se avautuu käyttöliittymä "add successfully" ja valitse "Done" siirtyäksesi 
toimintatiloihin.

KÄYTTÖLIITTYMÄN KÄYTTÖÖNOTTO
1.Voit säätää kirkkautta ja CCT:tä valkoisen valon tilassa.
2.Värivalotilassa voit vaihtaa mihin tahansa RGB-sekaväriin ja säätää 
kirkkautta ja kylläisyyttä.

3. Kohtaus:
1) Suositeltava kohtaus: eri tilat ovat käytettävissä vaihtoehtoja, voit valita 
haluamasi tilat vapaasti.
2) Räätälöidyt kohtaukset: valitse "+" räätälöidyn kohtauksen käyttöliittymään 
(Luo kohtaus), toimi vinkkien mukaan.

4.Music tilat
1) Musiikkitilan käyttöliittymä sisältää paikallisen tilan ja APP-tilan vaihtoehtoja. Se 
tarkoittaa, että valaistustilat voisivat synkronoida muutoksen älylaitteiden 
vastaanottaman musiikin tai äänen rytmin kanssa, valon ja äänen synkronointia 
ilman viivettä ja kohtauksia, joissa on eri värin vaihtuvat rytmit.
Paikalliset tilat: voisi vastaanottaa äänen älykkään ohjaimen kautta, se voisi 
vastaanottaa ympäröiviä ääniä ohjaamaan valon värin synkronoitua muuttumista.
APP-tilat: vastaanottaa äänet matkapuhelimen mikrofonin kautta valon värin 
synkronoinnin muuttumisen ohjaamiseksi.
2) Voit säätää herkkyyttä ja rytmikohtausta paikallisessa tilassa. Herkkyyden säätö: 
siirrä liukupainiketta säätääksesi haluamasi herkkyyden. Rytmikohtaus: voit valita 
suositellun kohtauksen tai räätälöidä oman kohtauksesi.
Mukautettu kohtaus: Etsi "rytmikohtaus" ja valitse "+" luodaksesi uuden 
rytmikohtauksen mukauttamaan haluamasi tilat. Valo synkronoi muutoksen valitun 
rytmikohtauksen kanssa.
Aseta aikataulu (kuten aikataulu nukkumisaika, valo vähitellen himmenee, kunnes 
sammuu suunniteltuna aikana) (automaattinen herätys, valo vähitellen kirkas.,).
Ajastin: Kytke valo päälle ja pois päältä automaattisesti asetettuun aikaan Vasen 
aika: Valot sammuvat automaattisesti lähtölaskennan jälkeen.
Käyttäytyminen: Älä häiritse tilaa. sopii usein sähkökatkosalueelle, älä häiritse, kun 
virta on kytketty päälle, sammuttaa valon APP: n kautta, pow-er on kytkettävä 
päälle kahdesti peräkkäin, ennen kuin valo kytkeytyy päälle Alkuperäinen tila, 
alkuperäinen oletusväri ja kirkkaus. Mukauta, valitse värit ja kirkkaus.

WIFI MUSIC+IR KAUKOSÄÄDIN MANUAALINEN
Kun käytät, poista ensin hännän PVC-levy, Kun ohjain on 
pariliitäntäprosessissa, kauko-ohjain ei voi toimia.

TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT
VAROITUS: Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Tämä tuote sisältää pieniä osia, 
jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisen tai loukkaantumisen nieltynä.
VAROITUS: Jokainen akku voi vuotaa haitallisia kemikaaleja, jotka voivat 
vahingoittaa ihoa, vaatteita tai aluetta, jossa akkua säilytetään. Välttääksesi 
loukkaantumisvaaran, älä anna akusta peräisin olevien aineiden joutua 
kosketuksiin silmien tai ihon kanssa. Jokainen akku voi räjähtää tai jopa räjähtää, 
jos se altistuu tulelle tai muulle liialliselle kuumuudelle. Ole varovainen akkuja 
käsitellessäsi. Vähennä akkujen virheellisestä käsittelystä aiheutuvaa 
loukkaantumisriskiä noudattamalla seuraavia varotoimenpiteitä:
- Älä käytä samassa laitteessa eri merkkisiä ja -tyyppisiä paristoja.
- Kun vaihdat paristoja, vaihda aina kaikki laitteessa olevat paristot.
- Älä käytä ladattavia tai uudelleenkäytettäviä paristoja.
- Älä anna lasten asettaa paristoja ilman valvontaa.
- Noudata paristojen valmistajan ohjeita paristojen asianmukaisesta käsittelystä ja 
hävittämisestä.
VAROITUS: Tuote ja paristot tulee hävittää kierrätyskeskuksessa. Älä hävitä niitä 
tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana.
VAROITUS: Tuotteen turvallisen käytön varmistamiseksi johdot on tuotava 
asennuspaikalle voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti. Asennuksen saa 
suorittaa vain henkilö, jolla on asianmukainen elektroniikka-alan sertifikaatti. 
Asennuksen aikana tai vian havaitsemisen yhteydessä virtajohto on aina irrotettava 
pistorasiasta (suorassa kytkennässä kyseinen katkaisija on kytkettävä pois päältä). 
Virheellinen asennus voi vahingoittaa tuotetta ja aiheuttaa loukkaantumisia. 
VAROITUS: Älä pura tuotetta, seurauksena voi olla sähköisku.
VAROITUS: Käytä vain tuotteen mukana toimitettua alkuperäistä verkkolaitetta. Älä 
käytä laitetta, jos virtajohdossa on merkkejä vaurioista. VAROITUS: Noudata 
mukana toimitetun käyttöoppaan ohjeita.

HUOLTO
Suojaa laite likaantumiselta ja likaantumiselta. Pyyhi laite pehmeällä liinalla, 
älä käytä karkeaa tai karkeaa materiaalia.
ÄLÄ KÄYTÄ liuottimia tai muita aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita tai kemikaaleja. 
Tälle tuotteelle on annettu vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus. Lisätietoja on 
osoitteessa www.immax.eu
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USER MANUAL
Manufacturer and importer:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703,  742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | 
www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RVB, CCT, 
couleur, dimmable, wifi, contrôleur IR
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Protocole : Wi-Fi
Fréquence : 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Puissance de sortie RF maximale : 20dBm
INSTALLATION
1 Utilisez l'adaptateur d'alimentation avec une tension de sortie de 12/24V DC 
uniquement.
2. installez le contrôleur correctement, utilisez du ruban adhésif 3M pour le fixer.
3. déplier la bande LED pour éviter les problèmes de surchauffe. Connectez les câbles 
de la bande LED à la bonne position sur le contrôleur. Testez l'APP pour vérifier s'il peut 
contrôler correctement la bande LED. Si tout va bien, passez à l'étape suivante.
4. vérifiez et assurez-vous que l'alimentation, le contrôleur et la bande LED sont 
correctement connectés.
ATTENTIONS

1. Ne placez pas de métal autour du contrôleur, ce qui pourrait bloquer le signal WiFi.
2. Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique et le contrôleur sont correctement connectés.
3. La tension de sortie de l'alimentation doit être la même que la tension de 
fonctionnement de la bande LED.
4. Ne rien couvrir sur la surface de l'alimentation, du contrôleur et de la bande LED.
5. S'assurer que la connexion est correcte avant de mettre sous tension.

DIAGRAMME DES FONCTIONS DU PRODUIT
2
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1:Port de connexion d'entrée DC12 -24V.
2:Port de connexion de sortie pour connecter la 
bande LED.

3:Bouton de fonction : Allumer / éteindre (deux clics courts)

CHANGEMENT DE MODE
Appuyez longuement sur le bouton pendant plus de 5 secondes pour réinitialiser ou 
appairer le réseau.

TÉLÉCHARGEMENT ET ENREGISTREMENT
Scannez le code QC pour télécharger l'application "Smart Life". Ou recherchez 
"Smart Life" dans l'App store ou Google Play pour installer l'APP. Ouvrez l'APP 
"Smart Life", appuyez sur "Register" - pour obtenir un compte avec votre numéro de 
téléphone ou votre e-mail. Connectez-vous à l'APP.

CONNEXION À L'APP
Travail de préparation : Allumez la bande LED et entrez dans la maison de l'APP, 
assurez-vous que votre mobile et les kits intelligents sont connectés au même WIFI.
Solution 1)
Après avoir allumé la bande, allumez et éteignez-la 3 fois (ou appuyez longuement sur 
le bouton de l'interrupteur pendant plus de 5 secondes), la bande passera à un état de 
clignotement rapide. Trouvez le "+" (dans la pièce correspondante de l'APP) pour 
ajouter des appareils. Si votre téléphone portable a déjà activé le Bluetooth avant de 
connecter la bande LED, il n'est pas nécessaire d'activer à nouveau le Bluetooth, l'APP 
se connectera automatiquement à la bande LED. Si votre téléphone portable n'a pas 
activé le bluetooth avant de connecter la bande LED, l'APP affichera une interface avec 
des conseils pour vous demander d'activer le bluetooth. Choisissez alors "Autoriser", 
puis la fonction bluetooth de votre téléphone portable sera activée. Après cela, l'APP 
affichera des conseils avec des informations sur les bandes LED, puis choisissez "Go 
to add". L'interface de l'appareil Bluetooth s'affiche, choisissez "+" et passez à 
l'interface suivante (Entrez le mot de passe Wi-Fi). Entrez le mot de passe. 
du WIFI et choisissez "Confirmer", il passera alors à l'état de "Connexion......", vous 
Vous devrez attendre que votre téléphone portable s'apparie avec le contrôleur à 
cette étape. Choisissez "Terminé" lorsque le message "Ajouté avec succès" s'affiche, 
puis passez aux modes d'utilisation. (Si la solution 1 ne convient pas à vos appareils, 
veuillez vous référer à la solution 2).

Solution 2)
Après avoir mis la bande sous tension, allumez et éteignez-la 3 fois (ou appuyez 
longuement sur le bouton de l'interrupteur pendant plus de 5 secondes), la bande 
passera à l'état de clignotement rapide. Trouvez le "+" (dans la pièce 
correspondante de l'APP) dans l'interface "Ajouter manuellement". Choisissez 
ensuite 
"éclairage" pour choisir les appareils intelligents corrects et aller dans l'interface 
"Sélectionner le réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz". 
"Sélectionnez le réseau Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz et entrez le mot de passe.
Saisissez le mot de passe Wi-Fi, puis choisissez "Suivant" et attendez que 
l'appairage réussisse (assurez-vous que votre téléphone portable et les appareils 
intelligents se trouvent sur les mêmes réseaux Wi-Fi). Ensuite, allez dans l'interface 
"Scanner les appareils", après avoir scanné avec succès et choisissez "Suivant", 
l'interface "Ajouter avec succès" apparaîtra et choisissez "Terminé" pour passer aux 
modes d'opération.

INTRODUCTION DE L'INTERFACE
1) En mode lumière blanche, vous pouvez régler la luminosité et l'indice 
d'intensité lumineuse.
2) En mode lumière colorée, vous pouvez passer à n'importe quelle couleur 
mixte RVB et régler la luminosité et la saturation.

3. Scène :
1) Scène recommandée : différents modes sont disponibles en option, vous 
pouvez choisir librement les modes que vous préférez.
2) Scènes personnalisées : choisissez "+" dans l'interface de la scène 
personnalisée (Créer une scène), l'opération se fait selon les conseils.

4. les modes musicaux
1) L'interface du mode musical comprend le mode local et le mode APP. Cela 
signifie que les modes d'éclairage peuvent être synchronisés avec le rythme de la 
musique ou de la voix reçue par les appareils intelligents, la synchronisation de la 
lumière et du son sans délai, et les scènes avec différents rythmes de changement 
de couleur.
Modes locaux : peuvent recevoir la voix via le contrôleur intelligent, il peut recevoir 
les voix environnantes pour contrôler le changement synchronisé de la couleur de 
la lumière.
Modes APP : reçoit les voix via le microphone de votre téléphone portable pour 
contrôler la synchronisation des changements de couleur de la lumière.
2) Vous pouvez régler la sensibilité et la scène rythmique en mode local. Réglage 
de la sensibilité : déplacez le bouton coulissant pour régler la sensibilité de votre 
choix. Scène rythmique : vous pouvez choisir la scène recommandée ou 
personnaliser votre propre scène.
Scène personnalisée : trouvez la "scène rythmique" et choisissez "+" pour créer 
une nouvelle scène rythmique afin de personnaliser vos modes préférés. La 
lumière se synchronise avec les scènes rythmiques sélectionnées.
Réglez votre horaire (par exemple, programmez une heure de sommeil, la lumière 
s'estompe progressivement jusqu'à s'éteindre à l'heure programmée) (réveil 
automatique, la lumière s'allume progressivement).
Minuterie : Allumer et éteindre la lumière automatiquement à une heure définie : La 
lumière s'éteint automatiquement après le compte à rebours.
Pour éteindre la lumière par l'intermédiaire de l'APP, l'alimentation doit être 
allumée deux fois de suite avant que la lumière ne s'allume. Mode initial, couleur et 
luminosité initiales par défaut. Personnalisation, sélection des couleurs et de la 
luminosité.

MANUEL DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE WIFI MUSIC+IR
Lors de l'utilisation, retirez d'abord la feuille de PVC de la queue, Lorsque le 
contrôleur est en cours d'appairage, la télécommande ne peut pas 
fonctionner.

INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
ATTENTION : Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Ce produit contient de petites 
pièces qui peuvent provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures en cas d'ingestion.
AVERTISSEMENT : Chaque batterie est susceptible de laisser échapper des 
produits chimiques nocifs qui peuvent endommager la peau, les vêtements ou la 
zone où la batterie est stockée. Pour éviter tout risque de blessure, ne laissez 
aucune substance provenant de la batterie entrer en contact avec les yeux ou la 
peau. Chaque pile peut éclater ou même exploser si elle est exposée au feu ou à 
d'autres formes de chaleur excessive. Faites attention lorsque vous manipulez les 
piles. Pour réduire le risque de blessure lié à une mauvaise manipulation des piles, 
prenez les précautions suivantes :
- Ne pas utiliser des piles de marques et de types différents dans le même appareil.
- Lorsque vous remplacez les piles, remplacez toujours toutes les piles de l'appareil.
- N'utilisez pas de piles rechargeables ou réutilisables.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants insérer les piles sans surveillance.
- Suivez les instructions du fabricant des piles pour les manipuler et les éliminer 
correctement.
ATTENTION : Le produit et les piles doivent être mis au rebut dans un centre de 
recyclage. Ne les jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
ATTENTION : Pour garantir une utilisation sûre du produit, les câbles doivent être 
amenés sur le site d'installation conformément aux réglementations en vigueur. 
L'installation ne doit être effectuée que par une personne possédant la certification 
appropriée dans le domaine de l'électronique. Pendant l'installation ou lorsqu'un 
défaut est détecté, le câble d'alimentation doit toujours être débranché de la prise 
(dans le cas d'un raccordement direct, le disjoncteur correspondant doit être mis 
hors tension). Une installation incorrecte peut endommager le produit et provoquer 
des blessures. ATTENTION : Ne pas démonter le produit, sous peine d'électrocution.
ATTENTION : N'utilisez que l'adaptateur d'alimentation d'origine fourni avec le 
produit. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil si le cordon d'alimentation présente des signes de 
détérioration. ATTENTION : Suivre les instructions du manuel fourni.
ENTRETIEN
Protégez l'appareil de la contamination et des salissures. Essuyez l'appareil 
avec un chiffon doux, n'utilisez pas de matériaux rugueux ou grossiers.
N'UTILISEZ PAS de solvants ou d'autres nettoyants ou produits chimiques 
agressifs.

Une déclaration de conformité a été émise pour ce produit. De plus amples 
informations sont disponibles à l'adresse suivante : www.immax.eu
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ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ
Κατασκευαστής και εισαγωγέας:

742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
χρώμα, dimmable, wifi, ελεγκτής IR
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΈΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ
Πρωτόκολλο: Wi-Fi
Συχνότητα: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου RF: 20dBm
ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ
1.Χρησιμοποιήστε τον προσαρμογέα τροφοδοσίας με τάση εξόδου DC12/24V μόνο.
2.Εγκαταστήστε τον ελεγκτή σωστά, χρησιμοποιήστε ταινία 3M για να τον στερεώσετε.
3.Παρακαλούμε ξεδιπλώστε τη λωρίδα LED για να αποφύγετε τα προβλήματα 
υπερθέρμανσης. Παρακαλούμε συνδέστε τα καλώδια της ταινίας LED με τη σωστή θέση 
στον ελεγκτή. Δοκιμάστε το APP για να ελέγξετε αν μπορεί να ελέγξει σωστά τη λωρίδα 
LED. Εάν όλα πάνε καλά, προχωρήστε στο επόμενο βήμα.
4.Ελέγξτε και βεβαιωθείτε ότι η παροχή ρεύματος, ο ελεγκτής και η λωρίδα LED είναι 
σωστά συνδεδεμένα
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ

1. Μην τοποθετείτε μέταλλα γύρω από το χειριστήριο, τα οποία θα μπορούσαν να 
εμποδίσουν το σήμα WiFi.
2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το τροφοδοτικό και ο ελεγκτής είναι σωστά συνδεδεμένα.
3. Η τάση εξόδου του τροφοδοτικού πρέπει να είναι ίδια με την τάση λειτουργίας της ταινίας 
LED.
4. Μην καλύπτετε τίποτα στην επιφάνεια του τροφοδοτικού, του ελεγκτή και της λωρίδας 
LED.
5. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η σύνδεση είναι σωστή πριν από την τροφοδοσία.

ΔΙΆΓΡΑΜΜΑ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΏΝ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ
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1: Θύρα σύνδεσης εισόδου DC12 -24V.
2: Θύρα σύνδεσης εξόδου για σύνδεση με 
λωρίδα LED.

3: Κουμπί λειτουργίας: Ενεργοποίηση / απενεργοποίηση (δύο σύντομο κλικ)

ΑΛΛΑΓΉ ΤΡΌΠΩΝ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑΣ
Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί για πάνω από 5 δευτερόλεπτα για επαναφορά ή 
αντιστοίχιση δικτύου

ΛΉΨΗ ΚΑΙ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΉ
Σαρώστε τον κωδικό QC για να κατεβάσετε την εφαρμογή "Smart Life" APP. Ή 
αναζητήστε το "Smart Life" στο App store ή στο Google Play για να εγκαταστήσετε 
την εφαρμογή. Ανοίξτε το " Smart Life" APP, πατήστε "Register"- για να 
δημιουργήσετε λογαριασμό με τον αριθμό τηλεφώνου ή το e-mail σας. Συνδεθείτε 
στο APP.

ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ APP
Εργασίες προετοιμασίας: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το κινητό σας και τα έξυπνα κιτ είναι 
συνδεδεμένα στο ίδιο WIFI.
Λύση 1)
Αφού ενεργοποιήσετε τη λωρίδα, ενεργοποιήστε και απενεργοποιήστε 3 φορές (ή 
πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί διακόπτη για πάνω από 5 δευτερόλεπτα), η λωρίδα 
θα μεταβεί σε κατάσταση γρήγορης αναλαμπής. Βρείτε το "+" (στο αντίστοιχο δωμάτιο 
της εφαρμογής APP) για να προσθέσετε συσκευές. Εάν το κινητό σας έχει ήδη 
ενεργοποιήσει το bluetooth πριν από τη σύνδεση της λωρίδας LED, τότε δεν χρειάζεται 
να ενεργοποιήσετε ξανά το bluetooth, το APP θα συνδεθεί αυτόματα με τη λωρίδα LED. 
Εάν το κινητό σας δεν είχε ενεργοποιήσει το bluetooh πριν από τη σύνδεση της 
λωρίδας LED, το APP θα εμφανιστεί μια διεπαφή με συμβουλές για να σας ζητήσει να 
ενεργοποιήσετε το bluetooth. Στη συνέχεια, παρακαλούμε επιλέξτε "Allow", τότε η 
λειτουργία bluetooth του κινητού σας θα ενεργοποιηθεί. Μετά από αυτό, το APP θα 
εμφανιστούν συμβουλές με πληροφορίες για τις λωρίδες LED, στη συνέχεια επιλέξτε 
"Go to add". Θα μεταβείτε σε μια διεπαφή της συσκευής bluetooth, επιλέξτε το "+" και 
μεταβείτε στην επόμενη διεπαφή (εισαγάγετε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης Wi-Fi). Εισάγετε 
τον κωδικό πρόσβασης 
του WIFI και επιλέξτε "Επιβεβαίωση", τότε θα μεταβεί στην κατάσταση "Σύνδεση......", 
μπορείτε να 
θα πρέπει να περιμένετε το κινητό σας να συνδεθεί με το χειριστήριο σε αυτό το 
βήμα. Επιλέξτε "Done" (Τέλος) όταν εμφανιστεί η ένδειξη "Added 
successfully" (Προστέθηκε με επιτυχία) και, στη συνέχεια, μεταβείτε στους τρόπους 
λειτουργίας. (Εάν η λύση 1 δεν είναι κατάλληλη για τις συσκευές σας, ανατρέξτε στη 
λύση 2)

Λύση 2)
Αφού ενεργοποιήσετε τη λωρίδα, ενεργοποιήστε και απενεργοποιήστε 3 φορές (ή 
πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί διακόπτη για πάνω από 5 δευτερόλεπτα), η 
λωρίδα θα μεταβεί σε κατάσταση γρήγορης αναλαμπής. Βρείτε το "+" (στο 
αντίστοιχο δωμάτιο της εφαρμογής APP) στη διεπαφή του "Προσθέστε χειροκίνητα". 
Στη συνέχεια, επιλέξτε 
"φωτισμός" για να επιλέξετε τις σωστές έξυπνες συσκευές και να μεταβείτε στη 
διεπαφή του 
"Select 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Network and enter password" (Επιλογή δικτύου Wi-Fi 2,4 
GHz και εισαγωγή κωδικού πρόσβασης).
Εισάγετε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης Wi-Fi, στη συνέχεια επιλέξτε "Επόμενο" και 
περιμένετε μέχρι την επιτυχία της ζεύξης(-εξασφαλίστε ότι το κινητό σας και οι 
έξυπνες συσκευές βρίσκονται στα ίδια δίκτυα Wi-Fi). Στη συνέχεια, μεταβείτε στη 
διεπαφή "Σάρωση συσκευών", μετά την επιτυχή σάρωση και επιλέξτε "Επόμενο", 
θα εμφανιστεί η διεπαφή "Προσθήκη με επιτυχία" και επιλέξτε "Έγινε" για να 
μεταβείτε στους τρόπους λειτουργίας.

ΕΙΣΑΓΩΓΉ ΔΙΕΠΑΦΉΣ
1.Μπορείτε να ρυθμίσετε τη φωτεινότητα και το CCT σε λειτουργία λευκού φωτός.
2.Υπό τη λειτουργία έγχρωμου φωτός, μπορείτε να αλλάξετε σε οποιοδήποτε μικτό 
χρώμα RGB και να ρυθμίσετε τη φωτεινότητα και τον κορεσμό.

3. Σκηνή:
1) Συνιστώμενη σκηνή: Διάφορες λειτουργίες διαθέσιμες για επιλογές, 
μπορείτε να επιλέξετε τις προτιμώμενες λειτουργίες σας ελεύθερα.
2) Προσαρμοσμένες σκηνές: επιλέξτε "+" στη διεπαφή της προσαρμοσμένης 
σκηνής (Δημιουργία σκηνής), λειτουργία σύμφωνα με τις συμβουλές.

4.Music modes
1) Η διεπαφή της λειτουργίας μουσικής περιλαμβάνει την τοπική λειτουργία και τη 
λειτουργία APP για επιλογές. Αυτό σημαίνει ότι οι λειτουργίες φωτισμού θα 
μπορούσαν να συγχρονίσουν την αλλαγή με το ρυθμό της μουσικής ή της φωνής 
που λαμβάνουν οι έξυπνες συσκευές, το συγχρονισμό φωτός και ήχου χωρίς 
καθυστέρηση και σκηνές με διαφορετικούς ρυθμούς αλλαγής χρώματος.
Τοπικές λειτουργίες: θα μπορούσε να λάβει τη φωνή μέσω του έξυπνου ελεγκτή, 
θα μπορούσε να λάβει τις φωνές του περιβάλλοντος για να ελέγξει τη 
συγχρονισμένη αλλαγή του χρώματος του φωτός.
Λειτουργίες APP: λαμβάνει τις φωνές μέσω του μικροφώνου του κινητού σας για να 
ελέγχει τη συγχρονισμένη αλλαγή του χρώματος του φωτός.
2) Θα μπορούσατε να ρυθμίσετε την ευαισθησία και τη σκηνή ρυθμού στο πλαίσιο 
της τοπικής λειτουργίας. Ρύθμιση ευαισθησίας: μετακινήστε το κουμπί ολίσθησης 
για να ρυθμίσετε την προτιμώμενη ευαισθησία σας. Σκηνή ρυθμού: μπορείτε να 
επιλέξετε τη συνιστώμενη σκηνή ή να προσαρμόσετε τη δική σας σκηνή.
Προσαρμοσμένη σκηνή: βρείτε τη "σκηνή ρυθμού" και επιλέξτε "+" για να 
δημιουργήσετε νέα σκηνή ρυθμού για να προσαρμόσετε τις προτιμώμενες 
λειτουργίες σας. Το φως συγχρονίζει την αλλαγή με τις επιλεγμένες σκηνές ρυθμού.
Ρυθμίστε το πρόγραμμά σας (όπως το χρονοδιάγραμμα ενός χρόνου ύπνου, το 
φως θα εξασθενεί σταδιακά μέχρι να σβήσει σε προγραμματισμένο χρόνο) 
(αυτόματη αφύπνιση το φως θα είναι σταδιακά φωτεινό.,)
Χρονοδιακόπτης: Ενεργοποιήστε και σβήστε το φως αυτόματα σε μια καθορισμένη 
ώρα Αριστερή ώρα: Τα φώτα θα σβήσουν αυτόματα μετά την αντίστροφη μέτρηση.
Συμπεριφορά ενεργοποίησης: Μην ενοχλείτε τη λειτουργία. κατάλληλο για συχνή 
περιοχή διακοπής ρεύματος, μην ενοχλείτε όταν το ρεύμα είναι ενεργοποιημένο, 
Για να απενεργοποιήσετε το φως μέσω του APP, η τροφοδοσία πρέπει να 
ενεργοποιηθεί δύο φορές στη σειρά πριν το φως ενεργοποιηθεί Αρχική λειτουργία, 
αρχικό προεπιλεγμένο χρώμα και φωτεινότητα. Προσαρμογή, επιλογή χρωμάτων 
και φωτεινότητας.

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΤΗΛΕΧΕΙΡΙΣΤΗΡΊΟΥ WIFI MUSIC+IR
Κατά τη χρήση, αφαιρέστε πρώτα το φύλλο PVC της ουράς, Όταν ο ελεγκτής 
βρίσκεται υπό τη διαδικασία αντιστοίχισης, το τηλεχειριστήριο δεν μπορεί να 
λειτουργήσει.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΊΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΆΛΕΙΑ
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Αυτό το προϊόν περιέχει μικρά 
μέρη, τα οποία μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ασφυξία ή τραυματισμό σε περίπτωση 
κατάποσης.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Κάθε μπαταρία μπορεί να διαρρεύσει επιβλαβείς χημικές 
ουσίες που μπορεί να προκαλέσουν βλάβες στο δέρμα, τα ρούχα ή την περιοχή 
όπου αποθηκεύεται η μπαταρία. Για να αποφύγετε τον κίνδυνο τραυματισμού, μην 
αφήνετε καμία ουσία από την μπαταρία να έρθει σε επαφή με τα μάτια ή το δέρμα. 
Κάθε μπαταρία μπορεί να σκάσει ή ακόμα και να εκραγεί εάν εκτεθεί σε φωτιά ή 
άλλες μορφές υπερβολικής θερμότητας. Να είστε προσεκτικοί όταν χειρίζεστε τις 
μπαταρίες. Για να μειώσετε τον κίνδυνο τραυματισμού από κακό χειρισμό των 
μπαταριών, λάβετε τις ακόλουθες προφυλάξεις:
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε διαφορετικές μάρκες και τύπους μπαταριών στην ίδια συσκευή.
- Όταν αντικαθιστάτε τις μπαταρίες, να αντικαθιστάτε πάντα όλες τις μπαταρίες της 
συσκευής.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε επαναφορτιζόμενες ή επαναχρησιμοποιούμενες μπαταρίες.
- Μην επιτρέπετε στα παιδιά να τοποθετούν μπαταρίες χωρίς επίβλεψη.
- Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή της μπαταρίας για τον κατάλληλο 
χειρισμό και την απόρριψη των μπαταριών.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το προϊόν και οι μπαταρίες πρέπει να απορρίπτονται σε κέντρο 
ανακύκλωσης. Μην τα απορρίπτετε μαζί με τα συνήθη οικιακά απορρίμματα.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Για να διασφαλιστεί η ασφαλής χρήση του προϊόντος, τα καλώδια 
πρέπει να φέρονται στο χώρο εγκατάστασης σύμφωνα με τους ισχύοντες 
κανονισμούς. Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται μόνο από άτομο με την 
κατάλληλη πιστοποίηση στον τομέα των ηλεκτρονικών. Κατά τη διάρκεια της 
εγκατάστασης ή όταν διαπιστωθεί σφάλμα, το καλώδιο ρεύματος πρέπει πάντα να 
αποσυνδέεται από την πρίζα (σε περίπτωση απευθείας σύνδεσης, ο σχετικός 
διακόπτης πρέπει να απενεργοποιείται). Η ακατάλληλη εγκατάσταση μπορεί να 
προκαλέσει ζημιά στο προϊόν και τραυματισμό. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Μην 
αποσυναρμολογείτε το προϊόν, μπορεί να προκληθεί ηλεκτροπληξία.
ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τον αρχικό μετασχηματιστή ρεύματος που 
παρέχεται με το προϊόν. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή εάν το καλώδιο 
τροφοδοσίας παρουσιάζει σημάδια ζημιάς. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες 
που περιέχονται στο συνημμένο εγχειρίδιο.
ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
Προστατεύστε τη συσκευή από τη μόλυνση και τη ρύπανση. Σκουπίστε τη 
συσκευή με ένα μαλακό πανί, μην χρησιμοποιείτε τραχιά ή χοντρά υλικά. 
ΜΗΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΙΤΕ διαλύτες ή άλλα επιθετικά καθαριστικά ή χημικά.

Για το προϊόν αυτό έχει εκδοθεί δήλωση συμμόρφωσης. Περισσότερες 
πληροφορίες μπορείτε να βρείτε στη διεύθυνση www.immax.eu
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MANUALE UTENTE
Produttore e importatore:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com 
Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Smart strip LED 5m, RGB, CCT, 
colore, dimmerabile, wifi, controller IR
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Protocollo: Wi-Fi
Frequenza: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Potenza massima di uscita RF: 20dBm
INSTALLAZIONE
1. Utilizzare l'adattatore di alimentazione solo con tensione di uscita DC12/24V.
2. Installare correttamente il controller, utilizzando il nastro adesivo 3M per fissarlo.
3.Dispiegare la striscia LED per evitare problemi di surriscaldamento. Collegare i cavi della 
striscia LED nella giusta posizione sul controller. Testare l'APP per verificare se è in grado di 
controllare correttamente la striscia LED. Se tutto va bene, passare alla fase successiva.
4. Controllare e assicurarsi che l'alimentazione, il controller e la striscia LED siano collegati 
correttamente.
ATTENZIONE

1. Non collocare alcun metallo intorno al controller, che potrebbe bloccare il segnale WiFi.
2. Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione e il controller siano collegati correttamente.
3. La tensione di uscita dell'alimentatore deve essere uguale alla tensione di esercizio della 
striscia LED.
4. Non coprire la superficie dell'alimentatore, del controller e della striscia LED.
5. Assicurarsi che il collegamento sia corretto prima dell'accensione.

DIAGRAMMA DELLE FUNZIONI DEL PRODOTTO
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1: Porta di ingresso DC12 -24V.
2: Porta di connessione in uscita per il 
collegamento alla striscia LED.

3: Pulsante funzione: Accensione / Spegnimento (due brevi click)

CAMBIO MODALITÀ
Premere a lungo il pulsante per oltre 5 secondi per resettare o effettuare 
l'accoppiamento di rete.

DOWNLOAD E REGISTRAZIONE
Scansionare il codice QC per scaricare l'APP "Smart Life". Oppure cercare "Smart 
Life" in App Store o Google Play per installare l'applicazione. Aprire l'APP "Smart 
Life", toccare "Registrati" per ottenere un account con il proprio numero di telefono o 
e-mail. Accedere all'APP.

COLLEGAMENTO APP
Preparazione dei lavori: Accendere la striscia LED e accedere alla home dell'APP; 
assicurarsi che il cellulare e i kit intelligenti siano collegati allo stesso WIFI.
Soluzione 1)
Dopo aver acceso la striscia, accenderla e spegnerla 3 volte (o premere a lungo il 
pulsante dell'interruttore per oltre 5 secondi), la striscia passerà a uno stato di 
lampeggiamento rapido. Trovare il "+" (nella stanza corrispondente dell'APP) per 
aggiungere dispositivi. Se il cellulare ha già acceso il bluetooth prima di collegare la 
striscia LED, non è necessario riaccendere il bluetooth, l'APP si collegherà 
automaticamente alla striscia LED. Se il cellulare non ha attivato il bluetooth prima di 
collegare la striscia LED, l'APP visualizzerà un'interfaccia con suggerimenti per 
chiedere di attivare il bluetooth. Scegliere "Consenti" e la funzione bluetooth del 
cellulare verrà attivata. Successivamente, l'APP visualizzerà i suggerimenti con le 
informazioni sulle strisce LED, quindi scegliere "Vai ad aggiungere". Si accede 
all'interfaccia del dispositivo bluetooth, si sceglie il "+" e si accede all'interfaccia 
successiva (inserire la password Wi-Fi). Inserire la password 
del WIFI e scegliere "Conferma", quindi passerà allo stato di "Connessione......". 
In questa fase è necessario attendere che il cellulare effettui il pairing con il controller. 
Scegliere "Fatto" quando viene visualizzato "Aggiunto con successo", quindi passare 
alle modalità operative. (Se la soluzione 1 non è adatta ai vostri dispositivi, fate 
riferimento alla soluzione 2).

Soluzione 2)
Dopo aver acceso la striscia, accenderla e spegnerla 3 volte (o premere a lungo il 
pulsante dell'interruttore per oltre 5 secondi), la striscia passerà a uno stato di 
lampeggiamento rapido. Individuare il "+" (nella stanza corrispondente dell'APP) 
nell'interfaccia di "Aggiungi manualmente". Quindi scegliere 
"Illuminazione" per scegliere i dispositivi intelligenti corretti e accedere all'interfaccia 
di "Seleziona rete Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz". 
"Selezionare la rete Wi-Fi a 2,4 GHz e inserire la password".

Immettere la password Wi-Fi, quindi scegliere "Avanti" e attendere che 
l'accoppiamento abbia successo (assicurarsi che il cellulare e i dispositivi intelligenti 
siano nella stessa rete Wi-Fi). Quindi accedere all'interfaccia di "Scansione dei 
dispositivi", dopo il successo della scansione e scegliere "Avanti", apparirà 
l'interfaccia di "Aggiungi con successo" e scegliere "Fatto" per accedere alle 
modalità operative.

INTRODUZIONE DELL'INTERFACCIA
1. È possibile regolare la luminosità e la CCT in modalità luce bianca.
2. In modalità luce colorata, è possibile passare a qualsiasi colore misto RGB e 
regolare la luminosità e la saturazione.

3. Scena:
1) Scena consigliata: varie modalità disponibili per le opzioni, è possibile 
scegliere liberamente le modalità preferite.
2) Scene personalizzate: scegliere "+" nell'interfaccia della scena 
personalizzata (creare una scena), operare secondo i suggerimenti.

4.Modalità musicali
1) L'interfaccia della modalità musicale include la modalità locale e la modalità APP 
per le opzioni. Ciò significa che le modalità di illuminazione possono cambiare in 
modo sincronizzato con il ritmo della musica o della voce ricevuta dai dispositivi 
intelligenti, la sincronizzazione di luce e suono senza ritardi e scene con diversi 
ritmi di cambiamento di colore.
Modalità locale: può ricevere la voce tramite il controller intelligente, può ricevere le 
voci circostanti per controllare il cambio di colore della luce in modo sincronizzato.
Modalità APP: riceve le voci tramite il microfono del cellulare per controllare la 
sincronizzazione del colore della luce.
2) È possibile regolare la sensibilità e la scena ritmica in modalità locale. 
Regolazione della sensibilità: spostare il pulsante di scorrimento per regolare la 
sensibilità preferita. Scena ritmica: è possibile scegliere la scena consigliata o 
personalizzare la propria scena.
Scena personalizzata: individuare la "scena ritmica" e scegliere "+" per creare una 
nuova scena ritmica per personalizzare le modalità preferite. La luce cambia in 
modo sincronizzato con le scene ritmiche selezionate.
Impostare il programma (ad esempio, programmare un orario di 
addormentamento, la luce si affievolisce gradualmente fino a spegnersi all'ora 
prevista) (al risveglio automatico la luce si accende gradualmente).
Timer: accendere e spegnere automaticamente la luce a un orario prestabilito: Le 
luci si spegneranno automaticamente dopo il conto alla rovescia.
Comportamento all'accensione: modalità "non disturbare", adatta a zone con 
frequenti interruzioni di corrente, per non disturbare quando la luce è accesa, per 
spegnere la luce attraverso l'APP, è necessario accendere la lampada per due 
volte di seguito prima che la luce si accenda Modalità iniziale, colore e luminosità 
predefiniti iniziali. Personalizzare, selezionare colori e luminosità.

MANUALE DEL TELECOMANDO WIFI MUSIC+IR
Quando si usa, rimuovere prima il foglio di PVC di coda, Quando il controller 
è in fase di accoppiamento, il controller remoto non può funzionare.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA
ATTENZIONE: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Questo prodotto contiene 
parti di piccole dimensioni che possono causare soffocamento o lesioni in caso di 
ingestione.
AVVERTENZA: ogni batteria è potenzialmente in grado di rilasciare sostanze 
chimiche nocive che possono danneggiare la pelle, gli indumenti o l'area in cui la 
batteria è conservata. Per evitare il rischio di lesioni, evitare che le sostanze 
contenute nella batteria entrino in contatto con gli occhi o la pelle. Ogni batteria può 
scoppiare o addirittura esplodere se esposta al fuoco o ad altre forme di calore 
eccessivo. Prestare attenzione quando si maneggiano le batterie. Per ridurre il 
rischio di lesioni dovute a una manipolazione errata delle batterie, adottare le 
seguenti precauzioni:
- Non utilizzare batterie di marche e tipi diversi nello stesso dispositivo.
- Quando si sostituiscono le batterie, sostituire sempre tutte le batterie del 
dispositivo.
- Non utilizzare batterie ricaricabili o riutilizzabili.
- Non permettere ai bambini di inserire le batterie senza supervisione.
- Seguire le istruzioni del produttore delle batterie per una corretta gestione e 
smaltimento delle stesse.
ATTENZIONE: Il prodotto e le batterie devono essere smaltiti presso un centro di 
riciclaggio. Non smaltirli con i normali rifiuti domestici.
ATTENZIONE: Per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto, i cavi devono essere portati 
sul luogo di installazione secondo le norme vigenti. L'installazione deve essere 
eseguita solo da persone in possesso di un'adeguata certificazione nel campo 
dell'elettronica. Durante l'installazione o quando viene rilevato un guasto, il cavo di 
alimentazione deve essere sempre scollegato dalla presa (in caso di collegamento 
diretto, l'interruttore automatico corrispondente deve essere disattivato). 
Un'installazione non corretta può danneggiare il prodotto e causare lesioni. 
ATTENZIONE: Non smontare il prodotto per evitare scosse elettriche.
ATTENZIONE: Utilizzare esclusivamente l'adattatore di corrente originale fornito con 
il prodotto. Non utilizzare il dispositivo se il cavo di alimentazione presenta segni di 
danneggiamento. ATTENZIONE: seguire le istruzioni del manuale allegato.

MANUTENZIONE
Proteggere il dispositivo dalla contaminazione e dallo sporco. Pulire il 
dispositivo con un panno morbido, non utilizzare materiali ruvidi o grossolani. 
NON UTILIZZARE solventi o altri detergenti o prodotti chimici aggressivi.

Per questo prodotto è stata rilasciata una dichiarazione di conformità. Ulteriori 
informazioni sono disponibili sul sito www.immax.eu
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LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA
Ražotājs un importētājs:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Ražots Rumānijā.

Immax NEO LITE Smart LED lente 5m, RGB, CCT, 
krāsa, dimmējama, wifi, IR kontrolieris
TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS
Protokols: Wi-Fi
Frekvence: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Maksimālā RF izejas jauda: 20dBm
UZSTĀDĪŠANA
1. Izmantojiet tikai strāvas adapteri ar DC12/24V izejas spriegumu.
2.Uzstādiet kontrolieri pareizi, izmantojiet 3M lenti, lai to piestiprinātu.
3.Lūdzu, izlieciet LED sloksni, lai izvairītos no pārkaršanas problēmām. Lūdzu, savienojiet 
LED lentes kabeļus ar pareizo pozīciju kontrolierī. Pārbaudiet APP, lai pārliecinātos, vai tā 
var pareizi kontrolēt LED sloksni. Ja viss ir kārtībā, pārejiet uz nākamo soli.
4. Pārbaudiet un pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avots, kontrolieris un LED lente ir pareizi 
savienoti.
UZMANĪBU

1. Ap kontrolieri nelieciet nekādu metālu, kas varētu bloķēt WiFi signālu.
2. Pārliecinieties, ka barošanas avots un kontrolieris ir pareizi savienoti.
3. Barošanas avota izejas spriegumam jābūt tādam pašam kā LED lentes darba 
spriegumam.
4. Neaizsedziet neko uz barošanas avota, kontroliera un LED lentes virsmas.
5. Pirms barošanas pārliecinieties, ka savienojums ir pareizs.

PRODUKTA FUNKCIJU DIAGRAMMA
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1: DC12 -24V ieejas pieslēgvieta.
2: izejas savienojuma pieslēgvieta savienošanai 
ar LED sloksni.

3: Funkciju poga: Ieslēgt / izslēgt (divi īsi klikšķi)

REŽĪMU IZMAIŅA
Ilgstoši nospiediet pogu ilgāk par 5 sekundēm, lai atiestatītu iestatījumus vai tīkla 
pārorientēšanu.

LEJUPIELĀDE UN REĢISTRĀCIJA
Skenējiet QC kodu, lai lejupielādētu lietotni " Smart Life". Vai meklējiet "Smart Life" 
App Store vai Google Play, lai instalētu lietotni. Atveriet " Smart Life" APP, piesitiet 
"Reģistrēties", lai iegūtu kontu, izmantojot tālruņa numuru vai e-pastu. Pierakstieties 
lietotnē.

APP SAVIENOJUMS
Sagatavošanas darbi: Lūdzu, pārliecinieties, ka jūsu mobilais tālrunis un viedie 
komplekti ir savienoti ar vienu un to pašu WIFI.
Risinājums 1)
Pēc strāvas padeves ieslēdziet un izslēdziet joslu 3 reizes (vai ilgi nospiediet slēdža 
pogu ilgāk par 5 sekundēm), josla pāries ātras mirgošanas statusā. Atrodiet 
"+" (attiecīgajā APP telpā), lai pievienotu ierīces. Ja jūsu mobilais tālrunis jau ir 
ieslēdzis bluetooth pirms LED lentes pievienošanas, tad nav nepieciešams atkal ieslēgt 
bluetooth, APP automātiski izveidos savienojumu ar LED lenti. Ja jūsu mobilais tālrunis 
nav ieslēdzis bluetooth pirms LED sloksnes pievienošanas, APP parādīsies saskarne 
ar padomiem, lai lūgtu ieslēgt bluetooth. Pēc tam izvēlieties "Allow" (atļaut), un jūsu 
mobilā tālruņa bluetooth funkcija tiks ieslēgta. Pēc tam APP parādīsies padomi ar LED 
sloksnes informāciju, tad izvēlieties "Go to add". Iet uz bluetooth ierīces interfeisu, 
izvēlieties "+" un dodieties uz nākamo interfeisu (ievadiet Wi-Fi paroli). Ievadiet paroli 

WIFI un izvēlieties "Apstiprināt", pēc tam tiks iestatīts statuss "Savienojums......". 
šajā posmā būs jāgaida, kamēr mobilais tālrunis tiks savienots ar kontrolieri. 
Izvēlieties "Done" (Gatavs), kad tiek parādīts "Added successfully" (Pievienots 
veiksmīgi), pēc tam pāriet uz darbības režīmiem. (Ja 1. risinājums nav piemērots jūsu 
ierīcēm, lūdzu, skatiet 2. risinājumu).

Risinājums 2)
Pēc strāvas ieslēgšanas ieslēdziet un izslēdziet sloksni 3 reizes (vai ilgi nospiediet 
slēdža pogu ilgāk par 5 sekundēm), sloksne pāries ātras mirgošanas režīmā. 
Atrodiet "+" (attiecīgajā APP telpā) interfeisa sadaļā "Pievienot manuāli". Pēc tam 
izvēlieties 
"apgaismojums", lai izvēlētos pareizās viedierīces, un ieiet interfeisa sadaļā 
"Izvēlieties 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi tīklu un ievadiet paroli".

Ievadiet Wi-Fi paroli, pēc tam izvēlieties "Next" (Nākamais) un gaidiet, līdz pārošana 
būs veiksmīga (pārliecinieties, ka jūsu mobilais tālrunis un viedierīces atrodas vienā 
un tajā pašā Wi-Fi tīklā). Pēc tam dodieties uz interfeisu "Scanning devices" (Ierīču 
skenēšana), pēc veiksmīgas skenēšanas un izvēlieties "Next" (Tālāk), parādīsies 
interfeiss "add successfully" (pievienot veiksmīgi) un izvēlieties "Done" (Gatavs), lai 
pārietu uz darbības režīmiem.

INTERFEISA IEVADS
1.Jūs varat regulēt spilgtumu un CCT baltās gaismas režīmā.
2.Krāsu gaismas režīmā varat mainīt uz jebkuru RGB jauktu krāsu un regulēt 
spilgtumu un piesātinājumu.

3. Skatuve:
1) Ieteicamā aina: opcijām pieejami dažādi režīmi, jūs varat brīvi izvēlēties 
sev vēlamos režīmus. 3.
2) Pielāgotas ainas: izvēlieties "+" pielāgotas ainas saskarnē (Izveidot ainu), 
darbība saskaņā ar padomiem.

4.Mūzikas režīmi
1) Mūzikas režīma interfeiss ietver vietējo režīmu un APP režīmu opcijām. Tas 
nozīmē, ka apgaismojuma režīmi varētu sinhronizēt izmaiņas ar mūzikas vai balss 
ritmu, ko saņem viedierīces, gaismas un skaņas sinhronizāciju bez kavēšanās un 
ainas ar dažādu krāsu maiņas ritmiem.
Vietējie režīmi: varētu saņemt balsi, izmantojot viedo kontrolieri, tas varētu saņemt 
apkārtējās balsis, lai kontrolētu gaismas krāsu sinhronizācijas maiņu.
APP režīmi: saņem balsis, izmantojot mobilā tālruņa mikrofonu, lai kontrolētu 
gaismas krāsu sinhronizācijas maiņu.
2) Vietējā režīmā jūs varētu pielāgot jutību un ritma ainu. Jutīguma regulēšana: 
pārvietojiet slīdņa pogu, lai pielāgotu vēlamo jutīgumu. Ritma aina: varat izvēlēties 
ieteikto ainu vai pielāgot savu ainu.
Pielāgota aina: atrodiet "ritma ainu" un izvēlieties "+", lai izveidotu jaunu ritma ainu 
un pielāgotu sev vēlamos režīmus. Gaisma sinhronizēsies ar izvēlētajām ritma 
ainām.
Iestatiet savu grafiku (piemēram, ieplānojiet miega laiku, gaisma pakāpeniski 
izdziest, līdz izslēdzas plānotajā laikā) (automātiskā pamošanās gaisma 
pakāpeniski kļūst spilgta.,).
Taimeris: automātiski ieslēdziet un izslēdziet gaismu noteiktā laikā: Gaisma 
automātiski izslēgsies pēc atpakaļskaitīšanas.
Uzvedība ieslēgšanas režīmā: netraucēt režīms. piemērots biežu strāvas padeves 
traucējumu zonai, netraucēt, kad strāva ir ieslēgta, lai izslēgtu gaismu, izmantojot 
lietotni APP, pirms gaismas ieslēgšanas divas reizes pēc kārtas ir jāieslēdz strāva 
Sākotnējais režīms, sākotnējā noklusējuma krāsa un spilgtums. Pielāgojiet, 
izvēlieties krāsas un spilgtumu.
WIFI MUSIC+IR TĀLVADĪBAS PULTS ROKASGRĀMATA
Lietošanas laikā vispirms noņemiet astes PVC loksni, Kad kontrolieris 
atrodas pārošanas procesā, tālvadības pults nevar darboties.

DROŠĪBAS INFORMĀCIJA
UZMANĪBU: Uzglabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Šis izstrādājums satur sīkas 
detaļas, kuras norīšanas gadījumā var izraisīt nosmakšanu vai traumas.
BRĪDINĀJUMS: No katra akumulatora var noplūst kaitīgas ķīmiskas vielas, kas var 
bojāt ādu, apģērbu vai vietu, kur akumulators tiek glabāts. Lai izvairītos no traumu 
riska, nepieļaujiet, lai no akumulatora izdalītās vielas nonāktu saskarē ar acīm vai 
ādu. Katra baterija var pārsprāgt vai pat eksplodēt, ja tā tiek pakļauta uguns vai cita 
veida pārmērīgai karstuma iedarbībai. Rīkojoties ar baterijām, esiet uzmanīgi. Lai 
samazinātu traumu risku, kas rodas, nepareizi rīkojoties ar baterijām, ievērojiet 
šādus piesardzības pasākumus:
- Neizmantojiet dažādu zīmolu un veidu baterijas vienā ierīcē.
- Nomainot baterijas, vienmēr nomainiet visas ierīcē esošās baterijas.
- Neizmantojiet atkārtoti uzlādējamas vai atkārtoti lietojamas baterijas.
- Neļaujiet bērniem ievietot baterijas bez uzraudzības.
- Ievērojiet bateriju ražotāja norādījumus par pareizu bateriju lietošanu un 
iznīcināšanu.
UZMANĪBU: izstrādājums un baterijas jāiznīcina pārstrādes centrā. Neizmetiet tās 
kopā ar parastajiem sadzīves atkritumiem.
UZMANĪBU: Lai nodrošinātu drošu izstrādājuma lietošanu, uzstādīšanas vietā vadi 
jānovada atbilstoši spēkā esošajiem noteikumiem. Uzstādīšanu drīkst veikt tikai 
persona ar atbilstošu sertifikātu elektronikas jomā. Uzstādīšanas laikā vai konstatējot 
kļūmi, strāvas vads vienmēr jāatvieno no kontaktligzdas (tieša savienojuma 
gadījumā jāizslēdz attiecīgais slēdžs). Nepareiza uzstādīšana var sabojāt 
izstrādājumu un radīt traumas. UZMANĪBU: neizjauciet izstrādājumu, var rasties 
elektriskās strāvas trieciens.
UZMANĪBU: Izmantojiet tikai oriģinālo strāvas adapteri, kas ir komplektācijā ar 
izstrādājumu. Nedarbiniet ierīci, ja barošanas vadam ir bojājumu pazīmes. 
UZMANĪBU: Ievērojiet pievienotās rokasgrāmatas norādījumus.

UZTURĒŠANA
Aizsargājiet ierīci no piesārņojuma un netīrumiem. Noslaukiet ierīci ar mīkstu 
drānu, neizmantojiet raupjus vai rupjus materiālus.
NEIZMANTOJIET šķīdinātājus vai citus agresīvus tīrīšanas līdzekļus vai 
ķimikālijas.

Šim izstrādājumam ir izdota atbilstības deklarācija. Sīkāka informācija ir 
atrodama vietnē www.immax.eu
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VARTOTOJO VADOVAS
Gamintojas ir importuotojas:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, ES | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Pagaminta 
P.R.C.

"Immax NEO LITE" išmanioji LED juosta 5 m, 
RGB, CCT, spalva, reguliuojamas apšvietimas, 
wifi, infraraudonųjų spindulių valdiklis
TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS
Protokolas: Wi-Fi
Dažnis: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Didžiausia RF išėjimo galia: 20 dBm
ĮRENGIMAS
1. Naudokite tik DC12/24V išėjimo įtampos maitinimo adapterį.
2.Teisingai sumontuokite valdiklį, jam pritvirtinti naudokite 3M juostą.
3.Išskleiskite LED juostelę, kad išvengtumėte perkaitimo problemų. LED juostos 
kabelius prijunkite prie tinkamos padėties valdiklyje. Išbandykite programėlę APP, kad 
patikrintumėte, ar ji gali tinkamai valdyti LED juostelę. Jei viskas gerai, pereikite prie kito 
žingsnio.
4. Patikrinkite ir įsitikinkite, kad maitinimo šaltinis, valdiklis ir LED juosta prijungti teisingai
DĖMESIO

1. Aplink valdiklį nedėkite jokio metalo, kuris galėtų blokuoti "WiFi" signalą.
2. Įsitikinkite, kad maitinimo šaltinis ir valdiklis prijungti teisingai.
3. Maitinimo šaltinio išėjimo įtampa turi būti tokia pati kaip LED juostelės darbinė 
įtampa.
4. Niekuo neuždenkite maitinimo šaltinio, valdiklio ir LED juostelės paviršiaus.
5. Prieš įjungdami maitinimą įsitikinkite, kad sujungimas yra teisingas.

GAMINIO FUNKCIJŲ DIAGRAMA
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1: DC12-24V įvesties jungties prievadas.
2: Išėjimo jungties prievadas LED juostai 
prijungti.

3: funkcijos mygtukas: Įjungti / išjungti (du trumpi paspaudimai)

REŽIMŲ KEITIMAS
Ilgiau nei 5 sekundes paspauskite mygtuką, kad iš naujo nustatytumėte arba 
suporuotumėte tinklą

ATSISIUNTIMAS IR REGISTRACIJA
Nuskaitykite QC kodą, kad atsisiųstumėte "Smart Life" programėlę. Arba ieškokite 
"Smart Life" programėlių parduotuvėje arba "Google Play", kad įdiegtumėte 
programėlę. Atidarykite "Smart Life" programėlę, bakstelėkite 
"Register" (Registruotis), kad gautumėte paskyrą su savo telefono numeriu arba el. 
paštu. Prisijunkite prie programėlės.

APP MERGER
Preparation: turn on the LED strip and enter the APP, making sure your mobile phone 
and smart kit are connected to the same WIFI.
Solution 1)
After switching on the strip, switch on and off 3 times (or long press the switch button 
for more than 5 seconds), the strip will go into a fast flashing state. Locate the "+" (in 
the corresponding room in the APP) to add devices. If your mobile phone was already 
Bluetooth enabled before you connected the LED strip, then there is no need to enable 
Bluetooth again, the app will automatically connect to the LED strip. If your mobile 
phone has not enabled bluetooh before connecting the LED strip, the APP will display a 
tooltip interface and ask you to enable bluetooth. Then select "Allow" and your mobile 
phone's Bluetooth function will be enabled. The app will then show tips with information 
about the LED strips, then select "Go to add". You will enter the Bluetooth device 
interface, select "+" and go to the next interface (enter your Wi-Fi password). Enter the 
password 
WIFI ir pasirinkite "Patvirtinti", tada jis pereis į būseną "Ryšys......". 
At this stage, you will have to wait until your mobile phone is linked to the controller. 
Select "Done" when "Added successfully" appears, then switch to operating modes. 
(If Solution 1 is not suitable for your devices, see Solution 2)

2)
Įjungę juostelę, 3 kartus įjunkite ir išjunkite (arba ilgiau nei 5 sekundes paspauskite 
jungiklio mygtuką), juostelė pradės greitai mirksėti. Suraskite "+" (atitinkamame APP 
kambaryje) sąsajoje "Pridėti rankiniu būdu". Tada pasirinkite 
"apšvietimas", kad pasirinktumėte tinkamus išmaniuosius įrenginius, ir eikite į sąsają 
"Pasirinkite 2,4 GHz "Wi-Fi" tinklą ir įveskite slaptažodį".

Įveskite "Wi-Fi" slaptažodį, tada pasirinkite "Next" (toliau) ir laukite, kol pavyks 
susieti (įsitikinkite, kad jūsų mobilusis telefonas ir išmanieji įrenginiai yra tuose 
pačiuose "Wi-Fi" tinkluose). Tada eikite į sąsają "Scanning devices" (įrenginių 
nuskaitymas), po sėkmingo nuskaitymo pasirinkite "Next" (toliau), atsiras sąsaja 
"add successfully" (sėkmingai pridėti) ir pasirinkite "Done" (atlikta), kad pereitumėte į 
veikimo režimus.

SĄSAJOS ĮVADAS
1. Baltos šviesos režimu galite reguliuoti ryškumą ir CCT.
2. Spalvotos šviesos režimu galite keisti bet kurią RGB mišrią spalvą ir 
reguliuoti ryškumą bei sodrumą.

3. Scena:
1) Rekomenduojama scena: galima pasirinkti įvairius režimus, galite laisvai 
pasirinkti pageidaujamus režimus.
2) Pritaikytos scenos: pasirinkite "+" į pritaikytos scenos sąsają (Sukurti 
sceną), veikimas pagal patarimus.

4.Muzikos režimai
1) Muzikos režimo sąsaja apima vietinį režimą ir APP režimą. Tai reiškia, kad 
apšvietimo režimai gali sinchroniškai keistis pagal išmaniųjų įrenginių priimamos 
muzikos ar balso ritmą, šviesos ir garso sinchronizavimas be vėlavimo ir skirtingų 
spalvų ritmo keitimo scenos.
Vietiniai režimai: gali gauti balsą per išmanųjį valdiklį, gali gauti aplinkinių balsus, 
kad galėtų valdyti šviesos spalvų sinchronizuotą keitimą.
APP režimai: priimami balsai per mobiliojo telefono mikrofoną, kad būtų galima 
valdyti šviesos spalvų sinchronizavimą.
2) Pagal vietinį režimą galėtumėte reguliuoti jautrumą ir ritmo sceną. Jautrumo 
reguliavimas: judindami slankiklį nustatykite pageidaujamą jautrumą. Ritmo scena: 
galite pasirinkti rekomenduojamą sceną arba pritaikyti savo sceną.
Pritaikyta scena: suraskite "ritmo sceną" ir pasirinkite "+", kad sukurtumėte naują 
ritmo sceną ir pritaikytumėte pageidaujamus režimus. Šviesa sinchronizuojasi su 
pasirinktomis ritmo scenomis.
Nustatykite savo tvarkaraštį (pvz., suplanuokite miego laiką, šviesa palaipsniui 
silpnės, kol išsijungs numatytu laiku) (automatinis pabudimas, šviesa palaipsniui 
ryškės.,)
Laikmatis: automatiškai įjunkite ir išjunkite šviesą nustatytu laiku: Šviesa 
automatiškai išsijungs po to, kai bus pradėta skaičiuoti.
Įjungimo elgsena: režimas "netrukdyti". tinka dažno elektros energijos tiekimo 
sutrikimo zonoje, netrukdykite, kai įjungtas maitinimas, norint išjungti šviesą per 
programėlę, maitinimą reikia įjungti du kartus iš eilės, kad šviesa įsijungtų Pradinis 
režimas, pradinė numatytoji spalva ir ryškumas. Pritaikykite, pasirinkite spalvas ir 
ryškumą.
"WIFI MUSIC+IR" NUOTOLINIO VALDYMO PULTO VADOVAS
Naudodami pirmiausia nuimkite uodegos PVC lakštą, Kai valdiklis yra 
poravimo procese, nuotolinio valdymo pultas negali veikti.

SAUGOS INFORMACIJA
DĖMESIO: laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje. Šiame gaminyje yra mažų dalių, 
kurias prarijus galima uždusti arba susižeisti.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: Iš kiekvieno akumuliatoriaus gali išsiskirti kenksmingų cheminių 
medžiagų, kurios gali pažeisti odą, drabužius arba vietą, kurioje laikomas 
akumuliatorius. Kad išvengtumėte susižalojimo rizikos, neleiskite, kad kokia nors 
medžiaga iš akumuliatoriaus patektų į akis ar ant odos. Kiekvienas akumuliatorius 
gali sprogti ar net sprogti, jei jį veikia ugnis ar kitoks per didelis karštis. Būkite 
atsargūs elgdamiesi su akumuliatoriais. Kad sumažintumėte riziką susižeisti 
netinkamai elgiantis su akumuliatoriais, imkitės toliau nurodytų atsargumo 
priemonių:
- tame pačiame prietaise nenaudokite skirtingų markių ir tipų baterijų.
- keisdami baterijas, visada pakeiskite visas įrenginyje esančias baterijas
- Nenaudokite įkraunamų arba daugkartinio naudojimo baterijų.
- Neleiskite vaikams įdėti baterijų be priežiūros.
- Laikykitės baterijų gamintojo nurodymų dėl tinkamo baterijų tvarkymo ir šalinimo.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: gaminį ir baterijas reikia išmesti perdirbimo centre. Neišmeskite jų kartu 
su įprastomis buitinėmis atliekomis.
DĖMESIO: Siekiant užtikrinti saugų gaminio naudojimą, montavimo vietoje laidai turi 
būti atvesti pagal galiojančias taisykles. Montavimo darbus turi atlikti tik asmuo, 
turintis atitinkamą sertifikatą elektronikos srityje. Montuojant arba aptikus gedimą, 
maitinimo laidas visada turi būti atjungtas nuo lizdo (tiesioginio prijungimo atveju turi 
būti išjungtas atitinkamas automatinis jungiklis). Netinkamas montavimas gali 
sugadinti gaminį ir sukelti sužalojimų. DĖMESIO: neišardykite gaminio, gali ištikti 
elektros smūgis.
ĮSPĖJIMAS: Naudokite tik originalų su gaminiu pateiktą maitinimo adapterį. 
Nenaudokite prietaiso, jei maitinimo laidas turi pažeidimo požymių. ĮSPĖJIMAS: 
Vadovaukitės pridėtame vadove pateiktomis instrukcijomis.
PRIEŽIŪRA
Apsaugokite prietaisą nuo užteršimo ir sutepimo. Nuvalykite prietaisą minkšta 
šluoste, nenaudokite šiurkščių ar grubių medžiagų.
NENAUDOKITE tirpiklių ar kitų agresyvių valiklių ar cheminių medžiagų.

Šiam gaminiui išduota atitikties deklaracija. Daugiau informacijos rasite adresu 
www.immax.eu
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MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR
Fabricante e importador:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Fita inteligente LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
cor, regulável, wifi, controlador IR
ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Protocolo: Wi-Fi
Frequência: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Potência máxima de saída RF: 20dBm
INSTALAÇÃO
1. usar o adaptador de alimentação com DC12/24V de tensão de saída apenas.
2. instalar o controlador corretamente, utilizar fita adesiva 3M para o fixar.
3. desdobrar a fita LED para evitar problemas de sobreaquecimento. Ligar os cabos da fita 
LED à posição correcta no controlador. Teste a APP para verificar se consegue controlar 
corretamente a faixa de LED. Se tudo correr bem, avance para o passo seguinte.
4. verificar e assegurar que a fonte de alimentação, o controlador e a fita LED estão 
corretamente ligados
ATENÇÃO

1. Não coloque nenhum metal à volta do controlador, o que poderia bloquear o sinal WiFi.
2. Certifique-se de que a fonte de alimentação e o controlador estão ligados corretamente.
3. A tensão de saída da fonte de alimentação deve ser igual à tensão de funcionamento da fita 
LED.
4. Não cobrir nada na superfície da fonte de alimentação, do controlador e da fita LED.
5. Assegurar que a ligação está correcta antes de ligar a alimentação.

DIAGRAMA DE FUNÇÕES DO PRODUTO
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1:Porta de ligação de entrada DC12 -24V.
2:Porta de ligação de saída para ligar a fita LED.

3:Botão de função: Ligar / Desligar (dois cliques curtos)

MUDANÇA DE MODOS
Premir longamente o botão durante mais de 5 segundos para reiniciar ou 
emparelhar a rede

TRANSFERÊNCIA E REGISTO
Digitalizar o código QC para descarregar a aplicação "Smart Life". Ou procurar 
"Smart Life" na App Store ou no Google Play para instalar a aplicação. Abrir a APP 
"Smart Life", tocar em "Registar" - para obter uma conta com o seu número de 
telefone ou e-mail. Iniciar sessão na APP.

LIGAÇÃO DE APLICAÇÕES
Trabalhos de preparação: Ligar a faixa LED e entrar na casa da APP, certificar-se de 
que o seu telemóvel e os kits inteligentes estão ligados ao mesmo WIFI.
Solução 1)
Depois de ligar a faixa, ligar e desligar 3 vezes (ou premir longamente o botão do 
interrutor durante mais de 5 segundos), a faixa entrará num estado de intermitência 
rápida. Procurar o "+" (na sala correspondente da APP) para adicionar dispositivos. Se 
o seu telemóvel já tiver ligado o Bluetooth antes de ligar a faixa LED, não é necessário 
voltar a ligar o Bluetooth, a aplicação liga-se automaticamente à faixa LED. Se o seu 
telemóvel não tiver ligado o Bluetooth antes de ligar a faixa de LED, a aplicação irá 
apresentar uma interface com dicas para lhe pedir para ligar o Bluetooth. Em seguida, 
seleccione "Permitir" e a função Bluetooth do seu telemóvel será activada. Em 
seguida, a APP apresenta uma interface com informações sobre as tiras de LED e 
selecciona "Ir para adicionar". Vai entrar numa interface de dispositivo bluetooth, 
escolher o "+" e ir para a próxima interface (Introduzir a palavra-passe Wi-Fi). Introduzir 
a palavra-passe 
do WIFI e seleccione "Confirmar", depois passará para o estado de "A ligar......", pode 
terá de aguardar que o seu telemóvel faça o emparelhamento com o controlador 
nesta etapa. Seleccione "Concluído" quando aparecer "Adicionado com êxito" e, em 
seguida, passe para os modos de funcionamento. (Se a solução 1 não for adequada 
para os seus dispositivos, consulte a solução 2)

Solução 2)
Depois de ligar a tira, ligar e desligar 3 vezes (ou premir longamente o botão do 
interrutor durante mais de 5 segundos), a tira entra num estado de intermitência 
rápida. Procure o "+" (na divisão correspondente da APP) na interface de 
"Adicionar manualmente". Em seguida, seleccione 
"iluminação" para escolher os dispositivos inteligentes correctos e entrar na 
interface de 
"Selecionar rede Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz e introduzir palavra-passe".
Introduzir a palavra-passe Wi-Fi, escolher "Seguinte" e aguardar até o 
emparelhamento ser bem sucedido (certificar-se de que o telemóvel e os 
dispositivos inteligentes estão na mesma rede Wi-Fi). Em seguida, aceda à 
interface de "Scanning devices", depois de fazer o scan com sucesso e escolha 
"Next", aparecerá a interface de "add successfully" e escolha "Done" para entrar 
nos modos de funcionamento.

INTRODUÇÃO DA INTERFACE
1. pode ajustar o brilho e o CCT no modo de luz branca.
2. no modo de luz colorida, pode mudar para qualquer cor mista RGB e ajustar 
o brilho e a saturação.

3. Cena:
1) Cena recomendada: vários modos disponíveis para opções, pode 
escolher livremente os seus modos preferidos.
2) Cenas personalizadas: escolha "+" na interface da cena personalizada 
(Criar cena), operação de acordo com as dicas.

4. modos de música
1) A interface do modo de música inclui o modo local e o modo APP para opções. 
Isso significa que os modos de iluminação podem sincronizar a mudança com o 
ritmo da música ou da voz que os dispositivos inteligentes recebem, sincronização 
de luz e som sem atraso e cenas com diferentes ritmos de mudança de cor.
Modos locais: podem receber a voz através do controlador inteligente, podem 
receber as vozes circundantes para controlar a mudança sincronizada da cor da 
luz.
Modos APP: receber as vozes através do microfone do seu telemóvel para 
controlar a mudança de sincronização da cor da luz.
2) Pode ajustar a sensibilidade e o ritmo da cena no modo local. Ajuste da 
sensibilidade: mova o botão deslizante para ajustar a sua sensibilidade preferida. 
Cena de ritmo: pode escolher a cena recomendada ou personalizar a sua própria 
cena.
Cena personalizada: encontre a "cena de ritmo" e seleccione "+" para criar uma 
nova cena de ritmo para personalizar os seus modos preferidos. A luz sincroniza a 
mudança com as cenas de ritmo seleccionadas.
Definir o seu horário (por exemplo, programar uma hora de sono, a luz vai-se 
apagando gradualmente até se desligar a uma hora programada) (despertar 
automático, a luz vai-se acendendo gradualmente).
Temporizador: Acende e apaga a luz automaticamente a uma hora definida Hora 
esquerda: As luzes desligam-se automaticamente após a contagem decrescente.
Para desligar a luz através da APP, a luz tem de ser ligada duas vezes seguidas 
antes de a luz se acender Modo inicial, cor e brilho predefinidos iniciais. 
Personalizar, selecionar cores e brilho.
MANUAL DO TELECOMANDO WIFI MUSIC+IR
Quando utilizar o comando, retire primeiro a folha de PVC da cauda. 
Quando o comando estiver no processo de emparelhamento, o comando à 
distância não pode funcionar.

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
CUIDADO: Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Este produto contém peças 
pequenas, que podem causar asfixia ou ferimentos se ingeridas.
AVISO: Todas as pilhas podem libertar substâncias químicas nocivas que podem 
danificar a pele, o vestuário ou a área onde a pilha está guardada. Para evitar o 
risco de ferimentos, não permita que qualquer substância da pilha entre em 
contacto com os olhos ou a pele. Todas as pilhas podem rebentar ou mesmo 
explodir se forem expostas ao fogo ou a outras formas de calor excessivo. Tenha 
cuidado ao manusear as pilhas. Para reduzir o risco de ferimentos devido ao 
manuseamento incorreto das pilhas, tome as seguintes precauções:
- Não utilize marcas e tipos de pilhas diferentes no mesmo aparelho
- Quando substituir as pilhas, substitua sempre todas as pilhas do aparelho
- Não utilize pilhas recarregáveis ou reutilizáveis.
- Não permita que crianças coloquem pilhas sem supervisão.
- Siga as instruções do fabricante da pilha para o manuseamento e eliminação 
correctos da mesma.
CUIDADO: O produto e as pilhas devem ser eliminados num centro de reciclagem. 
Não os elimine juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal.
CUIDADO: Para garantir a utilização segura do produto, os fios devem ser 
colocados no local de instalação de acordo com os regulamentos em vigor. A 
instalação só deve ser efectuada por uma pessoa com a certificação adequada no 
domínio da eletrónica. Durante a instalação ou quando for detectada uma avaria, o 
cabo de alimentação deve ser sempre desligado da tomada (no caso de ligação 
direta, o respetivo disjuntor deve ser desligado). Uma instalação incorrecta pode 
danificar o produto e provocar ferimentos. CUIDADO: Não desmonte o produto, pois 
podem ocorrer choques eléctricos.
CUIDADO: Utilize apenas o adaptador de corrente original fornecido com o produto. 
Não utilize o dispositivo se o cabo de alimentação apresentar sinais de danos. 
CUIDADO: Siga as instruções do manual fornecido.
MANUTENÇÃO
Proteger o aparelho contra a contaminação e a sujidade. Limpar o aparelho 
com um pano macio, não utilizar materiais ásperos ou grosseiros.
NÃO UTILIZAR solventes ou outros produtos de limpeza ou químicos 
agressivos.

Foi emitida uma Declaração de Conformidade para este produto. Mais 
informações podem ser encontradas em www.immax.eu
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UPORABNIŠKI PRAVILNIK
Proizvajalec in uvoznik:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in 
P.R.C..

Immax NEO LITE Smart trak LED 5 m, RGB, 
CCT, 
barve, možnost zatemnitve, wifi, IR krmilnik
TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE
Protokol: Protokol: Wi-Fi
Frekvenca: 2400 MHz ~ 2483,5 MHz
Največja izhodna moč RF: 20 dBm
NAMESTITEV
1. Uporabite samo napajalnik z izhodno napetostjo DC12/24V.
2.Pravilno namestite krmilnik, za pritrditev uporabite trak 3M.
3.Prosimo, da trak LED razgrnete, da se izognete težavam s pregrevanjem. 4. Prosimo, 
da kable LED traku povežete s pravim položajem na krmilniku. Preizkusite aplikacijo 
APP, da preverite, ali lahko pravilno upravlja trak LED. Če je vse v redu, pojdite na 
naslednji korak.
4. Preverite in zagotovite, da so napajalnik, krmilnik in trak LED pravilno priključeni
POZOR

1. Okoli krmilnika ne postavljajte kovin, ki bi lahko blokirale signal WiFi.
2. Prepričajte se, da sta napajalnik in krmilnik pravilno povezana.
3. Izhodna napetost napajalnika mora biti enaka delovni napetosti traku LED.
4. Na površini napajalnika, krmilnika in traku LED ne prekrivajte ničesar.
5. Pred napajanjem se prepričajte, da je povezava pravilna.

DIAGRAM FUNKCIJ IZDELKA
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1: vhodna priključna vrata DC12-24V.
2: izhodna priključna vrata za povezavo s trakom 
LED.

3: Funkcijski gumb: Vklopite / izklopite (dva kratka klika)

SPREMEMBA NAČINOV
Dolgo pritisnite gumb za več kot 5 sekund za ponastavitev ali omrežno seznanjanje

PRENOS IN REGISTRACIJA
Skenirajte kodo QC, da prenesete aplikacijo "Smart Life". Ali poiščite aplikacijo 
"Smart Life" v trgovini z aplikacijami ali Google Play in jo namestite. Odprite 
aplikacijo " Smart Life" APP, tapnite "Registracija" - za pridobitev računa s 
telefonsko številko ali e-pošto. Prijavite se v aplikacijo.

POVEZAVA Z APLIKACIJO
delovna mesta za pripravo: Prepričajte se, da sta vaš mobilni telefon in pametni 
kompleti povezani z istim WIFI.
Rešitev 1)
Po vklopu traku trikrat vklopite in izklopite (ali za več kot 5 sekund dolgo pritisnite 
stikalo), trak bo prešel v stanje hitrega utripanja. Poiščite "+" (v ustrezni sobi v aplikaciji 
APP), da dodate naprave. Če je vaš mobilni telefon pred priključitvijo traku LED že 
vklopil bluetooth, vam ni treba ponovno vklopiti bluetooth, aplikacija APP se bo 
samodejno povezala s trakom LED. Če vaš mobilni telefon pred priključitvijo traku LED 
ni vklopil bluetooh, se v aplikaciji APP prikaže vmesnik z nasveti, ki vas prosi, da 
vklopite bluetooth. Nato izberite "Dovoli", nato se bo vklopila funkcija bluetooth vašega 
mobilnega telefona. Nato se v aplikaciji APP prikažejo nasveti z informacijami o 
trakovih LED, nato pa izberite "Go to add" (Pojdi in dodaj). Vstopite v vmesnik naprave 
bluetooth, izberite "+" in vstopite v naslednji vmesnik (vnesite geslo Wi-Fi). Vnesite 
geslo 
WIFI in izberite "Potrdi", nato bo prešel v stanje "Povezovanje......". 
v tem koraku boste morali počakati, da se vaš mobilni telefon poveže s krmilnikom. 
Ko se prikaže "Uspešno dodano", izberite "Končano" in preklopite na načine 
delovanja. (Če rešitev 1 ni primerna za vaše naprave, glejte rešitev 2)

Rešitev 2)
Po vklopu traku trikrat vklopite in izklopite (ali za več kot 5 sekund dolgo pritisnite 
gumb stikala), trak bo začel hitro utripati. Poiščite "+" (v ustreznem prostoru APP) v 
vmesniku "Dodaj ročno". Nato izberite 
"razsvetljava", da izberete ustrezne pametne naprave, in pojdite v vmesnik 
"Izberite omrežje Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz in vnesite geslo".

Vnesite geslo Wi-Fi, nato izberite "Naprej" in počakajte na uspešno seznanjanje 
(prepričajte se, da sta vaš mobilni telefon in pametne naprave v istih omrežjih Wi-
Fi). Nato pojdite v vmesnik "Skeniranje naprav", po uspešnem skeniranju izberite 
"Naprej", prikaže se vmesnik "Dodaj uspešno" in izberite "Končano", da preidete v 
načine delovanja.

UVOD V VMESNIK
1.V načinu bele svetlobe lahko prilagodite svetlost in CCT.
2. V načinu barvne svetlobe lahko spremenite poljubno mešano barvo RGB ter 
prilagodite svetlost in nasičenost.

3. Prizorišče:
1) Priporočena scena: za možnosti so na voljo različni načini, prosto lahko 
izberete želene načine.
2) Prilagojeni prizori: izberite "+" v vmesniku prilagojenega prizora (Ustvari 
prizor), delovanje v skladu z nasveti.

4.Music načini
1) Vmesnik glasbenega načina vključuje lokalni način in način APP za možnosti. 
To pomeni, da se lahko načini osvetlitve sinhronizirajo z ritmom glasbe ali glasu, ki 
so ga prejele pametne naprave, sinhronizacija svetlobe in zvoka brez zamude ter 
prizori z različnimi ritmi spreminjanja barv.
Lokalni načini: lahko sprejema glas prek pametnega krmilnika, lahko sprejema 
glasove iz okolice za nadzor sinhronizacije spreminjanja barve svetlobe.
Načini APP: sprejemanje glasov prek mikrofona mobilnega telefona za nadzor 
sinhronizacije spreminjanja barve svetlobe.
2) V okviru lokalnega načina bi lahko prilagodili občutljivost in prizor ritma. 
Prilagoditev občutljivosti: premaknite drsni gumb, da prilagodite želeno občutljivost. 
Ritemska scena: izberete lahko priporočeno sceno ali prilagodite svojo sceno.
Prilagojeni prizor: poiščite "ritmični prizor" in izberite "+", da ustvarite nov ritmični 
prizor in prilagodite želene načine. Svetloba se sinhronizira z izbranimi ritmičnimi 
prizori.
Nastavite svoj urnik (npr. določite čas spanja, svetloba bo postopoma ugašala, 
dokler se ne izklopi ob načrtovanem času) (samodejno prebujanje, svetloba bo 
postopoma svetla.,)
Časovnik: samodejno vklopite in izklopite svetlobo ob nastavljenem času Levi čas: 
Po odštevanju se luči samodejno ugasnejo.
Obnašanje ob vklopu: način ne moti. primerno za območje s pogostimi izpadi 
električne energije, ne moti, ko je napajanje vklopljeno, za izklop luči prek aplikacije 
APP je treba napajalnik vklopiti dvakrat zapored, preden se bo luč vklopila Začetni 
način, začetna privzeta barva in svetlost. Prilagodite, izberite barve in svetlost.

PRIROČNIK ZA DALJINSKI UPRAVLJALNIK WIFI MUSIC+IR
Pri uporabi najprej odstranite repno PVC-ploščo, Ko je krmilnik v postopku 
seznanjanja, daljinski upravljalnik ne more delovati.

VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE
OPOZORILO: Hranite zunaj dosega otrok. Ta izdelek vsebuje majhne dele, ki lahko 
ob zaužitju povzročijo zadušitev ali poškodbe.
OPOZORILO: Iz vsake baterije lahko iztečejo škodljive kemikalije, ki lahko 
poškodujejo kožo, oblačila ali območje, kjer je baterija shranjena. Da bi se izognili 
tveganju poškodb, ne dovolite, da katera koli snov iz baterije pride v stik z očmi ali 
kožo. Vsaka baterija lahko poči ali celo eksplodira, če je izpostavljena ognju ali 
drugim oblikam prekomerne toplote. Pri ravnanju z baterijami bodite previdni. Da bi 
zmanjšali nevarnost poškodb zaradi nepravilnega ravnanja z baterijami, upoštevajte 
naslednje previdnostne ukrepe:
- V isti napravi ne uporabljajte baterij različnih blagovnih znamk in vrst.
- pri zamenjavi baterij vedno zamenjajte vse baterije v napravi
- Ne uporabljajte baterij za ponovno polnjenje ali večkratno uporabo.
- Otrokom ne dovolite vstavljanja baterij brez nadzora.
- Upoštevajte navodila proizvajalca baterij za pravilno ravnanje z baterijami in njihovo 
odstranjevanje.
OPOZORILO: Izdelek in baterije je treba odvreči v centru za recikliranje. Ne 
odlagajte jih med običajne gospodinjske odpadke.
OPOZORILO: Za varno uporabo izdelka morajo biti žice na mestu namestitve 
pripeljane v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi. Namestitev lahko opravi le oseba z 
ustreznim potrdilom s področja elektronike. Med namestitvijo ali ob zaznavi napake 
je treba napajalni kabel vedno odklopiti iz vtičnice (v primeru neposredne povezave 
je treba izklopiti ustrezen odklopnik). Nepravilna namestitev lahko poškoduje izdelek 
in povzroči poškodbe. OPOZORILO: Izdelka ne razstavljajte, saj lahko pride do 
električnega udara.
POZOR: Uporabljajte samo originalni napajalnik, ki je priložen izdelku. Naprave ne 
uporabljajte, če napajalni kabel kaže znake poškodb. POZOR: Upoštevajte navodila 
v priloženem priročniku.

VZDRŽEVANJE
Napravo zaščitite pred onesnaženjem in umazanijo. Napravo obrišite z mehko 
krpo, ne uporabljajte grobih ali grobih materialov.
NE UPORABLJAJTE topil ali drugih agresivnih čistil ali kemikalij.

Za ta izdelek je bila izdana izjava o skladnosti. Več informacij je na voljo na 
spletni strani www.immax.eu
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MANUAL DEL USUARIO
Fabricante e importador:

IMMAX, Pohoří 703, 742 85 Vřesina, EU | www.immaxneo.cz | www.immaxneo.com Made in P.R.C.

Immax NEO LITE Tira inteligente LED 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
color, regulable, wifi, controlador IR
ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Protocolo Wi-Fi
Frecuencia: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Potencia máxima de salida RF: 20dBm
INSTALACIÓN
1.Utilice el adaptador de corriente con DC12/24V de voltaje de salida solamente.
2.Instale el controlador correctamente, utilice cinta 3M para fijarlo.
3.Despliegue la tira LED para evitar problemas de sobrecalentamiento. 4.Por favor, conecte 
los cables de la tira LED con la posición correcta en el controlador. 5.Prueba la APP para 
comprobar si puede controlar la tira LED correctamente. Si todo va bien, vaya al siguiente 
paso.
4.Compruebe y asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación, el controlador y la tira LED están 
conectados correctamente.
ATENCIÓN

1. No coloque ningún metal alrededor del controlador, ya que podría bloquear la señal WiFi.
2. Asegúrese de que la fuente de alimentación y el controlador están conectados 
correctamente.
3. El voltaje de salida de la fuente de alimentación debe ser el mismo que el voltaje de trabajo 
de la tira LED.
4. No cubra nada en la superficie de la fuente de alimentación, el controlador y la tira LED.
5. 5. Asegúrese de que la conexión es correcta antes de conectar la alimentación.

DIAGRAMA DE FUNCIONES DEL PRODUCTO
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1:Puerto de conexión de entrada DC12 -24V.
2: Puerto de conexión de salida para conectar a 
la tira de LED.

3:Botón de función: ENCENDIDO / APAGADO (dos clics cortos)

CAMBIO DE MODO
Mantenga pulsado el botón durante más de 5 segundos para restablecer o 
emparejamiento de red

DESCARGA Y REGISTRO
Escanee el código QC para descargar la aplicación "Smart Life". O busque "Smart 
Life" en App Store o Google Play para instalar la APP. Abra la aplicación "Smart 
Life", pulse "Registro" para obtener una cuenta con su número de teléfono o correo 
electrónico. Inicia sesión en la APP.

CONEXIÓN APP
Trabajos de preparación: Encienda la tira LED y entre en la home de la APP, por favor 
asegúrese de que su móvil y los kits inteligentes están conectados al mismo WIFI.
Solución 1)
Después de encender la tira, enciéndala y apáguela 3 veces (o mantenga pulsado el 
botón del interruptor durante más de 5 segundos), la tira pasará a un estado de 
parpadeo rápido. Busca el "+"(en la habitación correspondiente de la APP) para añadir 
dispositivos. Si tu móvil ya ha encendido el bluetooth antes de conectar la tira LED, 
entonces no es necesario volver a encender el bluetooth, la APP se conectará a la tira 
LED automáticamente. Si su móvil no ha activado el bluetooth antes de conectar la tira 
LED, la APP mostrará una interfaz con consejos para pedirle que active el bluetooth. 
Por favor, elija "Permitir", entonces la función bluetooth de su móvil se activará. 
Después de eso, la aplicación mostrará consejos con información de las tiras de LED, 
a continuación, elija "Ir a añadir". Entrará en la interfaz del dispositivo bluetooth, elija 
"+" y entre en la siguiente interfaz (Introduzca la contraseña Wi-Fi). Introduzca la 
contraseña 
del WIFI y elija "Confirmar", entonces pasará al estado de "Conectando......", usted 
tendrá que esperar a que su móvil se empareje con el controlador en este paso. 
Seleccione "Hecho" cuando aparezca "Añadido correctamente" y, a continuación, 
acceda a los modos de funcionamiento. (Si la solución 1 no es adecuada para sus 
dispositivos, consulte la solución 2).

Solución 2)
Después de encender la regleta, enciéndala y apáguela 3 veces (o mantenga pulsado 
el botón del interruptor durante más de 5 segundos), la regleta pasará a un estado de 
parpadeo rápido. Busque el "+" (en la habitación correspondiente de la APP) en la 
interfaz de "Añadir manualmente". A continuación, seleccione 
"Iluminación" para elegir los dispositivos inteligentes correctos y vaya a la interfaz de 
"Seleccione la red Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz e introduzca la contraseña".

Introduzca la contraseña Wi-Fi, a continuación, seleccione "Siguiente" y espere hasta 
que el emparejamiento se realice correctamente (asegúrese de que su móvil y los 
dispositivos inteligentes están en la misma red Wi-Fi). A continuación, vaya a la interfaz 
de "Escanear dispositivos", después de escanear con éxito y elija "Siguiente", 
aparecerá la interfaz de "añadir con éxito" y elija "Hecho" para ir a los modos de 
operación.

INTRODUCCIÓN DE LA INTERFAZ
1.Puede ajustar el brillo y CCT en el modo de luz blanca.
2.En el modo de luz de color, se puede cambiar a cualquier color mixto RGB y 
ajustar el brillo y la saturabilidad.

3. Escena:
1) Escena recomendada: varios modos disponibles para las opciones, usted 
puede elegir sus modos preferibles libremente.
2) Escenas personalizadas: elija "+" en la interfaz de escena personalizada 
(Crear escena), operación según los consejos.

4.Modos de música
1) La interfaz del modo de música incluye el modo local y el modo APP para las 
opciones. Esto significa que los modos de iluminación podrían sincronizar el 
cambio con el ritmo de la música o la voz que reciben los dispositivos inteligentes, 
la luz y la sincronización de sonido sin demora, y escenas con diferentes ritmos de 
cambio de color.
Modos locales: puede recibir la voz a través del controlador inteligente, puede 
recibir las voces de los alrededores para controlar el cambio sincronizado del color 
de la luz.
Modos APP: recibe las voces a través del micrófono del móvil para controlar el 
cambio sincronizado del color de la luz.
2) Puedes ajustar la sensibilidad y el ritmo de la escena en el modo local. Ajuste 
de sensibilidad: mueve el botón deslizante para ajustar la sensibilidad que 
prefieras. Escena rítmica: puedes elegir la escena recomendada o personalizar tu 
propia escena.
Escena personalizada: busque la "escena rítmica" y elija "+" para crear una nueva 
escena rítmica para personalizar sus modos preferidos. La luz se sincroniza con 
las escenas rítmicas seleccionadas.
Establezca su horario (por ejemplo, programe una hora para dormir, la luz se 
apagará gradualmente hasta que se apague a la hora programada).
Temporizador: Enciende y apaga la luz automáticamente a una hora determinada: 
Las luces se apagarán automáticamente después de la cuenta atrás.
Para apagar la luz a través de la APP, el pow-er necesita ser encendido dos veces 
en una fila antes de que la luz se encenderá el modo inicial, el color por defecto 
inicial y el brillo. Personalizar, seleccionar colores y brillo.
MANUAL DEL MANDO A DISTANCIA WIFI MUSIC+IR
Cuando el mando está en proceso de emparejamiento, el mando a distancia 
no puede funcionar.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD
PRECAUCIÓN: Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños. Este producto contiene 
piezas pequeñas que pueden causar asfixia o lesiones en caso de ingestión.
ADVERTENCIA: Todas las baterías tienen el potencial de liberar sustancias 
químicas nocivas que pueden dañar la piel, la ropa o la zona donde se almacena la 
batería. Para evitar el riesgo de lesiones, no permita que ninguna sustancia de la 
batería entre en contacto con los ojos o la piel. Todas las baterías pueden estallar 
o incluso explotar si se exponen al fuego o a otras formas de calor excesivo. Tenga 
cuidado al manipular las baterías. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones por una 
manipulación incorrecta de las baterías, tome las siguientes precauciones:
- No utilice pilas de diferentes marcas y tipos en el mismo aparato.
- Cuando cambie las pilas, cambie siempre todas las pilas del aparato.
- No utilice pilas recargables o reutilizables.
- No permita que los niños introduzcan las pilas sin supervisión.
- Siga las instrucciones del fabricante de las pilas para su correcta manipulación y 
eliminación.
PRECAUCIÓN: El producto y las pilas deben desecharse en un centro de reciclaje. 
No las deseche con la basura doméstica normal.
PRECAUCIÓN: Para garantizar un uso seguro del producto, los cables deben 
llevarse al lugar de instalación de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. La instalación 
sólo debe realizarla una persona con la certificación adecuada en el campo de la 
electrónica. Durante la instalación o cuando se detecte un fallo, el cable de 
alimentación debe desconectarse siempre de la toma de corriente (en caso de 
conexión directa, debe desconectarse el disyuntor correspondiente). Una instalación 
incorrecta puede dañar el producto y causar lesiones. PRECAUCIÓN: No desmonte 
el producto, podría producirse una descarga eléctrica.
PRECAUCIÓN: Utilice únicamente el adaptador de corriente original suministrado 
con el producto. No utilice el aparato si el cable de alimentación presenta signos de 
deterioro. PRECAUCIÓN: Siga las instrucciones del manual adjunto.
MANTENIMIENTO
Proteja el aparato de la contaminación y la suciedad. Limpie el aparato con un 
paño suave, no utilice materiales ásperos o rugosos.
NO UTILICE disolventes ni otros limpiadores o productos químicos agresivos.

Se ha emitido una Declaración de Conformidad para este producto. 
Encontrará más información en www.immax.eu
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Immax NEO LITE Smart LED-remsa 5m, RGB, 
CCT, 
färg, dimbar, wifi, IR-kontroller
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Protokoll: Wi-Fi
Frekvens: 2400MHz~2483.5MHz
Maximal RF-utgångseffekt: 20dBm
INSTALLATION
1.Använd endast nätadaptern med DC12/24V utgångsspänning.
2.Installera styrenheten korrekt, använd 3M-tejp för att fästa den.
3.Fäll ut LED-remsan för att undvika problem med överhettning. Anslut LED-listans 
kablar till rätt position på styrenheten. Testa APP:en för att kontrollera om den kan styra 
LED-remsan korrekt. Om allt går bra kan du gå vidare till nästa steg.
4.Kontrollera och säkerställ att strömförsörjningen, styrenheten och LED-listen är 
korrekt anslutna
OBSERVERA

1. Placera inte någon metall runt styrenheten, eftersom det kan blockera WiFi-signalen.
2. Kontrollera att strömförsörjningen och styrenheten är korrekt anslutna.
3. Strömförsörjningens utspänning bör vara densamma som LED-lampans arbetsspänning.
4. Täck inte över något på ytan av strömförsörjningen, styrenheten och LED-listen.
5. Kontrollera att anslutningen är korrekt innan du slår på strömmen.

DIAGRAM ÖVER PRODUKTFUNKTIONER
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1:Anslutningsport för DC12-24V-ingång.
2:Utgångsanslutning för anslutning till LED-
remsa.

3:Funktionsknapp: Slå PÅ / Slå AV (två korta klick)

ÄNDRING AV LÄGEN
Tryck länge på knappen i mer än 5 sekunder för att återställa eller koppla ihop 
nätverket

NEDLADDNING OCH REGISTRERING
Skanna QC-koden för att ladda ner appen "Smart Life". Eller sök efter "Smart Life" i 
App Store eller Google Play för att installera appen. Öppna APP:en "Smart Life", 
tryck på "Registrera"- för att skapa ett konto med ditt telefonnummer eller e-post. 
Logga in i APP:en.

APP CONNECTION
Preparation job: Turn on the LED strip and enter the APP house, make sure your 
mobile and the smart kits are connected to the same WIFI.
Solution 1)
After turning on the strip, turn on and off 3 times (or long press the power button for 
over 5 seconds), the strip will enter a rapid flashing status. Find the "+" (in the 
corresponding room in the APP) to add devices. If your mobile has already turned on 
Bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, there is no need to turn on Bluetooth again, 
the APP will connect to the LED strip automatically. If your mobile did not turn on 
Bluetooth before connecting the LED strip, the APP will display an interface with tips to 
ask you to turn on Bluetooth. Then select "Allow", and the Bluetooth function of your 
mobile phone will be turned on. After that, the APP will display tips with information 
about the LED strips, then select "Go to add". Will enter an interface of Bluetooth 
device, select "+" and enter the next interface (Enter Wi-Fi password). Enter the 
password 
av WIFI och välj "Bekräfta", då kommer det att gå till status för "Connecting......", du 
måste vänta på att din mobil ska parkopplas med styrenheten i detta steg. Välj 
"Done" när den visar "Added successfully" och gå sedan till driftläge. (Om lösning 1 
inte är lämplig för dina enheter, se lösning 2)

Lösning 2)
När du har slagit på remsan, slå på och av 3 gånger (eller tryck länge på 
strömbrytaren i över 5 sekunder), kommer remsan att gå in i en status med snabb 
blinkning. Hitta "+" (i motsvarande rum i APP) i gränssnittet för "Lägg till manuellt". 
Välj sedan 
"belysning" för att välja rätt smarta enheter och gå in i gränssnittet för 
"Välj 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-nätverk och ange lösenord".
Ange Wi-Fi-lösenordet, välj sedan "Nästa" och vänta tills parkopplingen har lyckats 
(- se till att din mobil och de smarta enheterna finns i samma Wi-Fi-nätverk). Gå 
sedan in i gränssnittet för "Skanningsenheter", efter att skanningen lyckats och välj 
"Nästa", kommer det att dyka upp gränssnitt för "lägg till framgångsrikt" och välj 
"Klar" för att gå in i driftlägena.

INTRODUKTION TILL GRÄNSSNITTET
1.Du kan justera ljusstyrkan och CCT i läget för vitt ljus.
2.I färgljusläge kan du byta till valfri RGB-blandad färg och justera ljusstyrkan 
och mättnadsgraden.

3. Scen:
1) Rekommenderad scen: olika lägen tillgängliga för alternativ, du kan välja 
dina föredragna lägen fritt.
2) Anpassade scener: välj "+" i gränssnittet för anpassad scen (Skapa scen), 
drift enligt tipsen.

4.Musiklägen
1) Gränssnittet för musikläge inkluderar lokalt läge och APP-läge för alternativ. Det 
innebär att belysningslägena kan synkronisera förändringar med musikrytmen eller 
rösten som de smarta enheterna tar emot, ljus- och ljudsynkronisering utan 
fördröjning och scener med olika färgförändringsrytmer.
Lokala lägen: kan ta emot röster via den smarta styrenheten, den kan ta emot 
röster från omgivningen för att styra ljusets synkroniserade färgförändring.
APP-lägen: ta emot rösterna via din mobils mikrofon för att styra synkroniseringen 
av ljusfärgen.
2) Du kan justera känsligheten och rytmscenen under det lokala läget. 
Känslighetsjustering: flytta skjutknappen för att justera din önskade känslighet. 
Rytmscen: du kan välja den rekommenderade scenen eller anpassa din egen 
scen.
Anpassad scen: hitta "rytmscenen" och välj "+" för att skapa en ny rytmscen för att 
anpassa dina önskade lägen. Ljuset synkroniseras med de valda rytmscenerna.
Ställ in ditt schema (t.ex. schemalägg en sovtid, ljuset kommer gradvis att blekna 
tills det släcks vid en schemalagd tid) (automatisk uppvaknande ljuset kommer 
gradvis att lysa.,)
Timer: Tänd och släck lampan automatiskt vid en inställd tid Vänstertid: Lamporna 
stängs av automatiskt efter nedräkningen.
Påslagningsbeteende: stör ej-läge.lämplig för områden med ofta förekommande 
strömavbrott, stör ej när strömmen är på,För att stänga av lampan via APP måste 
strömmen slås på två gånger i rad innan lampan tänds Initialläge, initial 
standardfärg och ljusstyrka. Anpassa, välj färger och ljusstyrka.

WIFI MUSIC+IR FJÄRRKONTROLL BRUKSANVISNING
Vid användning, ta först bort den bakre PVC-skivan, När styrenheten är 
under parningsprocessen kan fjärrkontrollen inte fungera.

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION
OBSERVERA: Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Denna produkt innehåller små 
delar som kan orsaka kvävning eller skada om de sväljs.
VARNING: Alla batterier kan läcka skadliga kemikalier som kan skada hud, kläder 
eller det område där batteriet förvaras. För att undvika risk för skador, låt inte något 
ämne från batteriet komma i kontakt med ögon eller hud. Alla batterier kan spricka 
eller till och med explodera om de utsätts för eld eller andra former av överdriven 
värme. Var försiktig när du hanterar batterierna. För att minska risken för skador på 
grund av felaktig hantering av batterierna, vidta följande försiktighetsåtgärder:
- Använd inte olika märken och typer av batterier i samma apparat
- Byt alltid ut alla batterier i enheten när du byter batterier
- Använd inte uppladdningsbara eller återanvändningsbara batterier.
- Låt inte barn sätta i batterier utan uppsikt.
- Följ batteritillverkarens anvisningar för korrekt hantering och kassering av batterier.
OBSERVERA: Produkten och batterierna ska lämnas till en återvinningscentral. 
Släng dem inte tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall.
OBSERVERA: För att produkten ska kunna användas på ett säkert sätt måste 
ledningarna dras fram till installationsplatsen enligt gällande föreskrifter. 
Installationen får endast utföras av en person med lämplig certifiering inom 
elektronikområdet. Under installationen eller när ett fel upptäcks måste nätkabeln 
alltid kopplas bort från uttaget (vid direktanslutning måste den relevanta 
kretsbrytaren stängas av). Felaktig installation kan skada produkten och orsaka 
personskador. OBSERVERA: Ta inte isär produkten, elektriska stötar kan uppstå.
OBSERVERA: Använd endast den ursprungliga nätadaptern som medföljer 
produkten. Använd inte enheten om nätsladden visar tecken på skada. 
OBSERVERA: Följ instruktionerna i den bifogade handboken.

UNDERHÅLL
Skydda apparaten från nedsmutsning och smuts. Torka av enheten med en 
mjuk trasa, använd inte grova eller grova material.
ANVÄND INTE lösningsmedel eller andra aggressiva rengöringsmedel eller 
kemikalier.
En försäkran om överensstämmelse har utfärdats för denna produkt. Mer 
information finns på www.immax.eu
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